ILLUSTRATED
PARTS CATALOG

FOR

0-470 AND 10-470 SERIES
AIRCRAFT ENGINES

NOTICE

Part numbers appearing herein are trademarks of

Teledyne Continental Motors.

Courtesy of Bomar Flying Service
www.bomar.biz |

FORM NO. X-30023A NOVEMBER 1975



CURRENT STATUS OF PAGES AS OF

NOVEMBER 1975

INSERT LATEST PAGES DESTROY SUPERSEDED PAGES

THE PAGES IN THIS PUBLICATION CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

MODELS 0-470-A,B,E,G,J,K,LMP,R &S
And
MODELS 0-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L M,N,P,.RS,U &V

PAGE ISSUE | PAGE ISSUE
i thur x Original
1-1 thru 1-17 Original
2-1 thru 2-114 Original
3-1 thru 3-4 Original
4-1 thru 4-6 Original
5-1 thru 5-16 Original
6-1 thru 6-24 Original

* THE ASTERISK INDICATES PAGES CHANGED, ADDED, OR DELETED BY THE CURRENT CHANGE.

NOVEMBER 1975

iii




TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION 1

SECTION II — GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

Figure 1 — Crankcase Studding Assembly
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, ], K, L, M,P,R,S . . ... ...

Figure 2 — Crankcase Studding Assembly
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, J,K,L,M,N,P,R,5, U,V

Figure 3 — Crankcase Attaching Parts
Models 0-470-A, B,E, G, J, K, L,M,P, R, S . . ... ...

Figure 4 — Crankcase Attaching Parts
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F,G,H, J, K, L, M,N,P,R,S, U, V

Figure 5 — Crankcase Associated Parts
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, ], K, L, M,P,R,§ . ... ...

Figure 6 — Crankcase Associated Parts
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, ], K, L, M, N, P, R, S, U, V

Figure 7 — Crankcase and Crankshaft Extension Assemblies
Model 10-470-P . . . . .. . .. oo

Figure 8 — Crankshaft Assembly
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, ], K,L,M,P,R,S . . . ... ..

Figure 9 — Crankshaft Assembly
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K,L,M,N,P, R, S, U,V

Figure 10 — Camshaft Assembly
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, J, K, L M,P, R, S . .. ... ..

Figure 11 — Camshaft Assembly
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K, L, M,N,P,R, S, U, V

Figure 12 — Piston and Ring Assembly
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, J, M, P and 10-470-C, G, ], K, P, R

NOVEMBER 1975 v



SECTION II — GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (CONTINUED)

vi

Figure 13 — Piston and Ring Assembly
Models O-470-K, L, R, S . . . . . . o e e e e e e e e e e e 2-23

Figure 13A — Piston and Ring Assembly
Models 10-470-D, E, F, H, L, M,N,S, U, V . . . . . . . ... . o it i e 2-23B

Figure 14 — Cylinder Assembly
Models O-470-A, E, J . . . . . o o o e e e e e e e e e e e e 2-24

Figure 15 — Cylinder Assembly
Models I0-470-J, K . . . . o o e 2-26

Figure 16 — Cylinder Assembly
Models 0-470-B, G, K, L, M,P,R,S . . . . . .. ... ... 2-28

Figure 17 — Cylinder Assembly
Models 10-470-C, D, E,F, G, H, L, M,N,P,R,S.U.V . . . . ... ... ... ....... 2-30

Figure 18 — Connecting Rod Assembly
AllModels . . . . . . . o e e 2-32

Figure 19 — Fuel Pump, Adapter and Drive Gear
Models O-470-B, E, G, M,P . . . . . . . . e e 2-33

Figure 20 — Oil Sump
Models 0-470-A, B, E, J, K, L, M, R, S and 10-470-D, E, F, G, L, M, P, R, S, U,V . . . . . . 2-34

Figure 21 — Oil Sump
Models 0-470-G, Pand 10-470-C, H, [, N . . . . . .. ... ... .. .. ... ... 2-36

Figure 22 — Oil Pump Assembly
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, J, K, LLM,P,R,S . . . .. ... ... .. ... 2-38

Figure 23 — Oil Pump Cover and Tachometer Drive
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, J, K, L, M, P, R, S .« o v v v e e e e e e e e 2-40

Figure 24 — Oil Pump Assembly
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, ], K, L,M\,N,P,R,S, U,V . . . . ... ... ....... 2-42

Figure 25 — Oil Pump Cover and Tachometer Drive
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F,G,H, ], K, L M\,N,P,R,S, U,V . ... ... ... ....... 2-44

Figure 26 — Starter and Starter Adapter
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, J, K, LLM,P,R,S . . . ... ... ... . ... .. .. 2-46

Figure 27 — Starter and Starter Adapter
Models 10-470-C, D, E,F,G,H, J, K, L M\,N,P,R, S, U,V . ... ... ... ....... 2-48

Figure 28 — Generator and Mounting Brackets
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, J, K, M, P, R . . o . o v o 2-50

Figure 29 — Generator and Mounting Brackets
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K, L,N, P, R, S . . . « o v v it 2-51

NOVEMBER 1975



SECTION II — GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (CONTINUED)

Figure 30 — Generator and Mounting Brackets
Model I0-470-M . . . . . . . e e 2-52

Figure 31 — Generator and Mounting Brackets
Models I0-470-U, V. . . . . . L e 2-53

Figure 32 — Alternator (Optional Equipment)
All Models . . . . . . . 2-54

Figure 33 — Oil Cooler
Models 0-470-A, E, ], K, and IO-470-F . . . . . . . . . . . it 2-55

Figure 34 — Oil Cooler
Models 0-470-G, L, P, R,S . . . . . . ... ..., 2-56

Figure 35 — Oil Cooler
Models 10-470-C, E, G, H, J, K, N, R, S . . . ... ... ... ... 2-57

Figure 36 — Oil Cooler
Models 0-470-B, M and 10-470-D, L, M, U,V . . . .. ... ... .. ... ........ 2-58

Figure 37 — Magneto and Accessory Drives
Models 0-470-A, B,E, G, J, K, L, M,P,R,S . . . . .. ... ... ... ... ....... 2-60

Figure 38 — Magneto and Accessory Drives
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F,G, H, ], K,L,M,N,P,R,S, U,V . . . ... ... ... ..... 2-61

Figure 39 — Ignition System
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, ], K, LLM,P,R. . . . . .. ... ... ... ... 2-62

Figure 40 — Ignition System
Model O-470-S. . . . . . . . L 2-64

Figure 41 — Ignition System
Models 10-470-C, E, E, F, G, H,L, M,N,P,R . . . . . . .. ... .. ... .. .. .... 2-66

Figure 42 — Ignition System
Models 10-470-S, U, V. . . . . . ... L 2-68

Figure 43 — Ignition System
Models 10-470-J, K . . . . . . . o, 2-70

Figure 44 — Ignition Cable Lead Lengths
Models 0-470-A, B, E, G, ], K, L, M, P and 10-470-C, D, E, F, G,H, L, M,N,P,R . . . . .. 2-72

Figure 45 — Ignition Cable, Spark Plug End
Models O-470-A, G, P . . . . . . . 2-73

Figure 46 — Ignition Cable, Spark Plug End
Models 0-470-B, E, J, K, L, M,R . . . . . . ... .. . 2-74

Figure 47 — Ignition Cable, Spark Plug End
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, L, M,N,P, R . . . . ... ... ... ... ........ 2-75

NOVEMBER 1975  vii



SECTION 11 — GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (CONTINUED)

Figure 48 — Ignition Cable, Spark Plug End
Models 10-470-], K, S, U, V. . . . . . . . ... ..

Figure 49 — Priming System
Models 0-470-B,G,M,P . . . . . .. ...

Figure 50 — Induction System
Models O-470-A, J, K, L, R, S+ o o vie e

Figure 51 — Induction System

Models O-470-B,E,M . . . . . . . . . ... ... .....

Figure 52 — Induction System

Models O-470-G,P . . . . . .. ...

Figure 53 — Induction System

Models 10-470-C,H, J, K, N . .. .. ..o

Figure 54 — Induction System

Models [0-470-D, E, G, L, P, R, U,V . . . . . ... ....

Figure 55 — Induction System

Models 1I0-470-F,S . . . . . . . . ... . 00

Figure 56 — Induction System
Model IO-470-M . . . . . .. e

Figure 57 — Fuel Injection System
Models I0-470-C,H, ] . . . . . . . . . . ...

Figure 58 — Fuel Injection System
Model I0-470-F . . . . . . .. .. ...

Figure 59 — Fuel Injection System

Models 10-470-K, N . . . . . . . . . . oo

Figure 60 — Fuel Injection System

Model I0-470-L . . . . . . . . . ... o

Figure 61 — Fuel Injection System

Model IO-470-M . . . . ...

Figure 62 — Fuel Injection System

Model I0-470-S . . . . . . . e e e e e

Figure 63 — Fuel Injection System

Models 10-470-U, V. . . . o oo i

Figure 64 — Fuel Injection System

Models 10-470-D, E, G, P, R . . . . . o oo

Figure 65 — Throttle and Lever Assembly
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, U, V

viii NOVEMBER 1975



[

SECTION Il — GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (CONTINUED)

Figure 66 — Fuel Manifold Valve
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F,G,H, ], K, L, M,N,P,R,S, U,V . . . . ... ... ....... 2-110

Figure 67 — Fuel Pump and Vapor Separator Fitting Locations
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F,G, H, J, K, L, M,N,P,R,S, U,V . . . ... .. ........ .o 24111

Figure 68 — Fuel Manifold Valve Fitting Locations
Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, ], K, LLM,N,P,R,S, U,V . .. . ... .......... 2-112

Figure 69 — Fuel Control Fitting Locations

Models 10-470-C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K,L,M,N,P,R,S, U,V . . . ... ... .. ...... 2-113
SECTION III — OVERSIZE AND UNDERSIZE PARTS LIST (ALLMODELS) . . . . . . . . . .. .. ... ... 3-1
SECTION IV — REPAIR PARTS SETS AND MATERIALS (ALLMODELS) . . . . .. ... ... .. ...... 4-1
SECTION V — NUMERICAL PARTS LIST (ALLMODELS) . . . . . . . . . ... . . i . 5-1

SECTION VI — CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS (10-470)

INTRODUCTION . . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e, 6-1
I0-470-C . . . . e e e e s, 6-2
I0-470-D . . . . . e 6-3
IO-470-E . . . . L 6-4
I0-470-F . . . . e e 6-5
IO-470-H . . . . oL e e, 6-6
I0-470-] . o o o e 6-7
IO-470-K . . . o e e 6-8
IO-470-L . . L o e 6-9
[0-470-M . . . . L e 6-10
[0-470-N . . L 6-11
I0-470-S . . . L L e 6-12
I0-470-U . . L L L e e 6-13
I0-470-V . . . e e s, 6-14

O-470-B . . . . e e e 6-15
O-470-E . . . . e e 6-16
O-470-G . . . . L 6-17
O-470-] . . . L e e e 6-18
O-470-K . . . o e e 6-19
O-470-L . . . L L e 6-20
O-470-M . . L e e e e e 6-21
O-470-R . . . . e e e e s 6-22
O-470-S . . . L e 6-23
TABLE 1 . . . L 6-24

NOVEMBER 1975 ix



SECTION |
INTRODUCTION

1-1. This parts catalog is presented in looseleaf form so
changes can be made to the affected pages only. A reg-
istration card is included. Those purchasers who register
their catalog will be advised of changes as they occur, ata
price to be determined at that time. The registrants will
also be advised which pages are affected by the change.

1-2. Page iii of this publication depicts the current status
of pages as of the date listed. Each page in the catalog is
also dated. To be current, the date on the page should
match the date listed for that page on the Status Page.
With each change to the catalog issued, a change to the
current Status Page will necessarily be issued.

1-3. In this edition, currently available parts are listed for
all 0-470 and 10-470 engines. If accessories or parts at-
tached to any engine installed in an aircraft manufactured
in the United States under a production model number do
not appear in this catalog, determine whether they are
available from the aircraft manufacturer before placing an
order with a Teledyne Continental Authorized Distributor.

1-4. Section II contains 69 figures, in each of which one
of the major assemblies or groups of the engine is illus-
trated in “exploded” form. Each figure has its own set of
index numbers to indicate the sub-parts. The list of parts
in the assembly or group appears on the same page with
the illustration or on an adjacent page. The first column
of each assembly group list contains the figure number (not
repeated on all lines) and, following a dash, the index num-
bers of the sub-parts in numerical order. Do not order
parts by index number. Use the part number, which ap-
pears in the second column. Use the name of the part
which appears in the column under the title “DESCRIP-
TION.”

1-5. Do not order any parts listed herein when “NO
NUMBER” appears on the same line in the part number
column or when “NOT SOLD” herein abbreviated as
“NS” appears in the “UNITS PER ASSEM” column,
because these parts are not suitable for installation without
factory equipment, or they are major parts of assemblies
and are more economically supplied in the assembled con-
dition, or they are assemblies which would have to be
disassembled for installation. To replace any detail part

“NOT SOLD” order the smallest assembly containing the
part (listed above, with name beginning one <olumn to
left). To replace any assembly “NOT SOLD,” order what-
ever subassemblies and detail parts (listed below it, with
names indented) that are in need of replacement.

1-6. Oversize and undersize parts are listed in Section 11L
These parts must be ordered by the numbers listed herein,
with correct descriptions, to avoid errors. Corresponding
standard size part numbers in Section II are preceded by a
symbol (1) to indicate the availability of the non-standard
size. (Refer to list of abbreviations and symbols.)

1-7. Sets of parts listed in Section IV are usually wanted
in such groups for overhaul work and should be ordered by
set part numbers.

1-8. Section V contains a list of part numbers arranged in
numerical order in the first column. If the number of any
desired part is known, the name may be located by refer-
ring to the figure and index number in Section II, which is
listed opposite the part number in Section V.

1-9. Section VI contains a list of customer specifications
of each engine model. The major accessories of each spec
is listed, as well as the parts differences between the spec
and the basic engine described in Section 1I. When the
customer specification number does not appear on the
engine nameplate, refer to the serial number to customer
specification cross reference list, Section I.

NOTE . . . The aircraft manufacturer occasionally changes
certain accessories per customer request.

NOVEMBER 1975 1-1



LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

SYMBOL DEFINITION SYMBOL DEFINITION
AR As Required RF Refer to
Dia. Diameter NPT National Pipe Tap (or thread)
ID Inside Diameter UsS Undersize
In. Inches No. Number
mm Millimeters t Oversize parts available
OD Outside Diameter t Undersize parts available
Opt. Optional * * % *  End of group of attaching parts
oS Oversize NS Not Sold
PD Pitch Diameter (thread) & Parts included in a set

ACCESSORY MANUFACTURERS

AC AC Spark Plug Division Harrison Harrison Radiator Division
General Motors Corporation General Motors Corporation
Flint, Michigan Lockport, New York

Air-Maze Air-Maze Division Marvel Marvel-Schebler Products Division
Rockwell-Standard Corporation Borg-Warner Corporation
Cleveland, Ohio Decatur, Illinois

Bendix Bendix Products Division Modine Modine Manufacturing Company
Bendix Corporation Racine,
South Bend, Indiana Wisconsin

Bendix- Bendix Corporation Prestolite The Prestolite Company

Scintilla Scintilla Division Division of Eltra Corporation

Sidney, New York Toledo, Ohio

Champion Champion Spark Plug Company  Slick Slick Electro Incorporated
Detroit, Rockford,
Michigan [linois

Delco-Remy United Motors Service

General Motors Building
Detroit 2, Michigan

1.2 NOVEMBER 1975



CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION TO
SERIAL NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE

0-470-A

SPEC. 1 40001 thru 40004, 40006, 40009 thru 40026, 40028 thru 40624, 40626 thru 40656, 40658,
40659, 40661 thru 40663, 40665, 40666, 40668 thru 40673, 41001 thru 41043, 41045 thru
41050, 41052 thru 41054, 41056 thru 41062, 41064, 41066 thru 41090, 41093 thru 41136,
41138 thru 41203, 41205 thru 41215, 41217 thru 41221, 41223, 41224, 41226, 41229,
41231 thru 41233, 41235 thru 41259, 41261 thru 41357, 41359 thru 41366, 41368, 41370
thru 41387, 41389 thru 41392, 41394, 41396 thru 41438, 41440 thru 41470, 41472 thru
41483, 41485 thru 41487, 41490 thru 41501, 41503 thru 41508, 41510 thru 41512, 41514
thru 41519, 41521, 41522, 41524, 41527 thru 41534, 41536 thru 41539, 41541 thru 41543,
41545 thru 41547, 41549 thru 41572, 41574 thru 41576, 41578, 41579, 41581 thru 41587,
41589, 41590, 41592 thru 41616, 41618, 41620, 41621, 41624, 41629, 41630, 41632 thru
41640, 41642 thru 41667, 41672 thru 41674

SPEC. 7 41204, 41216, 41222, 41225, 41227, 41228, 41230, 41234, 41260, 41358, 41367, 41369,
41388, 41393, 41395, 41439, 41471, 41484, 41502, 41509, 41513, 41520, 41523, 41525,
41535, 41540, 41544, 41548, 41573, 41577, 41580, 41588, 41591, 41617, 41619, 41622,
41625 thru 41627, 41631, 41641, 41668

0-470-B

SPEC. 6 50001, 50002, 50005 thru 50022, 50025 thru 50031, 50034 thru 50040, 50045, 50046,
50048 thru 50051, 50053 thru 50070, 50073 thru 50091, 50093, 50099 thru 50131,
50139 thru 50178, 50181 thru 50188, 50190 thru 50211, 50216 thru 50231, 50233 thru
50236, 50238 thru 50251, 50253 thru 50256, 50258 thru 50294, 50296 thru 50324,
50336 thru 50343, 50345 thru 50372, 50375, 560381 thru 50399, 50401 thru 50430,
50433 thru 50436, 50438, 50448 thru 50452, 50454 thru 50482, 50489, 50492 thru 50515,
50517 thru 50537, 50542 thru 50592, 50594 thru 50617, 50624 thru 50628, 50643 thru
50652, 50654, 50660 thru 50663, 50668, 50685, 50686, 50691, 50813, 50814, 50817

SPEC. 7 50003, 50004, 50023, 50024, 50041 thru 50044, 50072, 50092, 50094 thru 50098,
50132 thru 50138, 50329 thru 50335, 50376 thru 50380, 50432, 50437, 50439 thru 50447,
50453, 50483 thru 50485, 50629 thru 50638, 50664 thru 50666, 50669, 50671 thru 50677,
50679, 50680, 50682, 50683

SPEC. 17 50189, 50232, 50237, 50252, 50257, 50295, 50344, 50400, 50431, 50516, 50538 thru
50541, 50593, 50619 thru 50623, 50640 thru 50642, 50653, 50655 thru 50659, 50667,
50670, 50678, 50681, 50684, 50687 thru 50690, 50802 thru 50806, 50808 thru 50812

0-470-E

SPEC. 3 60001 thru 60026, 60028 thru 60042, 60045 thru 60074, 60078, 60079, 60081 thru 60087,
60089, 60092, 60093, 60095, 60098, 60099, 60103

NOVEMBER 1975 1-3



1-4

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 3

SPEC. 4

SPEC. 6

0-470-G

70001 thru 70067, 70069 thru 70110, 70112 thru 70164, 70166 thru 70492, 70494 thru
70500, 85504, 85505, 85514, 85515, 85524

0-470-J

45001 thru 45175, 45177 thru 45239, 45214 thru 45329, 45331 thru 45335, 45337 thru 45353,
45356 thru 45367, 45369 thru 45372, 45374 thru 45377, 45379 thru 45386, 45388 thru 45399,
45401 thru 45423, 45425 thru 45438, 45441 thru 45448, 45450, 45451, 45453 thru 45458,
45460 thru 45481, 45483 thru 45500, 45503 thru 45514, 456516 thru 45520, 45523 thru 45535,
45537 thru 45553, 45555 thru 45557, 45559 thru 45561, 456563 thru 45570, 45576, 45579
thru 45600, 45602 thru 45632, 45634 thru 45656, 45658 thru 45670, 45672 thru 45686,
45688 thru 45704, 45706, 45707, 45726, 45731, 45732, 45734 thru 45752, 45754 thru 45799,
45801 thru 45836, 45838 thru 45841, 45843 thru 45860, 45862, 45863, 45865 thru 45873,
45875 thru 45878, 45880 thru 456892, 45895 thru 45926, 45928 thru 456931, 45933 thru

45941, 45943 thru 45945, 45965 thru 45975, 45977 thru 45981, 46002, 46004, 46007 thru
46009, 46074, 46075, 46163, 46164, 46170 thru 46175, 46186, 46198, 46215, 46221,

46236 thru 46238, 46255, 46271, 46278

45176, 45240, 45330, 45336, 45354, 45355, 45368, 45378, 45400, 45424, 45439, 45440,
45482, 45515, 45521, 45522, 45562, 45571, 45572, 45578, 45601, 45657, 45671, 45687,
45708, 45842, 45864, 45879, 45927, 45942, 45946 thru 45949, 45953 thru 45955, 45960,
45962, 45976, 45982 thru 45987, 45989 thru 45991, 45994 thru 45996, 45999 thru 46001,
46003, 46005, 46010, 46018, 46019, 46025 thru 46028, 46030 thru 46034, 46039, 46045,
46049 thru 46052, 46063 thru 46068, 46073, 46077 thru 46079, 46082, 46088 thru 46091,
46104, 46105, 46107,46116, 46122, 46124, 46127, 46132 thru 46145, 46149 thru 46152,
46154 thru 46158, 46160 thru 46162, 46165, 46166, 46168, 46176 thru 46178, 46192,
46225, 46239

45387, 45536, 45554, 45558, 45573 thru 45575, 45577, 46723 thru 45725, 45727 thru

45730, 45733, 45753, 45837, 45874, 45932, 45959, 45993, 45997, 45998, 46006, 46014,
46020 thru 46023, 46035, 46046, 46053, 46059, 46061, 46062, 46081, 46083 thru 46086,
46117 thru 46121, 46123, 46125, 46128 thru 46130, 46146 thru 46148, 46153, 46159,
46169, 46181, 46183 thru 46186, 46188, 46190, 46194, 46195, 46199, 46200, 46203 thru
46205, 46208, 46209, 46211, 46213, 46217 thru 46219, 46222 thru 46224, 46227 thru 46230,
46272, 46276, 46279 thru 46282

45459, 45861, 45893, 45894, 45958, 45961, 45963, 45964, 46011, 46024, 46029, 46036
thru 46038, 46041 thru 46044, 46055 thru 46058, 46060, 46069 thru 46072, 46102, 46103

NOVEMBER 1975



SPEC. 1

SPEC. 3

SPEC. 5

SPEC. 9

SPEC. 14

SPEC. 15

0-470-K

47001 thru 47271, 47273 thru 47292, 47294 thru 47323, 47325 thru 47375, 47377 thru 47473,
47475 thru 47487, 47489 thru 47512, 47514, 47515, 47517 thru 47579, 47581 thru 47601,
47604 thru 47608, 47610 thru 47614, 47617, 47619 thru 47623, 47625 thru 47643, 47645
thru 47671, 47674 thru 47740, 47742 thru 47760, 47762 thru 47799, 47801 thru 47808,
47812, 47813, 47815, 47817 thru 47851, 47853 thru 47858, 47861, 47864, 47870 thru 47873,
47900, 47902 thru 47919, 47921, 47922, 47929, 47957 thru 47959, 47961 thru 47986,

48013 thru 48026, 48033 thru 48048, 48050, 48054 thru 48056, 48065 thru 48083, 48088
thru 48091, 48093, 48094, 48096 thru 48098, 48100, 48124, 48154 thru 48157, 48159, 48160,
48162 thru 48198, 48201, 48211, 48219, 48220, 48222, 48228, 48230 thru 48238, 48240

thru 48242, 48244, 48247, 48250, 48320, 48349, 48369 thru 48371, 48396, 48403, 48405,
48407, 48415, 48416, 48418, 48421, 48422, 48437 thru 48440, 48444, 48453, 48454, 48465,
48466, 48499, 48500, 48508, 48530, 48590, 48621, 48643, 48689, 48696, 48701 thru 48750,
48791 thru 48793, 48811, 48823, 48833, 48836, 48837, 48839, 48844, 48847, 488438, 48850,
48859, 48862, 48864, 48866, 48895, 48896, 48927, 48950, 48963, 48967, 48970, 48971,
48973, 48976, 48978, 48980, 48983, 48985, 48991, 48996 thru 48998, 65102, 55103

47293, 47474, 47516, 47609, 47615, 47616, 47618, 47624, 47644, 47741, 47761, 47816,
47859, 47860, 47865, 47866, 47874, 47875, 47901, 47950 thru 47955, 48031, 48032, 48049,
48051, 48057, 48058, 48061 thru 48064, 48099, 48153, 48161, 48214, 48216 thru 48218,
48221, 48239, 48282, 48321, 48327, 48348, 48401, 48402, 48417, 48455, 48479, 48483,
48488, 48502, 48503, 48507, 48509, 48539 thru 48541, 48566, 48592, 48613, 48616 thru
48618, 48664, 48666 thru 48668, 48677, 48688, 48690, 48695, 48789, 48840 thru 48842,
48851 thru 48854, 48856 thru 48858, 48860, 48865, 48867, 48875 thru 48877, 48883,
48886, 48887, 48893, 48898, 48899, 48903, 48905, 48908 thru 48910, 48914, 48915, 48919,
48922, 48924 thru 48926, 48928 thru 48930, 48932, 48935, 48936, 48939, 48940, 48943,
48945 thru 48949, 48951, 48953, 48958 thru 48960, 48965, 48974, 48975, 48979, 56111,

47488, 47513, 47602, 47603, 47800, 47809 thru 47811, 47814, 47852, 47862, 47863, 47867,
47868, 47876 thru 47878, 47946, 47949, 47956, 47960, 47997, 47998, 48027 thru 48030,
48052, 48053, 48059, 48060, 48084 thru 48086, 48095, 48100, 48101 thru 48106, 48199,
48202 thru 48206, 48223 thru 48225, 48245, 48249, 48276 thru 48281, 48283, 48315 thru
48319, 48330 thru 48333, 48344 thru 48347, 48350 thru 48352, 48372 thru 48381, 48408
thru 48414, 48423 thru 48429, 48458 thru 48461, 48542

47880 thru 47899, 47925 thru 47928, 47930 thru 47945, 47987 thru 47996, 47999 thru 48012,
48108 thru 48123, 48125, thru 48152, 48158, 48207 thru 48210, 48212, 48213, 48215, 48248,
48254, 48258, 48285 thru 48295, 48382 thru 48395, 48404, 48556 thru 48565, 48631,

48633 thru 48642, 48644 thru 48663, 48665, 48710, 48712, 48714 thru 48732, 48743 thru
48764, 48768 thru 48770, 48790, 48796 thru 48810, 48814 thru 48816, 48818 thru 48822,

48824 thru 48831, 48834, 48835

48226, 48227, 48229, 48243, 48246, 48250, 48251 thru 48253, 48255 thru 48257, 48259

thru 48275, 48430 thru 48436, 48441 thru 48443, 48445 thru 48452, 48456, 48462 thru 48464,

48467 thru 48477, 48480 thru 48482, 48484 thru 48487, 48489 thru 48498, 48504 thru 48506,
48510 thru 48529, 48531 thru 48538, 48543 thru 48555, 48567 thru 48582, 48586, 48593
thru 48595, 48597 thru 48612, 48614, 48615, 48619, 48620, 48622 thru 48630, 48632,

48669 thru 48676, 48678, 48681 thru 48687, 48691 thru 48693, 48699 thru 48709, 48711,
48713, 48734 thru 48741, 48765 thru 48767, 48771 thru 48786, 48788, 48794, 48812,

48813

48296 thru 48314, 48322 thru 48326, 48328, 48329, 48334 thru 48343, 48353 thru 48368

NOVEMBER 1975

1-5



0-470-L

SPEC. 1 66001 thru 66520, 66522 thru 66705, 66707 thru 66893, 66899 thru 66937, 66939 thru 67086,
67088 thru 67096, 67098 thru 67220, 67222 thru 67327, 67330 thru 67341 67343 thru 67349,
67356, 67359, 67367, 67368, 67370 thru 67706, 67740, 67741, 67743, 67764, 67766 thru
67779, 67859, 67869, 67871, 67889 thru 67926, 67928 thru 67935, 67937 thru 67952, 67955
thru 68206, 68208 thru 68234, 68236 thru 68252, 68326, 68361 thru 68400, 68438, 68443
thru 68456, 68458 thru 68500, 68502 thru 68628, 68630 thru 68764, 68766 thru 68790,
68810 thru 68829, 68831 thru 69005, 69015, 69038, 69059, 69060, 80001 thru 80023, 80025
thru 80067, 80083 thru 80149, 80171 thru 80178, 80202, 80222, 80224, 80227, 80228,

80231 thru 80259, 80292, 80299, 80305, 80308 thru 80312, 80314, 80316 thru 80342,

80344 thru 80388, 80390 thru 80516, 80650, 80667, 80671, 80682, 80685 thru 80735, 80737,
80771 thru 80780, 80783 thru 80793, 80795, 80796, 80801 thru 80810, 80812 thru 80918,
80920 thru 81049, 81071, 81073 thru 81093, 81095 thru 81097, 81099 thru 81102, 81125,
81132,81137, 81188, 81190 thru 81195, 81206 thru 81224, 81238, 81383, 81776, 81871,
81933, 81983, 82046, 82083, 82098, 82119, 82124, 82125, 82128, 82132, 82138, 82149,
82151, 82162, 82163, 82165 thru 82167, 82173, 82180, 82182, 82189, 82195, 82197, 82202,
82203, 82207, 82235, 82244, 82266, 82267, 82274

SPEC. 2 66894 thru 66898, 66938, 67087, 67221, 67369, 67875, 67953, 67954, 68207, 68235, 68501,
68629, 80343, 80389, 80781, 80782, 80811, 80919, 81070, 81145, 81147, 81149, 81150,
81198, 81237, 81239, 81340, 81432, 81550, 81719, 81788, 81789, 81872, 81873, 81906,
81932, 81982, 82039, 82042, 82043, 82049, 82065, 82071 thru 82073, 82075 thru 82080,
82085, 82087, 82089 thru 82091, 82093, 82094, 82096, 82101 thru 82106, 82108, 82109,
82114, 82120 thru 82123, 82127, 82133 thru 82137, 82139 thru 82142, 82145, 82146, 82150,
82153, 82154, 82156, 82159 thru 82161, 82170, 82177, 82193, 82199, 82222, 82224, 82230,
22234, 82241, 82242, 82243, 82272

SPEC. 5 67707, 67725, 67729 thru 67739, 67744 thru 67763, 67765, 67780 thru 67807, 68253 thru
68284, 68296, 80542 thru 80600, 81050 thru 81069, 81123, 81124, 81139 thru 81141

SPEC. 6 67708 thru 67724, 67726 thru 67728, 67742, 67808 thru 67858, 67860 thru 67868, 67870,
67872 thru 67874, 67876 thru 67888, 67927, 68285 thru 68295, 68297 thru 68325, 68327
thru 68360, 68401 thru 68437, 68439 thru 68442, 68457, 68765, 68791 thru 68805,

68807 thru 68809, 69006 thru 69014, 69016 thru 69037, 69039 thru 69058, 80024, 80068
thru 80082, 80150 thru 80159, 80161 thru 80169, 80179 thru 80201, 80203 thru 80221,
80223, 80225, 80226, 80229, 80230, 80260 thru 80280, 80282 thru 80291, 80293 thru
80298, 80300 thru 80304, 80306, 80307, 80313, 80315, 80517 thru 80541, 80601 thru
80666, 80668 thru 80670, 80672, 80673, 80675 thru 80681, 80683, 80684, 80736, 80738
thru 80771, 80794, 80797 thru 80800, 81094, 81098, 81103 thru 81122, 81126 thru 81131,
81133 thru 81136, 81138, 81142 thru 81144, 81146, 81148, 81151 thru 81169, 81171 thru
81187, 81189, 81199 thru 81205, 81225 thru 81231, 81236, 81240 thru 81299

SPEC. 10  81072,81196, 81197, 81232 thru 81235, 81300 thru 81339, 81341 thru 81364, 81394 thru
81399, 81461 thru 81543, 81545, 81547 thru 81549, 81643 thru 81675, 81785 thru 81787,
81791 thru 81793, 81821 thru 81823, 81836, 81842 thru 81849, 81851 thru 81861, 81895
thru 81905, 81907, 81909 thru 81931, 81934 thru 81952, 81958 thru 81981, 81984 thru
81998, 82007 thru 82036, 82041, 82048, 82050 thru 82064, 82066 thru 82070, 82074

SPEC. 12 81747 thru 81775, 81777 thru 81784, 81790, 81794 thru 81817, 81819, 81824, 81827,
81828, 81837 thru 81841, 81862 thru 81870, 81874, 81875, 81877 thru 81895, 81952 thru 81957

SPEC. 13 81365 thru 81382, 81384 thru 81393, 81400 thru 81431, 81433 thru 81460, 81544, 81546,

81551 thru 81615, 81618 thru 81642, 81676 thru 81718, 81720 thru 81746, 81818, 81825,
81826, 81829 thru 81835, 81850

1-6 NOVEMBER 1975



SPEC. 1

SPEC. 8

SPEC. 10

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 12

SPEC. 1

0-470-M

51001 thru 51077, 51079 thru 51179, 51181 thru 51204, 51206 thru 51212, 51217 thru 51286,
51289 thru 51354, 51356, 51358 thru 51407, 51410 thru 51471, 51475 thru 51477, 51480,
51481, 51489 thru 51519, 51521, 51523 thru 51607, 51609 thru 51612, 51615, 51617 thru
51633, 51650, 51653, 51656, 51659, 51671, 51674, 51675, 51677, 51685, 51686, 51688,
51690, 51692, 51695 thru 51697, 51700, 51707, 51733, 51737, 51759, 51760, 51762, 51763,
51768, 51773 thru 51779, 51781, 51782, 51790, 51792, 51816, 51832 thru 51851, 51853 thru
51856, 51863, 51871 thru 51873, 51875 thru 51905, 51927 thru 51937, 561939 thru 51958,
51960 thru 51967, 51987 thru 51998, 52000, 52002 thru 52005, 52007 thru 52023, 52027,
52032, 52035 thru 52043, 52048 thru 52102, 52104, 52105, 52108 thru 52128, 52130 thru
52132, 52138 thru 52142, 52144, 52145, 52149, 51151 thru 52157, 52159 thru 52176, 52179,
52181 thru 52214, 52236 thru 52273, 52278 thru 52281, 52298 thru 52312, 52367 thru 52388,
52390, 52391, 52429, 52436 thru 52453, 52456, 52464 thru 52467, 52494, 52496, 52517 thru
52536, 525647, 52548, 52559, 52563, 52567, 52569, 52571, 52680, 52583, 52612 thru 52615,
52617, 52619 thru 52621, 52630, 52643, 52643, 52645 thru 52647, 52650, 52673, 52674,
52695 thru 52699, 52800, 52805, 52808, 52809, 52810, 52811, 52812, 52814, 52815, 52820,
53700, 53708, 53711, 563721, 53723 thru 53725, 53728 thru 53734, 53744, 53747, 53748,
53753 thru 53755, 53757, 53766, 53767, 53771 thru 53774, 53781, 563782, 53787, 53788,
53791, 63797, 53798

51634 thru 51645, 51648, 51651, 51652, 51654, 51655, 561657, 51658, 51660 thru 51668,
51670, 51672, 51673, 51678, 51682, 51684, 51687, 51689, 561693, 51694, 51699, 51702,
51706, 51708 thru 51710, 51712 thru 51732, 51734 thru 51736, 51741 thru 51755, 561772,
51784 thru 51789, 51791, 51793 thru 51811, 51830, 51831, 51852, 51857 thru 51862,
51864 thru 51866, 51868 thru 51871, 51874, 51906 thru 51916, 51919 thru 51926, 51938,
51968 thru 51986, 52024 thru 52026, 52133 thru 52135, 52137, 52143, 52146 thru 52148,
52150, 52274 thru 52277, 52282, 52284, 52285, 52287, 52288, 52290 thru 52293, 52295,
52296, 52317 thru 52346, 52362 thru 52366, 52389, 52392 thru 52403, 52407 thru 52428,
52430 thru 52435, 52454, 52455, 52457 thru 52463, 52468 thru 52482, 52511 thru 52516,
52538 thru 52543, 52645, 52550 thru 52558, 52560 thru 52562, 52566, 52568, 52570, 5625673
thru 52579, 52581, 52582, 52584 thru 52601, 52749, 52750, 52765

51680, 51681, 51769, 51999, 52001, 52006, 52177, 52495, 52670, 52671, 52801, 52807,
52813, 52816, 52817, 53726, 53727, 53746, 53752, 53757 thru 53760, 53768, 53769, 3777
thru 53780

51738, 51739, 51764 thru 51767, 51770, 51771, 561783, 51813 thru 51815, 51817 thru 51825,
51829, 52215 thru 52235, 52313 thru 52316, 52404 thru 52406

51669, 51676, 51679, 51683, 51698, 51700, 51701, 51703 thru 51705, 51756 thru 51758,
51827, 51828, 52283, 52286, 52289, 52294, 52297, 52347 thru 52361, 52483 thru 52492,
52497 thru 52510, 52537, 52544, 52546, 52549, 52564, 52565, 52602 thru 52611, 562622
thru 52629, 52631 thru 52642, 52644, 52651 thru 52669, 52672, 52675 thru 52694, 53701
thru 53707, 53709, 53710, 53712 thru 53720, 563722, 53735 thru 53743, 53745

0-470-P

75001 thru 75015

NOVEMBER 1975

17



0-470-R

SPEC. 1 83001 thru 83004, 83006 thru 83237, 83240 to 83281, 83315, 83316, 83318, 83319, 83322
thru 83355, 83358 thru 83360, 83362 thru 83386, 83391 thru 83600, 83602 thru 83632,
83635, 83637, 83669, 83671 thru 83699, 83715 thru 83837, 83848 thru 83850, 83852 thru
83857, 83859 thru 83862, 84100, 84158, 84161, 84162, 84164, 84408, 84671, 84673, 84964,
130164, 130354 thru 130356, 130406, 130577, 131187

SPEC. 2 83238, 83239, 83282 thru 83314, 83317, 83320, 83321, 83356, 83357, 83361, 83387 thru
83390, 83633, 83634, 83636, 83638 thru 83668, 83670, 83700 thru 83714, 83838 thru 83847,
83851, 83858, 83863 thru 83894, 83896 thru 83914, 83930 thru 83936, 83938, 83942 thru
83946, 83948, 83950 thru 83964, 83990, 84086, 130052

SPEC. 3 83895, 83915 thru 83925, 83937, 83939 thru 83941, 83947, 83949, 83965 thru 83989,
83991 thru 84085, 84087 thru 84099, 84101 thru 84113, 84144 thru 84153, 84155 thru
84157, 84159, 84160, 84163, 84165 thru 84179, 84181 thru 84253, 84255 thru 84288,
84311 thru 84407, 84409 thru 84478, 84480 thru 84633, 84635 thru 84658, 84660 thru
84670, 84672, 84675 thru 84746, 84748 thru 84760, 84762 thru 84765, 84767 thru 84813,
84815, 84826, 84827, 84838 thru 84840, 84842, 84866, 84915 thru 84945, 84950 thru
84963, 84965 thru 84967, 84969 thru 84990, 84992 thru 84999, 130000, 130001, 130008
thru 130036, 130038 thru 130042, 130044 thru 130049, 130051, 130053, 130094, 130095,
130106, 130109 thru 130136, 130138 thru 130161, 130163, 130165 thru 130172, 130174
thru 130190, 130192, 130195, 130208, 130210, 130212, 130214, 130216 thru 130221,
130223, 130225, 130227, 130229, 130231, 130233 thru 130235, 130237, 130239, 130243
thru 130257, 130259 thru 130269, 130271 thru 130277, 130279 thru 130331, 130334 thru
130353, 130357 thru 130359, 130361 thru 130368, 130370 thru 130402, 130404, 130407
thru 130428, 130448, 130449, 130451 thru 130455, 130458, 130480, 130486 thru 130488,
130515, 130519, 130520, 130523 thru 130529, 130531 thru 130543, 130545 thru 130557,
130561, 130567, 130573, 130575, 130576, 130579, 130580, 130583, 130585, 130586,
130589, 130591, 130593 thru 130595, 130597 thru 130605, 130607 thru 130609,

130611 thru 130613, 130615 thru 130624, 130627 thru 130632, 130634 thru 130639,
130646, 130648, 130650, 130652 thru 130654, 130656, 130657, 130659, 130661 thru
130677, 130680, 130684, 130698, 130783, 130786, 130807, 130839, 130858, 130881,
130884, 131207, 131213, 131241, 131372, 131430, 131501, 131502, 131633, 131852,
131853, 131930, 132355, 132359, 132360, 132498, 132765, 133096 thru 133098, 133459
thru 133461, 133559, 133590, 133591, 133750, 133751, 133762, 133912, 133914, 133947,
133948, 191047, 191049, 191125, 191126, 191130, 191131, 191236, 191343, 191577,
191578

SPEC. 4 84114 thru 84143, 84289 thru 84309, 84814, 84841, 84848 thru 84858, 84860 thru 84865,
84867 thru 84873, 84875 thru 84878, 84880 thru 84914, 84947 thru 84949, 130096, 130191,
130193, 130194, 130196 thru 130207, 130209, 130211, 130213, 130215, 130222, 130224,
130226, 130228, 130230, 130232, 130236, 130238, 130240 thru 130242, 130403, 130429
thru 130436, 130440 thru 130443, 130445, 130446, 130456, 130460 thru 130463, 130465,
130467, 130469, 130471, 130473, 130475, 130477, 130479, 130481, 130483, 130501,
130503, 130513, 130687 thru 130697, 130699 thru 130707, 130709 thru 130727, 130747,
133104

1-8 NOVEMBER 1975



SPEC. 9 84816 thru 84825, 84828 thru 84837, 84843 thru 84847, 84991, 130007, 130037, 130043,
130050, 130054 thru 130081, 130083 thru 130093, 130099 thru 130105, 130107, 130108,
130437 thru 130439, 130444, 130447, 130457, 130459, 130464, 130466, 130468, 130470,
130472, 130474, 130476, 130478, 130482, 130484, 130485, 130489 thru 130492, 130494
thru 130500, 130502, 130504 thru 130512, 130514, 130516 thru 130518, 130521, 130522,
130558 thru 130560, 130562 thru 130566, 130568 thru 130572, 130574, 130581, 1305682,
130584, 130587, 130588, 130590, 130596, 130606

SPEC. 11 130082, 130098, 130258, 130332, 130333, 130405, 130450, 130493, 130544, 130644,
130708, 130811, 130879, 130883, 130327, 130328, 131438, 133731, 191051, 200023,
200034 thru 200036

SPEC. 15 130530, 130610, 130614, 130625, 130626, 130633, 130640 thru 130643, 130645, 130647,
130649, 130651, 130655, 130658, 130660, 130678, 130679, 130681 thru 130683, 130685,
130686, 130729 thru 130746, 130748, 130749, 130751 thru 130782, 130784, 130785,
130787 thru 130806, 130808 thru 130810, 130812 thru 130838, 130840 thru 130857,
130859, 130861 thru 130878, 130885 thru 130892, 130894 thru 130966, 130971 thru
131135, 131137 thru 131186, 131188 thru 131206, 131209 thru 131212, 131214 thru
131240, 131242 thru 131319, 131321 thru 131326, 131329 thru 131356, 131358 thru
131371, 131373 thru 131407, 131409 thru 131429, 131431 thru 131437, 131439 thru
131471, 131473 thru 131500, 131503 thru 131600, 131613 thru 131623, 131626 thru
131632, 131634 thru 131762, 131764 thru 131851, 131855 thru 131909, 131916 thru
131929, 131931 thru 132312, 132314, 132319, 132639 thru 132641, 133117, 133118, 133250,
133462, 133463, 133735, 133949, 191053, 191176, 191426, 191782

SPEC. 20 132313, 132315 thru 132318, 132320 thru 132354, 132361 thru 132447, 132449 thru 132530,
132532, 132534 thru 132554, 132556 thru 132615, 132618 thru 132634, 132636, 132637,
132645 thru 132764, 132772 thru 132927, 132929 thru 132931, 132933 thru 133066,

133068, 133069, 133071 thru 133093, 133104 thru 133116, 133119 thru 133127, 133129

thru 133136, 133138, 133140, 133141, 133144, 133145, 133147, 133149 thru 133151, 133153,
133155 thru 133249, 133251 thru 133294, 133314, 133315, 133321 thru 133339, 133341 thru
133348, 133350 thru 133372, 133398 thru 133457, 133476, 133479, 133484, 133485, 133497,
133498, 133500, 133505, 133508, 133510 thru 133558, 133560 thru 133589, 133592 thru
133730, 133732 thru 133734, 133738 thru 133740, 133752 thru 133758, 133761, 133763,
133766 thru 133876, 133883 thru 133911, 133913, 133919 thru 133946, 133951 thru 133999,
191001 thru 191009, 191011 thru 191046, 191048, 191054 thru 191124, 191127 thru 191129,
191132 thru 191174, 191177 thru 191234, 191237 thru 191342, 191352 thru 191356, 131371
thru 191388, 191390 thru 191394, 191397 thru 191422, 191432 thru 191480, 191485,

191489 thru 191494, 191496 thru 191503, 191505 thru 191507, 191509, 191510, 191514

thru 191519, 191521 thru 191526, 191528 thru 191560, 191585, 191587 thru 191781, 191783
thru 191851, 191856 thru 191912, 191914 thru 191957, 191963 thru 191999, 194551 thru
194580, 194587 thru 194613, 194619 thru 194659, 194662 thru 194709, 194711 thru 194720,
194726, 194729, 194732, 194735 thru 194737, 194739, 202619

NOVEMBER 1975 1-9



SPEC. 23 132531, 132533, 132555, 132616, 132617, 132635, 132638, 132642 thru 132644, 132766
thru 132771, 132928, 132932, 133067, 133070, 133128, 133137, 133139, 133142, 133143,
133146, 133148, 133152, 133154, 133295 thru 133298, 133300 thru 133313, 133316 thru
133320, 133373 thru 133397, 133464 thru 133475, 133477, 133478, 133480 thru 133483,
133486 thru 133496, 133498, 133501 thru 133504, 133506, 133507, 133509, 133744 thru
133749, 133877 thru 133882, 191175, 191179, 191344 thru 191351, 191357 thru 191370,
191389, 191481 thru 191484, 191486 thru 191488, 191495, 191504, 191508, 191511 thru
191513, 191520, 191527, 191561 thru 191576, 191579 thru 191581, 191583, 191852 thru
191855, 194618, 202970, 203098, 222419, 222636, 222637, 222638

SPEC. 25 194742, 194750 thru 194758, 194760 thru 194919, 194921 thru 194924, 194926 thru 195000,
200000 thru 200019, 200030, 200038 thru 200134, 200136 thru 200138, 200140 thru 200199,
202501 thru 202555, 202557, 202558, 202560 thru 202565, 202568 thru 202618, 202620
thru 202790, 202793 thru 202812, 202814 thru 202888, 202892 thru 202931, 202933, 202938,
202941 thru 202947, 202950, 202952, 202962 thru 202969, 202971 thru 203067, 203069
thru 203096, 203099, 203100, 203102 thru 203170, 203172 thru 203178, 203181 thru 203200,
203202 thru 203296, 203299 thru 203329, 203331, 203332, 203333, 203335 thru 203342,
203344 thru 203355, 203357 thru 203374, 203388 thru 203391, 203395 thru 203440, 203442
thru 203500, 211000 thru 211029, 211031 thru 211111, 211113 thru 211120, 211124 thru
211145, 211147, 211150, 211151, 211152, 211154, 211156, 211158, 211159, 211160, 211168,
211171 thru 211189, 211191 thru 211198, 211200 thru 211232, 211234 thru 211245, 211247
thru 211262, 211266 thru 211301, 211306, 211309, 211310, 211314, 211316 thru 211369,
211371 thru 211384, 211386 thru 211407, 211410 thru 211418, 211420 thru 211424, 211426,
211428, 211430 thru 211467, 211469 thru 211474, 211476 thru 211480, 211483, 211484,
211485, 211487 thru 211495, 211497, 211498, 211500 thru 211510, 211512, 211513, 211516
thru 211535, 211539 thru 211547, 211550 thru 211554, 211556 thru 211564, 211567, 211568,
211574 thru 211583, 211585, 211588 thru 211593, 211596 thru 211606, 211609 thru 211613,
211618 thru 211623, 211625 thru 211635, 211638, 211639, 211640, 211642, 211643, 211644,
211646, 211647, 211654 thru 211664, 211669 thru 211676, 211678 thru 211687, 211689,
211691 thru 211697, 211699 thru 211704, 211707, 211714 thru 211730, 211732, 211734 thru
211747, 211754, 211755, 211757 thru 211763, 211765 thru 211771, 211777, 211778, 211779,
211784 thru 211793, 211798, 211800, 211801, 211802 thru 211809, 211811 thru 211821,
211823, 211826, 211828, 211830, 211832, 211834, 211836, 211837, 211839, 211841, 211843,
211848 thru 211864, 211866 thru 211879, 211881, 211883 thru 211890, 211892 thru 211908,
211910, 211912 thru 211919, 211921, 211923 thru 211927, 211929 thru 211935, 211939 thru
211944, 211946, 211947, 211948, 211952 thru 211962, 211964, 211966 thru 211983, 211986
thru 211200, 222401 thru 222404, 222406, 222410, 222412 thru 222415, 222420 thru 222429,
222432 thru 222440, 222443 thru 222458, 222462 thru 222478, 222480, 222482, 222484 thru
222489, 222492 thru 222499, 222501 thru 222503, 222505 thru 222545, 222547 thru 222556,
222559, 222568 thru 222570, 222572 thru 222575, 222578 thru 222589, 222591 thru 222600,
222642 thru 222667, 222670 thru 222691, 222693, 222695 thru 222712, 222714 thru 222716,
222720 thru 222737, 222739, 222741 thru 222744, 222747 thru 222797, 222800 thru 222816,
222819 thru 222829, 222831 thru 222834, 222836 thru 222840, 222842 thru 222849, 222851
thru 222859, 222871, 222873 thru 222898, 222900 thru 222902, 222904, 222907, 222909,
222911, 222912, 222927 thru 222949, 222951, 222953 thru 222954, 222957, 222959 thru 222966,
222968 thru 223000, 223500 thru 223521, 223524 thru 2236528, 223534 thru 223552, 223654 thru
223556, 223560 thru 223595, 223599 thru 223618

1-10 NOVEMBER 1975



SPEC. 35

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 4

SPEC. 5

SPEC. 7

SPEC.9

211408, 211409, 211419, 211468, 211475, 211481, 211482, 211486, 211496, 211499, 211511,
211514, 211515, 211536, 211537, 211538, 211548, 211549, 211555, 211566, 211570 thru
211573, 211584, 211586, 211587, 211594, 211595, 211607, 211608, 211645, 211648, 211649,
211651, 211652, 211653, 211665 thru 211668, 211690 211698, 211701 thru 211705, 211708
thru 211713, 211733, 211748 thru 211751, 211753, 211756, 211764, 211772 thru 211776,
211780 thru 211783, 211794, 211795, 211799, 211801, 211810, 211822, 211824, 211825,
211827, 211829, 211831, 211833, 211835, 211838, 211840, 211842, 211844, 211845, 211846,
211865, 211880, 211882, 211891, 211905, 211909, 211911, 211920, 211922, 211928, 211936,

211937, 211938, 211945, 222984, 222985, 222405, 222407 thru 222409, 222411, 222430, 222431,

222441, 222442, 222459 thru 222461, 222483, 222490, 222491, 222500, 222546, 222560 thru

222562, 222571, 222576, 222577, 222590, 222601 thru 222635, 222638, 222639, 222669, 222692,
222694, 222713, 222717 thru 222719, 222738, 222740, 222745, 222746, 222798, 222799, 222817,

222835, 222868 thru 222870, 222872, 222899, 222908, 222910, 222913 thru 222926, 222950,
222952, 222955, 222956, 222958, 222967, 223522, 223529 thru 223533, 223553, 223557 thru
223559, 223596 thru 223598

10-470-C

71005 thru 71020, 71022 thru 71117, 71119 thru 71121, 71123 thru 71159, 71161 thru 71315,
71317 thru 713856, 71387 thru 71496, 71498 thru 71678, 71681 thru 71749, 71751 thru 71801,
71803 thru 71807, 71809 thru 71870, 71872 thru 71911, 71913 thru 71946, 71948 thru 72033,
72036 thru 72257, 72259 thru 72299, 72301, 72302, 72303, 72306 thru 72314, 72317 thru
72333, 72335 thru 72342, 72345 thru 72349, 72351 thru 72364.

10-470-D

75001 thru 75011, 75013 thru 75077, 75079 thru 75081, 75084 thru 75118, 75120 thru 756129,
75131 thru 75135, 75142, 75160 thru 75184, 75186 thru 75235, 75238, 75241 thru 75264,
75266 thru 75339, 75341 thru 75344, 76346 thru 756355, 75357, 76367, 75370, 75453 thru
75460, 75464 thru 75471, 75473 thru 75476, 75478, 75481, 75492, 75493, 75495 thru 75502,
75506 thru 75510, 75512 thru 756518, 75520 thru 75524, 756526, 756527, 76529 thru 756532,
75535 thru 75549, 75551 thru 7565563, 75555, 76557 thru 756563, 75566 thru 75568, 76570,
75575 thru 75578, 75664 thru 75669, 75722, 75741, 75743 thru 75749, 75772, 75954,

75955, 75964, 75965, 79011, 79040, 79043, 79050, 79055, 79134, 79145, 79158, 79159,
79191, 79275, 79391, 79476, 79616, 79618, 79622, 79626, 79644, 79645, 79683, 79687,
104047, 104136, 104137, 104180, 104181

75130, 75136 thru 75141, 75143 thru 75159, 75340, 75345, 75356, 75358 thru 75366, 75368,
75369, 756371 thru 75377, 75380 thru 75392, 75394 thru 75417, 75419, 76420, 75422 thru
75425, 75427, 75428, 75461 thru 75463, 79112, 79114, 104362, 104363

75236, 75237, 75239, 75240, 75443, 75451, 75482, 75483, 76511, 756519, 75528, 75550,
75600, 75601, 79205, 79209, 79236, 79237, 79338, 79625, 79627

75421, 75426, 75429 thru 75442, 75444 thru 75450, 75452, 756472, 75477, 75479, 75480,
75484 thru 75488, 75490, 75494, 75503 thru 75505

75525, 75533, 75534, 75554, 75556, 75564, 756565, 75571 thru 75574, 75579 thru 75599,
75602 thru 75612, 75620 thru 75637, 75642, 75651, 75717 thru 75721, 75723 thru 75740,
75742, 75750 thru 75770, 75773, 75774, 75776 thru 75859, 75861 thru 75874, 75876 thru
75953, 75956 thru 75963, 75966 thru 75991, 79001, 79016 thru 79039, 79041, 79042,
79044 thru 79049, 79051 thru 79054, 79056 thru 79064, 79072 thru 79083, 79102 thru
79111, 79174, 79176 thru 79178, 79195, 79198, 79272, 79273, 79381, 79382, 79438,
79491, 79521, 79562, 79578, 79601, 79614, 79659 thru 79662, 79684, 79711 thru 79713,
79785, 79830, 104021, 104022, 104036, 104038, 104048, 104100, 104108, 104145,
104358, 104371

NOVEMBER 1975

1-11



SPEC. 12

SPEC. 15

SPEC. 19

SPEC. 25

SPEC. 27

SPEC. 30

SPEC. 42

SPEC. 50

75613 thru 75617, 75638 thru 75641, 75643 thru 75648, 75650, 75653 thru 75655, 75657
thru 75663, 75670 thru 75690, 75692 thru 75716, 75992 thru 75999, 79002 thru 79010,
79013 thru 79015, 79084 thru 79100, 79113, 79115 thru 79126, 79128 thru 79133, 79135
thru 79144, 79146 thru 79157, 79160, 79161, 79166, 79170 thru 79173, 79175, 79179 thru
79190, 79192 thru 79194, 79196, 79197, 79200, 79202 thru 79204, 79206, 79208, 79229,
79628, 79641, 79658, 79685, 79686, 79710, 79932, 79933, 104020, 104060, 104086,
104187, 104188, 104288 thru 104291, 104317, 104318, 104407, 104412, 104413, 104432,
104447, 104450, 104451, 104453, 104605, 104637, 104638

79162 thru 79165, 79168, 79169, 79199, 79201, 79207, 79210 thru 79227, 79238 thru 79242,
79244 thru 79271, 79274, 79276 thru 79278, 79285 thru 79337, 79339 thru 79343, 79345
thru 79365, 79368, 79369, 79383 thru 79390, 79392 thru 79413, 79415, 79419 thru 79421,
79426, 79427, 79429 thru 79437, 79439 thru 79475, 79477 thru 79489, 79492, 79493,

79495 thru 79520, 79522 thru 79526, 79528 thru 79538, 79540 thru 79542, 79544, 79546
thru 79551, 79553, 79556 thru 79558, 79560, 79564, 79566 thru 79577, 79579, 79581 thru
79600, 79603 thru 79609, 79613, 79615, 79617, 79619, 79808, 79809, 79811, 79831, 79850,
79851, 79854, 79855, 79857, 79879, 79880, 104465, 104494, 104514, 104539, 104540

79629 thru 79640, 79642, 79646, 79649 thru 79654, 79663 thru 79682, 79688 thru 79694,
79697, 79700 thru 79709, 79714 thru 79743, 79747 thru 79750, 79752 thru 79757, 79760,
79761, 79763 thru 79765, 79767 thru 79784, 79786 thru 79807, 79810, 79812 thru 79817,
79819 thru 79823, 79825 thru 79828, 79832 thru 79846, 79852, 79863, 79856, 79858 thru
79878, 79881 thru 79901, 79904 thru 79906, 79908 thru 79925, 79934 thru 79965, 79967,
79968, 79971, 79973 thru 79999, 104000 thru 104008, 104010 thru 104017, 104023 thru
104029, 104033, 104037, 104039 thru 104044, 104046, 104049 thru 104052, 104056,

104058, 104063 thru 104065, 104068, 104448, 104486, 104487, 104527, 104528, 104536

thru 104538, 104556 thru 104559, 104569, 104570, 104587, 104588, 104610, 104611, 104628,
104629, 104634, 104642, 104657 thru 104660, 104683, 104686

79766, 79818, 104009, 104218, 104244, 104245, 104294, 104295, 104380, 104405, 104436,
104437, 104442, 104466 thru 104468, 104492, 104495 thru 104497, 104501 thru 104508

104053 thru 104055, 104057, 104059, 104061, 104062, 104069 thru 104082, 104084,
104087 thru 104093, 104095, 104097 thru 104099, 104101 thru 104107, 104109 thru
104115, 104117, 104119 thru 104135, 104138 thru 104144, 104146 thru 104152, 104158
thru 104168, 104171 thru 104179, 104182 thru 104186, 104190 thru 104207, 104209
thru 104214, 104216, 104217, 104219, 104220, 104223, 104226, 104228 thru 104243,
104246 thru 104267, 104269 thru 104284, 104287, 104292, 104293, 104299 thru 104309,
104311 thru 104316, 104319 thru 104341, 104343 thru 104352, 104354 thru 104357,
104364 thru 104369, 104372 thru 104379, 104381, 104382, 104384 thru 104387, 104389
thru 104399, 104402 thru 104404, 104418 thru 104421, 104423 thru 104430, 104457,
104488, 104489, 104526, 104560 thru 104562, 104572, 104573, 104575, 104576, 104591,
104592, 104598, 104601, 104609, 104613 thru 104617, 104630, 104632, 104645 thru
104650, 104665, 104666, 104684, 104685

79966, 79972, 104034, 104035, 104094, 104096, 104154, 104221, 104222, 104310, 104401,
104414, 104440, 104460, 104461, 104462, 104469, 104474, 104481, 104483, 104490, 104491,
104512, 104513, 104520, 104532, 104533, 104567, 104568, 104571, 104574, 104581, 104582,
104585, 104586, 104594, 104602, 104607, 104619, 104620, 104621, 104631, 104633, 104636,
104639, 104640, 104641, 104643, 104644, 104653, 104654, 104663, 104664

104477, 104478, 104510, 104511, 104550, 104551, 104564, 104565, 104577 thru 104580,
104593, 104595 thru 104597, 104599, 104600, 104608, 104612, 104622 thru 104627, 104655,
104656, 104667, 104668, 104671 thru 104682, 104687 thru 104702

104635, 104651, 104652

1-12 NOVEMBER 1975



SPEC. 1

SPEC.5

SPEC. 6

SPEC. 7

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 3

SPEC. 5

SPEC. 7

SPEC. 8

10-470-E

77001, 77006 thru 77325, 77346, 77387 thru 77389, 77393 thru 77526, 77573 thru 77580,
77582, 77585 thru 77587, 77591, 77592, 77610, 77621, 77639, 77643, 77772, 77866,
77898, 77907, 77911, 77922, 77929

77347 thru 77386, 77390 thru 77392, 77532 thru 77560, 77562 thru 77572, 77622, 77623

77581, 77583, 77584, 77589, 77590, 77595 thru 77609, 77611 thru 77620, 77624 thru 77638,
77640 thru 77642, 77645 thru 77706, 77708 thru 77747, 77749 thru 77771, 77773 thru 77784,
77786, 77789, 77835 thru 77851, 77862 thru 77865, 77867 thru 77877, 77879, 77883, 77885,
77895, 77897, 77899, 77900, 77903, 77905, 77906, 77910

77785, 77787,77788, 77790 thru 77816, 77818 thru 77829
10-470-F

76001 thru 76088, 76090 thru 76124, 76126, 76128 thru 76135, 76938, 135103, 135125,
135126, 135140, 135155, 135162, 135165, 135187, 135203, 135204, 135218, 135219,
135277, 135281 thru 135284, 135287, 135299, 135303, 135305 thru 135309, 135311,

135318, 135319, 135324, 135326, 135345, 135368 thru 135370, 135372, 135389 thru

135401, 135421 thru 135425, 135448, 135450, 135451, 135453, 135459 thru 135461,

135463 thru 135467, 135472 thru 135481, 135496 thru 135501, 135508, 135533 thru

135535, 135545 thru 135549, 135555, 135556, 135560, 1356562, 135564, 135567, 135578,
135588 thru 135590, 135592 thru 135599, 135616, 135618, 135619, 135644, 135646, 135647,
135662, 135668, 135672, 135710, 135711, 135717, 135732, 135733, 135750, 135752

76125, 76127, 76136 thru 76385, 76387 thru 76436, 76438 thru 76450, 76452 thru 76570,
76577 thru 76606, 76612 thru 76661, 76663, 76664, 76668, 76673 thru 76677, 76679 thru
76684, 76728, 76730, 76736, 76737, 76741, 76756, 76790, 76802, 76804, 76807, 76824,
76835, 76857, 76862, 76863, 76907, 76913, 76917, 76966, 135021, 135041, 135045,

135061, 135065, 135067, 135096, 135099, 135113, 135133, 135139, 135145, 135160,

135213 thru 135215, 135260, 135261, 135294, 135310, 135371, 135377, 135384 thru 135386,
135426, 135452, 135470, 135471, 135484 thru 135488, 135505, 135506, 135520, 135538

thru 135540, 1356563, 135569, 135570, 135577, 135579 thru 135586, 135611, 135612, 135622,
135623, 135649, 135657, 135658, 135663, 135674, 135675, 135677, 135702, 1356709, 135712,
135713, 136715, 136716

76437, 76751 thru 76576, 76607 thru 76609, 76611, 76662, 76665 thru 76667, 76669, 76671,
76678, 76696, 76697, 76703, 76707, 76713, 76720, 76727, 76729, 76738, 76744, 76749,
76757, 76758, 76765, 76769, 76789, 76801, 76803, 76806, 76808, 76810, 76815, 76827,
76861, 76871, 76878, 76906, 76908, 76911, 76914 thru 76916, 76929, 76941, 76945, 76946,
76983, 76984, 135022, 135038 thru 135040, 135057, 135063, 135064, 135066, 135068 thru
135071, 135074, 135101, 135102, 135109 thru 135112, 135127 thru 135130, 135137, 135138,
135142, 135158, 135161, 135179, 135211, 1356212, 135246, 135293, 135374, 135402, 135405
thru 135412, 135483, 1355621, 135757, 135762, 135782, 135797

76670, 76672, 76685 thru 76695, 76698 thru 76702, 76704 thru 76706, 76722 thru 76724,
76731 thru 76735, 76751 thru 76755, 76759 thru 76764, 76766 thru 76768, 76770 thru 76778,
76780 thru 76788, 76791 thru 76800, 76809, 76811 thru 76814, 76816 thru 76821, 76829,
76836 thru 76839, 76848 thru 76856, 76901 thru 76905, 76912, 76918 thru 76928, 76930
thru 76936, 76939, 76940, 76942 thru 76944, 76947 thru 76964, 76968 thru 76970, 76974,
76977,76981, 76982, 76985 thru 76993, 135012 thru 135020, 135023 thru 135026,

135028 thru 135037, 135042 thru 135044, 135051 thru 135056, 135058, 135059, 135107,
135108, 135132, 135494, 135495, 135518, 135519, 135613, 135634, 135653 thru 135656,
135660, 135673, 136745, 135761, 135763 thru 135770, 135774, 135776, 135799, 135801

76708 thru 76712, 76739, 76740, 76742, 76743, 76745 thru 76748, 76750, 135542

NOVEMBER 1975

1-13



SPEC. 9 76714 thru 76719, 76779 thru 76785, 76965, 76967, 76972, 76973, 76975, 76976, 76978 thru
76980, 76995 thru 76999, 135004 thru 135011, 135046 thru 135050, 135131, 135134 thru
135136, 135457

~—
SPEC. 11 76822, 76823, 76826, 76828, 76830 thru 76834, 76840 thru 76847, 76859, 76860, 76864,
76870, 76886 thru 76900, 76910, 76994, 135072, 135073, 135141, 135143, 135144,
135146 thru 135154, 135163, 135164, 135168, 135169, 135171 thru 135176, 135180,
135186, 135189, 135192, 135194, 135195, 135201, 135205
SPEC. 17 135060, 135062, 135075 thru 135095, 135097, 135098, 135100, 135104 thru 135106, —

135114 thru 135124, 135157, 135159, 135166, 135167, 135170, 135177, 135178, 135181

thru 135184, 135206 thru 135210, 135232, 135237, 135238, 135241, 135242, 135244,

135248, 135249, 135251, 135256 thru 135258, 135262, 135264, 135266, 135268, 135270

thru 135276, 135278 thru 135280, 135285, 135286, 135288, 135290, 135291, 135297,

135300 thru 135302, 135304, 135312 thru 135317, 135327, 135332 thru 135339, 135351

thru 135367, 1356373, 135375, 135376, 135378 thru 135383, 135388, 135456, 135708, 135718 ~—r
thru 1356721

SPEC. 18 135216, 135217, 13'5220 thru 135227, 135229 thru 135231, 135233, 135239, 135240, 135243,
135245, 135247, 135250, 135252, 135253, 135259, 135263, 135265, 135267, 135269, 135289,
135292, 135295, 135296, 135298, 135328 thru 135331, 135341 thru 135344, 135348 thru
135351, 135403, 135404, 135414, 135416 thru 135420, 135428, 135430 thru 135443, 135446,
135449, 135454, 135455, 135458, 135462, 135482, 135502, 1356503, 135507, 135512 thru
135517, 135522, 135524 thru 135532, 135536, 135541, 135543, 135544, 135550 thru 135554,
135557 thru 135559, 135561, 135565, 135566, 135568, 135571 thru 135576, 135600 thru
135606, 135608, 135609, 135610, 135615, 135620, 135621, 135624 thru 135633, 135635,
135636, 135638, 135640, 135641, 135643, 135652, 135669, 1356722, 1356753, 1356764, 135759,
135760, 135779, 135780, 135781, 135785, 135786, 135796, 135798

e’
10-470-H
SPEC. 1 87002 thru 87009, 87011 thru 87099, 87100 thru 87169
10-470-J
SPEC. 1 85101 thru 85270, 85272 thru 85399, 85400 thru 85416, 85420, 85421, 85424, 85426, 85427,
85432, 85433, 85434
10-470-K
SPEC. 3 86001 thru 86258, 86260 thru 86310, 86313 thru 86532, 86534 thru 86583, 86585 thru 86611,
86613 thru 86716, 86718 thru 86741, 86744 thru 86798, 86800 thru 86805, 86809 thru 86851,
86854, 86856 thru 86946, 86949 thru 86969, 86971, 86972, 86974, 86975, 86977 thru 86980,
86984, 86985, 86986, 86989 ~
SPEC. 11 86981, 86982, 86996 thru 87000, 203501 thru 203505, 203508 thru 203511, 203518 thru 203536
10-470-L
SPEC. 1 90001 thru 90060, 90063 thru 90252, 91236, 91237, 91242, 91674, 91675, 165268 ~
SPEC. 3 90253 thru 90422, 90424 thru 90458, 90460 thru 90522, 90524 thru 90551, 90553 thru 90559,
90564, 90722, 90918, 91673, 91768, 91954, 91955, 155056, 1565528, 155529, 155547, 1556894,
155895
e

1-14 NOVEMBER 1975



SPEC.5

SPEC. 8

SPEC. 9

SPEC. 13

SPEC. 15

SPEC. 18

SPEC. 19

SPEC. 21

SPEC. 1

90552, 90560 thru 90563, 90565 thru 90596, 90598 thru 90606, 90609 thru 90645, 90647 thru
90668, 90670 thru 90713, 90715, 90718 thru 90721, 90723 thru 90740, 90742 thru 90763,
90766 thru 90833, 90835 thru 90912, 90914, 90916, 90917, 90919 thru 90942, 90944 thru
91043, 91045 thru 91071, 91073 thru 91098, 91100 thru 91153, 91155 thru 91235, 91238 thru
91241, 91243 thru 91260, 91262 thru 91265, 91267, 91268, 91270 thru 91304, 91306 thru
91320, 91322 thru 91355, 91357 thru 91457, 91459 thru 91515, 91518 thru 91564, 91566
thru 91672, 91676 thru 91702, 91704 thru 91716, 91746, 91747, 91790, 91836, 91854 thru
91857, 91872, 91886, 91926, 91930, 91931, 91934, 91939, 91940, 91956, 165011, 155017,
155019, 155020, 155093, 155106, 155108, 155120, 1565233, 155236 thru 165238, 155267,
165285, 166530, 155557, 156877

91703, 91718 thru 91745, 91748 thru 91767, 91769 thru 91789, 91791 thru 91795, 91798,
91800 thru 91810, 91812 thru 91835, 91837 thru 91853, 91858 thru 91871, 91873 thru 91885,
91887 thru 91925, 91932, 91933, 91935, 91937, 91938, 91941 thru 91953, 91957 thru 91984,
91986 thru 91999, 155001 thru 155010, 155012 thru 1565016, 155018, 1565021 thru 155045,
155048 thru 155055, 155057 thru 155087, 155089 thru 1565092, 155094 thru 155105, 1565109
thru 155112, 1565192, 155195, 155230, 155231, 155263 thru 155265, 155293, 155295,
155300, 155373 thru 155378, 155415, 155418, 155421, 155438 thru 155440, 165471,

155473, 155477 thru 155481, 155485, 1565537, 15655639, 1565541, 1565542, 155582, 156586,
155587, 155596, 155597, 155684 thru 155687, 155975, 1565976, 201076, 201155

155118, 155121 thru 155156, 155159, 155162 thru 155170, 165176 thru 155191, 1565193,
155194, 155196 thru 155199, 155202 thru 1565229, 1565232, 1565234, 1565235, 1565239 thru
155262, 155269 thru 155284, 155286 thru 1565292, 1565294, 155296 thru 155333, 155336,
155338 thru 155349, 155352, 155353, 155355 thru 1565372, 155386, 155388 thru 155414,
1565416, 155417, 155419, 1565420, 1565423 thru 155437, 155441 thru 155449, 155452, 155453,
155472, 155482, 155486, 155488, 155491 thru 155493, 155495, 155497 thru 155501, 155509,
155511, 155512, 155514 thru 155516, 155519, 155525, 165534 thru 155536, 155538, 165540,
155543 thru 155546, 155573 thru 155580, 165590 thru 155595, 155598 thru 155603, 155606
thru 155617, 155620 thru 155630, 155635 thru 155677, 155688 thru 1565762, 155764 thru
165767, 155769 thru 155782, 155784 thru 1565789, 1565792 thru 155876, 155879 thru 1556883,
155885 thru 155888

155379 thru 1556384, 165387, 155422, 155454 thru 155468, 155483, 155484, 155502 thru
155508, 155510, 1656517, 155518, 155526, 155527, 165531 thru 155533, 1556548 thru
156554, 155558 thru 15656572, 155583, 155588, 155589, 155604, 155605, 155618, 1565619,
155631 thru 155634, 1565783

165878, 155884, 155889 thru 155893, 155896 thru 1565942, 155944 thru 155973, 165977,
155979 thru 15600, 201001 thru 201021, 201023, 201025 thru 201028, 201031 thru 201052,
201056 thru 201060, 201150, 201156, 201377, 201458

1655790, 165791, 201147, 201148, 201153, 201168, 201351, 201425, 201426, 201434, 201459,
201551, 201552

201063 thru 201075, 201077 thru 201082, 201085 thru 201146, 201157 thru 201167, 201171
thru 201199, 201200 thru 201215, 201218, 201219, 201222 thru 201269, 201272 thru 201305,
201308 thru 201347, 201349, 201350, 201352 thru 201357, 201359 thru 201366, 201378 thru
201393, 201395, 201404 thru 201424, 201429 thru 201433, 201435 thru 201453, 201455,
201456, 201465 thru 201505, 201508 thru 201521, 201532, 201533, 201534, 201550, 201604,

201678, 201679

201523 thru 201527, 201529, 201530, 201535, 201536 thru 201549, 201553 thru 201575, 201577
thru 201595, 201597, 201598, 201600 thru 201602, 201605 thru 201671, 201674, 201675, 201677,

201680 thru 201724

10-470-M
93001 thru 93028, 93031 thru 93199, 93200 thru 93216, 93228 thru 93232, 93235

NOVEMBER 1975

1-15



1-16

10-470-N
SPEC. 1 95001 thru 95251, 95253 thru 95446, 95453 thru 95455, 95458 thru 95491, 95493, 95494,
95496 thru 95502, 95504 thru 95512, 95514 thru 95625, 95627 thru 95649, 95651 thru 95780,
95784 thru 95789, 95792 thru 95799, 95800, 95801, 95802, 95809, 95810, 95811, 95813 thru
95832, 95834, 95835, 95836, 95838

SPEC. 7 95650, 95839 thru 95850, 95898, 95901, 95912
SPEC. 10 95851 thru 95894, 95813

SPEC. 11 95895, 95896, 95897, 96899, 95900, 95902 thru 95911, 95913 thru 95916

10-470-S
SPEC. 1 102001 thru 102275, 102532, 102997

SPEC. 2 102276 thru 102297, 102301 thru 102323, 102329 thru 102357, 102360 thru 102363,
102365, 102368 thru 102425, 102427, 102428, 102433, 102434, 102440, 102443, 102444,
102446, 102449, 102451, 102452, 102454, 102456, 102457, 102461 thru 102472, 102477
thru 102482, 102492 thru 102497, 102503 thru 102507, 102510 thru 102528, 102530,
102531, 102533 thru 102535, 102537 thru 102539, 102541 thru 102544, 1025646, 102547,
102555 thru 102569, 102589 thru 102610, 102619 thru 102632, 102635, 102644 thru
102664, 102668 thru 102671, 102675, 102677 thru 102695, 102700 thru 102707, 102709,
102712, 102714 thru 102755, 102761 thru 102768, 102774 thru 102785, 102792, 102794,
102796, 102798, 102800 thru 102820, 102822 thru 102825, 102827, 102836 thru 102842,
102844 thru 102870, 102872 thru 102879, 102881 thru 162883, 102886 thru 102901, 102912,
102914, 102919 thru 102937, 102939 thru 102959, 102961 thru 102967, 102969, 102970,
102994, 102995, 102999, 103002, 103005 thru 103009, 103011, 103013 thru 103018, 103020,
103021, 103023, 103025 thru 103028

SPEC. 3 102298 thru 102300, 102324 thru 102328, 102358, 102359, 102364, 102366, 102367, 102426,
102429, 102430, 102432, 102441, 102442, 102445, 102447, 102448, 102449, 102450, 102453,
102455, 102458 thru 102460, 102473 thru 102476, 102483 thru 102491, 102508, 102509,
102536, 102578 thru 102586, 102611 thru 102618, 102633, 102634, 102636 thru 102643,
102665 thru 102667, 102672 thru 102674, 102708, 102710, 102711, 102713, 102756 thru
102760, 102769 thru 102773, 102786 thru 102791, 102793, 102795, 102797, 102799, 102821,
102826, 102828 thru 102835, 102843, 102871, 102880, 102990, 102996, 103001, 103003,
103004, 103010, 103019, 103022, 103024, 103030

SPEC. 4 102435 thru 102439, 102498 thru 102502, 102529, 102540, 102545, 102548 thru 102554,
102570 thru 102577, 102587, 102588, 102884, 102885, 102902 thru 102911, 102913, 102915
thru 102918

10-470-U
SPEC. 1 115001 thru 115738, 115740 thru 115742, 115744 thru 115792, 115808 thru 115836, 115839
thru 115847, 115854 thru 115864, 115866 thru 115873, 115875, 115884, 115886, 115888,

115890 thru 115907, 115909 thru 115912, 115915, 115916, 115918 thru 115929, 115933 thru
115936

NOVEMBER 1975



10-470-V

SPEC. 1 147001 thru 147099, 147101 thru 147360, 147362 thru 147493, 147497, 147498, 147511,
147519, 147562 thru 147564, 147846, 147851, 147937, 147938, 147948, 147949, 147951,
147953, 147956, 147971, 147977, 148906

SPEC. 2 147494 thru 147496, 147499 thru 147510, 147512 thru 147518, 147520 thru 147561, 147565
thru 147706, 147708 thru 147845, 147847 thru 147850, 147852 thru 147936, 147939 thru
147947, 147950, 147952, 147954, 147955, 147957 thru 147970, 147972 thru 147976, 147978
thru 147987, 147990 thru 148001, 148877, 148898

SPEC. 6 149235, 149301, 149395, 149579

SPEC. 8 147988, 147989, 148002 thru 148093, 148095 thru 148386, 148391 thru 148395, 148398
thru 148403, 148405, 148406, 148417, 148420 thru 148422, 148427 thru 148433, 148468,
148511, 148512

SPEC.9 148900 thru 148905, 148907 thru 148974, 148976 thru 148997, 148999 thru 149079, 149083
thru 149118, 149121 thru 149234, 149236 thru 149299, 149302 thru 149328, 149331 thru
149359, 149362 thru 149394, 149397 thru 149445, 149447 thru 149450, 149452 thru 149501,
149503 thru 149555, 149558 thru 149578, 149580 thru 149647

SPEC. 10 148975, 148998, 149080 thru 149082, 149119, 149120, 149300, 149329, 149330, 149360,
149361, 149396, 149446, 149451, 149502, 149556, 149557

NOVEMBER 1975 1-17



SECTION i
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

NOVEMBER 1975



2-2

FIGURE 1. CRANKCASE STUDDING ASSEMBLY

MODELS 0-470-A,B,E,G,J,K,L M,P,R,S

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlBleElGclyikliLimlpirl] s
1- 539501 * Crankcase Studding Assembly 1
539734 * Crankcase Studding Assembly 1
641213 **  Crankcase Studding Assembly 1 1
641186 @ * Crankcase Studding Assembly 1 11
641226 Crankcase Studding Assembly 1
641270 Crankcase Studding Assembly 1
641185 Crankcase Studding Assembly 1
641373 Crankcase Studding Assembly 1
-1 No Number . Crankcase Assembly ns |ns |ns |ns Jns |ns |ns |ns |ns [ns | ns
-2 401963 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1 Inch Long 2 2| 2] 2|22 2| 2| 2
-2 401870 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/8 Inch Long 2 2
-3 402042 t . Stud,5/16 X 1 inch Long 1 1 11
-4 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 2121 2]12]12]12]2] 2|2 2]2
-5 531548 . Dowel 2121 212121 2] 2] 22| 2] 2

NOVEMBER 1975




FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelclyIklcimlirlr]ls
1- 6 402129 t . Stud, 1/4 X 2-3/4 Inch Long 2] 21 2] 21212 2]2]2]2]2

-7 401893 t+ . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 Inch Long IR R A B I
-8 402056 t Stud, 1/4 X 3-9/16 Inch Long 5| 5 5|1 5|5(5|5]5]5|5
-8 537422 + . Stud, 1/4 X 3-9/16 Inch Long 5
-9 531649 t . Stud, 1/4 X 3-1/4 Inch Long 2
-9 401886 t . Stud, 1/4 X 3-3/16 Inch Long 2 21 212 2|2 2]2] 2] 2
-10 22320 t Stud, 1/4 X 2-1/16 Inch Long 5
-10 401841 t Stud, 1/4 X 2-3/32 Inch Long 5 3|5(5 3 3
-10 401870 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/8 Inch Long 2 2 21 2
-10 401808 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 5 5
-1 401885 t+ . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/15 inch Long 6| 6/ 6| 6|/ 6| 6| 6| 6] 6] 6] 6
-12 401965 t . Stud, 3/8 X 1-13/32 Inch Long 2
-12 402153 t . Stud, 3/8 X 1-5/16 inch Long 2 2| 2] 2] 2(2|2]2]2]2
-13 401814 t Stud, 5/16 X 1-7/8 Inch Long 4
-13 532507 t Stud, 5/16 X 1-7/8 Inch Long 4 4 41 4
-13 22324 + . Stud, 5/16 X 1-3/8 Inch Long 4 4| 4
-13 401809 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-3/8 Inch Long 4 41 4
-14 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 4] 4] 41 41 4] 4} 4| 4| 4] 4
-15 401861 t . Stud, 3/8 X 1-25/32 Inch Long 15{15}15 15{18l15] 7 1516
-15 401945 t . Stud, 3/8 X 1-5/8 Inch Long 8
-16 537721 Bearing, Needle 1y rpr)pppp 1))t
-17 401814 1 Stud, 5/16 X 1-7/8 Inch Long 4| 4] 4] 47 4| 4| 4] 4| 4] 4] 4
-18 401861 + . Stud, 3/8 X 1-25/32 Inch Long 1 111 1111 1]1 1
-19 639418-2 + . Stud, 7/16 X 1-19/32 Inch Long 12124112112112112]12112(12|12]12
-20 639418-1 t . Stud, 7/16 X 2-1/16 Inch Long 24(12]24]124 [24 124 124241242424
-21 535956 t . Stud, No. 10 X 5/8 Inch Long 4| 4| 4] 4| 4] 41 4
-22 532432 Plug, Drilled Hex Head, 5/8-18 URIRIBIBIRIRI I
-23 ANS00-10 & . Gasket, Annular IRInIRIRIRIRI IR
24 629518-1 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 NPT IBIBIBIBIRE IR
-25 629518-1 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 NPT HIRIBIBIRER IR
-26 2025 Plug, Pipe, 3/8 NPT 7| 4! 6] 4] 4] 4] 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
-27 629518-3 Plug, Pipe, 3/8 NPT BRI EIRIRIRInI A
-28 629518-3 Plug, Pipe, 3/8 NPT URIBIBIRIRIRIRI R
-29 MS122162 Insert, 4| 4] 4| 4|14| 4| 4| 4|4} 4] 4
-29 MS122122 Insert Tprfrfrprjprrp g1t
-30 537505 Breather Assembly, Crankcase IRIBIRIRIRIBIBIRIB
-31 537297 Guide, Oil Gauge Rod 1] 1) 1 11 1] 11
-31 631927 Guide, Oil Gauge Rod 1
-32 629847 . Nozzle, Squirt 6
-33 626334 Plug, Special 11
-34 625966 & Gasket 11
-36 AN123866 & Seal, O-Ring 111

NOTE: * Crankcases for Models 0-470-A, -B, -E, -J can be supplied with 1/2” thru bolts by ordering 625566A 1
Crankcase Kit if engine model is specified on your order.

** For early model 0-470-G engines not equipped with oil transfer collars, order 628783A1 Crankcase
and Collar Kit.

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-3



FIGURE 2. CRANKCASE STUDDING ASSEMBLY
MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N,P,R,S, U,V

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION ciolelrlalHlyik]LimIntPIR]ISIULV
2- 641213 Crankcase Studding Assembly 11 1 1

641192 Crankcase Studding Assembly 1 1 11

641191 @ Crankcase Studding Assembly 1

641273 Crankcase Studding Assembly 1 1

641214 Crankcase Studding Assembly 1

641189 @ Crankcase Studding Assembly 1

641197 Crankcase Studding Assembly 1

629887 Crankcase Studding Assembly 1

641206 @ Crankcase Studding Assembly 1
-1 No Number . Crankcase Assembly ns |ns |ns |ns |ns |ns {ns {ns |ns |ns |ns [ns |ns {ns |ns [ns
-2 401963 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1 Inch Long 2 2 21 2| 2 2] 2
-2 401870 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/8 Inch Long 2] 2 2 2 2] 2] 2| 2| 2
-3 402042 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1 Inch Long 1 1 1111 1
-3 401881 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-1/8 Inch Long 1] 1 1 11 11 1] 1

2-4 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelelalrlylklcimInteIR]ls Ul v
2-4 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-56/16 Inch Long 212121 212|2)21212]2f{2]2]2]2]2]|2
-5 531548 Dowel 21212 2121212)2)212]12]2]2]|2]|2|2
-6 402129 t . Stud, 1/4 X 2-3/4 Inch Long 21 2| 212)2)2|2|2]|2|2|2|2]2f2]2]2
-7 401893 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 inch Long 11 1 1111111 1 11 1
-7 22319 + . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 Inch Long 1 1 1 111 1
-8 402056 t . Stud, 1/4 X 3-9/16 Inch Long 5 5 5 5 5 5
-8 537422 t . Stud, 1/4 X 3-9/16 Inch Long 5 5 5| 5
-9 AN126132 t . Stud, 1/4 X 3-3/8 Inch Long 2 2i 2
-9 401886 t . Stud, 1/4 X 3-3/16 Inch Long 2| 2 2 2| 21212 2 21 2
-10 401841 t+ . Stud, 1/4 X 2-3/32 Inch Long 3 315 31 3 3] 3|3
-10 401870 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/8 Inch long 2 2 2 2] 2 21 2
-10 401808 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-5/16 inch Long 5 5|56 56
-10 401801 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-3/16 Inch Long 2
-1 401885 t+ . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 6| 6| 6| 6|6|6[16| 6|6} 4|6|6|]6|6|6]6
-1 401895 1+ . Stud, 5/16 X 2-7/16 Inch Long 2
-12 401965 + . Stud, 3/8 X 1-13/32 Inch Long 2 2| 2 21 2| 2|2
-12 402153 + . Stud, 3/8 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 2| 2 2 21 212 2] 21 2
-13 401814 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-7/8 Inch Long 4
-13 532507 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-7/8 Iinch Long 41 41 4| 4|1 4| 4]|4|4|4|4)4]4]|4 4
-13 402151 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-1/4 Inch Long 2
-14 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 4| 4| 4| 4] 4| 4| 4) 4| 4] 4| 4| 4] 4| 4] 4} 4
-15 402162 t+ . Stud, 7/16 X 3-1/4 Inch Long 2
-16 401861 t . Stud, 3/8 X 1-25/32 Inch Long 7[15]|15115 14|15 15015 71 7} 7
-16 401945 t . Stud, 3/8 X 1-5/8 Inch Long 8 818
-16 402066 t Stud, 3/8 X 1-7/8 Inch Long 1
-17 537721 . Bearing, Needle HBIRIR IR IR I I I |
-18 401814 t+ . Stud, 5/16 X 1-7/8 Inch Long 41 4 4 4 a1 4 4 4| 4
-18 401809 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-3/8 Inch Long 4
-18 532507 t+ . Stud, 5/16 X 1-3/8 Inch Long 4 4 4 4] 4 4
-19 401861 1t . Stud, 3/8 X 1-25/32 Inch Long 11 1 1| 1 1 11 1] 11 1)1
-19 401819 t . Stud, 3/8 X 1-15/16 Inch Long 1
-20 639418-2 t . Stud, 7/16 X 1-19/32 Inch Long 12 1121212112]1211212121212|2412n2(12{12
-21 639418-1 + . Stud, 7/16 X 2-1/16 Inch Long 241242412424 |24|24(|24|24 )24 |24(12 |24 |24|24 |24
-22 535956 t . Stud, No. 10 X 5/8 Inch Long 4|1 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4) 414 4| 4 41 4
-23 532432 t . Plug, Drilled Hex Head, 5/8-18 HRIRIRIRIR IR I I I
-24 ANQ00-10 & . Gasket, Annular URIRIBIRIRIR IR I IR I IR
-25 629518-1 Plug, Drilled Sq.Hd. Pipe, 1/8 NPT HRIRIR IR IR I I I
-26 629518-1 Plug, Drilled Sq.Hd.Pipe, 1/8 NPT 111ty
-27 2025 Plug, Pipe, 3/8 NPT 41 4|1 4| 4] 41 4141 414|414]| 4|44 4|4
-28 . 629518-3 Plug, Pipe, 3/8 NPT URIBRIBIRIBIEIDININInIRIR NI
-29 629518-3 Plug, Pipe, 3/8 NPT URIRIERIRIREn I I InIn i
-30 MS122162 Insert 4( 4|1 41 4|4 4)4a)4|4a|ala]lala]4d] 44
-30 MS122122 Insert Ay prp ) apga
-31 5637505 Breather Assembly, Crankcase HIRIRIRIRIEIRIRER I InInIREnInEIn]
-32 537297 . Guide, Oil Gauge Rod 11 1] 1] 1 1 1114 111
-33 626334 Plug, Special 1 11 111
-34 625966 & Gasket, Special 1 111 11
-356 AN123866 & Seal, O-Ring 1 111 111
@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-5



2-6

NOVEMBER 1975

FIGURE 3. CRANKCASE ATTACHING PARTS
MODELS 0-470-A,B,E,G,J,K,L,M,P,R, S




QUANTITY PEﬁ ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelglyIklLImlpIR]S

31 629939 ~ x Plate, Identification 1 )
-1 534947 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 534948 * Plate, {dentification 1

-1 634958 * Plate, ldentification 1

-1 634956 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634959 * Plate, ldentification 1

-1 634960 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634961 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 626640 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634964 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 641390 * Plate, Identification 1

ATTACHING PARTS
-2 24764 Screw, Drive 6|6|6|6|6|6]/6|616|6]|6
-3 626990 Clip, Spring 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 AN5S00A10-4 Screw 2 2
* * * *

-5 538944-10.50 Bolt, Crankcase Through 414|414|14|141414(4|14]|4
-6 538944-8.88 Bolt, Crankcase Through 2121212]121212]212]12]2
-7 539050-9.81 Bolt, Crankcase Through 1111111111111 1]1
-8 539050-10.75 Bolt, Crankcase Through 7171717177171 717]7}|17
-9 25171 Spacer, Crankcase Through Bolt 4141 4|14(4|4|4|14|4] 4|4
-10 531001 Nut, Flanged 4(414l4l4a)a|4)4(4]14]4
-1 535709 Bolt 3| a|3|3|3{3]3|3[3]|3]5
-12 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 3(3]3|3|313}3}3|3|3
-13 2473 Washer, Plain, 5/16 inch 3/3!13|3[3]3/3{3[3|3|4
-14 25328 & O-Ring UBRIRIRERERARERERIR
-14 AN123961 & O-Ring 1
-15 535810 Bolt TP 111
-15 630693-10.44 Boit

-16 24239 Washer, Plain 2|21 212]12|2]2|212f2]|2
-17 AN123862 & O-Ring 212|2|21212]12]2]2(2]2
-18 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock URIRIRER IR ERERERIR

-19 2441 Nut, Plain Hex, 3/8 TPyt 1y2
-20 ANS5-13A Bolt 2|1 1

-21 AN5-14A Bolt 2| 2]2)2121212]3f2]2]2
-21 AN5-12A Bolt 11({11 101 9 LO 10101101110 |10
-22 2473 Washer, Flat 22122123123 p3 R3 P3[23 P2]23 |23
23 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 13131313 31313 [1313[13
-24 2439 Nut, Plain Hex 13[13[13[13 131313 (13 13[13 {13
-25 25171 Spacer 8| 8/ 8/ 8{8/818/8]8|8]| 8
-26 531001 Nut, Flanged, 7/16 8/ 8|8/ 8|8/ 8/8{8|8[8] 8
-27 538989 Washer, Plain 4|41 4|41 314144} 4] 4
-28 634511 Nut, Plain 4l 4|14/ 4|4| 3| 4| 4|4 4] 4
-29 538650 Lifting Eye 111 1(1p1p1p1]141]1
-30 538949 2| 2| 2] 2(2f2]2|2]2}2|2

*

Spacer, Crankcase-to-Lifting Eye

Orders for Identification Plates must be accompanied by old plate.

NOVEMBER 1975

27



FIGURE 4. CRANKCASE ATTACHING PARTS
MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J, K, L,M,N,P,R,S, UV

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelFlelRl Tk ImINTe TR s Tulv

4-1 634919 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634920 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634921 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634922 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634924 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 628207 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634964 * Piate, Identification 1

-1 634925 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634926 * Plate, ldentification 1

-1 634927 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634928 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 634929 * Plate, Identification 1

-1 629511 * Plate, Identification 1

2-8 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlalnlulklcImInle [RlsTulv
4- 1 634932 * Plate, Identification 1
-1 634934 * Piate, Identification 1
-1 634935 * Plate, Identification 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 24764 Screw, Drive 6(6j16|/6|6/6|6]6|6|6(6|6|6|6|6|6
-3 626990 Clip, Spring BRI I ISR IR IR I I
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 AN500A 104 Screw 2121 21212|2|2]|2]2f2|2|2]2]2]2]2
* * * *

-5 538944-10.50 Bolt, Crankcase Through 4(4|1 4| 4|4(4]14]4]|4|4|414]4]4]| 4} 4
-6 538944-8.88 Bolt, Crankcase Through 21212121222 22f2]2|2|2]2]22
-7 539050-9.81 Bolt, Crankcase Through Tty
-8 634504-10.75 Bolt, Crankcase Through V77217172772l 7|72|7|7|7|7]|7|7]|7
-9 25171 Spacer, Crankcase Through Bolt 4141414|4|4(4|4l4a14]|4|4|4)4]| 4] 4
-10 531001 Nut, Flanged 4|1 4| 4| 4|414|4|4|4|4|414]4|4]4|4
-1 535709 Bolt 4 4| 4
-12 627433 Bolt, Drilled Hex Head 4141 4|4} 4 41 4)1415|4]|4] 4|4
-12 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 41 4|1 4| 414]4|1 4| 4| 4| 4(4|5]4]14| 4|4
-13 2473 Washer, Plain 3|33 3|13]3}]3|3[3I3]|]3[3|]3]|]3]|]3]14
-14 25328 & O-Ring UMMEIMMRIIRIRE IR IR IR IR
-15 401506 Washer IR I I IR IR IR IREEIRIE
-16 535810 Bolt R IR IR IRIRIRIRERInIE)
17 24239 Washer, Plain 21221 2|12|212]2]2]2}2]2}2]2]22
-18 AN123862 & O-Ring 2121 212]212|2]2(2]2]2]2]2]2]2]2
-19 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock U INIRIN I ERInIn IR EInIn)
-20 2441 Nut, Plain Hex, 3/8 Inch AR IRIRIRIRIRIRERInIE
-21 AN5-13A Bolt U AR I IR IR I I I
-22 AN5-14A Bolt 2021 2] 21212|2]2]2]2]2]2]2]|2f22
-22 ANS-12A Bolt g19| 9| 92|9]|9]9[10]9|9]|910|9]9]|9(9
-23 2473 Washer, Flat 2323|123 (23 23 |23 ]23|23{23 (23 |23 |23 [23 [23[23|23
-24 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 1311311311313 [13[13]13]13{13{13|13[13[13]13{13
-25 2439 Nut, Plain Hex 131131313 |13{13}13[13[13[13[13|13|13[13]13]13
-26 25171 Spacer 8/ 8/ 8/8|8|8(8/ 8/8/8|/8|/8|8|8]|8|8
-27 531001 Nut, Flanged 8/ 8|/ 8/, 8|8|8/8|8/8|8|8|8]8|8] 8|8
-28 538989 Washer, Plain 4|1 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4] 4| 5| 4
-29 539952 Nut, Plain 4|1 4| 4| 4|1 4| 4| 4} 4] 4] 4| 4] 4| 4])4]| 5] 4
-30 538650 Lifting Eye URIRIBIR IR IInInInInInInInIE
-31 538949 Spacer, Crankcase-to-Lifting Eye URIRINIBIRIRIBIRIRIBIInIRInIE

* Orders for Identification Plates must be accompanied by old plate.

NOVEMBER 1975

29



FIGURE 5. CRANKCASE ASSOCIATED PARTS
MODELS 0470-A,B,E,G,J,K,L,M,P,R,S

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelGlJ Iklcimipirl s
51 534470 @ Bracket, Engine Mounting 4] 4] 4 4
-2 539518 @ Bracket, Engine Mounting 4] 4 4
-2 628257 @ Bracket, Engine Mounting, Cyl. #2 3
-3 539914 @ Bracket, Engine Mounting 4 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 632357 Spacer 1
-5 539058 Washer, Plain 16|16|16 16|16[16}16 16|16
-6 2441 Nut, Plain Hex 16]|16[16 16{16{16[16 16[16
-7 534740 & Gasket INInIBIRIBIRIEIBIERIE
-8 534728 Pin, Idler Gear Support 1 1] 1) 1) 1) 1| 1] 1} 1 1{ 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-9 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 21 21 2] 2| 21 2] 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
-10 2437 Nut, Plain 21 2 2| 2| 2] 21 2| 2] 2} 2
-1 531083 & Gasket 11 1 1) 1) 1] 1| 1] 1 1| 1
-12 639997 Cover, Governor Pad IRIRIEIRIRIBIBIRIEIE
ATTACHING PARTS
-13 22535 Washer, 5/16 Inch 4| 4 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4] 4| 4| 4
-14 2473 Washer, Flat al 4| a4l 4l 4] 4| 4| 4! 4| 4] 2
-15 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4| 4| 4] 4] 4| 4] 4] 4| 4] 4] 4

210 NOVEMBER 1975



QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlBlElGlyiklLImlriRr]lS
5-16 2439 Nut, Plain 414 |41414]|41|4([4|a]|a14
-17 534941 Gasket 1 11111 111
-18 534942 Cover, Fuet Pump Pad 1 111 |1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 2473 Washer, Flat 4 41414 414
-20 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4 41414 414
-21 2439 Nut, Plain 4 414 |4 414
-22 534445 Vernatherm Control Valve 1
-22 639304 Vernatherm Control Vaive 1 1 1 1
-23 626963 Retainer, Oil Seal 2(21212(2]|212(2({2]2
ATTACHING PARTS
-24 AN960-10L Washer, Flat 414|414 |414|4|4|a]|4
-25 20654 Washer, Lock 41414414444 |44
-26 13XX1896 Nut, Plain, No. 10 41444444444
*  x x =
-27 538804 Gasket Tl (1111t
-28 538773 Neck Assembly, Oil Filler 1 1 11111 111
-28 538801 Neck Assembly, Qil Filler 1 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-28A MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 3
-29 AN500A416-8 Screw 3313333331333
-30 640620 Cap and Retainer Assembly 1 1 111
-30 640620-8 Cap and Retainer Assembly 111
-30 640620-12 Cap Assembly 1 1 111]1
-31 535823 Gasket 1T{1]1 111|111 (1
-32 2794 Washer, 17/32 IERERERERERERERERER
-33 538969 Nut, Flanged TPty )141
.34 535709 Bolt, 5/16 X 5-1/4 Inch Long EEREREREREAREERER
.35 AN936A516 Washer, Lock 111111 p1p1f1|1
.36 2473 Washer, Plain {11111 ]1p1}1]1
-37 625213 Tube Assembly, Oil Gauge Rod 1 1
-38 AN123865 O-Ring 1 1
-39 537299 Ring, Oil Gauge Lock RN EREREREREEEREE
-40 ** Rod Assembly, Oil Gauge AR EREREAERERERRA AR
-41 AN123860 O-Ring T rfrf)1
-42 631928 Hose 111
-43 632151 Housing 111
-44 36151R Clamp 2|2
-45 631266-1 Clamp 111
-46 632149 Bracket 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-47 22904 Screw 11
-48 2471 Washer, Plain 111
-49 22910 Washer, Lock 111
-50 13XX1896 Nut, No. 10 111

* *

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

To order oil gauge rod assembly, supply engine model, name of airplane and year manufactured.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-11



FIGURE 6. CRANKCASE ASSOCIATED PARTS

MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J, K, LLM,N,P,R S, UV

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION plelrlclnlulklLIminlPiriSslUlV
6- 1 534470 @ Bracket, Engine Mounting 4 2
-2 539518 @ Bracket, Engine Mounting 4 4 4| 3 41 4
-2 628257 @ Bracket, Engine Mounting 1
-3 539914 @ Bracket, Engine Mounting 4 3] 3
-3 628008 @ Bracket, Engine Mounting = i1
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 539058 Washer, Plain 16116 (16 {16 16 |16 8|16 [16]16]16
-5 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock heishslie 16 |16 8|16 [16]16(16
-6 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex 16 {16 {16 {16 16 |16 8|16 161616
x % ox %
-7 534740 & Gasket IR IR IR IR AR AR IR I |
8 534728 Pin, idler Gear Support 11 rprpapa] )11
ATTACHING PARTS
-9 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 21 2)21212]2f2{2]212 212122
-10 2437 Nut 2|21 2]212]2f2f2]{2]|2 212 2|2
-1 531083 & Gasket AR IR IR R I
-12 36181 Cover IR ER IR IR IR IR IR
ATTACHING PARTS
-13 22535 Washer, 5/16 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4)4|4]4]|4]|4]4]4|4] 4
-14 2473 Washer, Flat 4| 4l a4l al4ala)la|4a|4|4)4)4])414| 4
2-12 NOVEMBER 1975

N



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clo Floluluylxlcimintelrls|ul v
6-15 MS3533845 Washer, Lock 41414144 |414|4|4]4|4]|4]|41|4]|4]4
-16 2439 Nut 4141441414 |4]|4]|4]|4|4]|4]|4]|4]|4]|4
-17 534445 Vernatherm Control Valve 1
-17 639304 Vernatherm Control Valve 1 Tt 1 1
-18 626963 Retainer, Qil Seal 2(2(2]2]|2121212]2)2 2121212
-18 639642 Retainer, Qil Seal 2 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 AN960-10L Washer, Flat 4(41414|41414|4]414]|4141414]4]14
-20 22910 Washer, Lock 4(4]14l4|14)|4)|4|4]|4|4]|4(4]|4]|4]4]|4
-21 13XX1896 Nut, Plain, No. 10 41414141414 (4]14)414]1414]4]4]14]4
-22 538804 Gasket (AR EREREE AN RA R EREENRRAEREN
-23 538773 Neck Assembly, Qil Filier 1
-23 538801 Neck Assembly, Qil Filler 111 111 1 11|11} 1
-23 627166 Neck Assembly, Oil Filler 1 1111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-24 ANS500A416-8 Screw 313|313!13]|3[3]3|3|3|3}3]|3]3]3]3
-25 640620 Cap and Retainer Assembly Tyttt
-26 535823 Gasket IR RRERR IR RN R AR RIS
-27 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 1111y
-28 2473 Washer, 11/32 11 {1f1{1vjrp1{1f1jri1§1]1 1
-29 2439 Nut, 5/16 TP1{1{1|ryrprpfrpaqr{1i1q1
-30 2794 Washer, 17/32 111 1 1 1111 1
-31 538969 Nut, Flanged, 1/2 1 1 111 1111 1
-32 535709 Bolt 1 11
-32 627433 Bolt 111]1]11]1 111111111
-33 MSS,§338-45 Washer, Lock URIRIRERERER IR R R R R EE R
-34 2473 Washer, Plain 111t 1prprprp1p1j1)p1]1
-35 625213 Tube Assembly, Oil Gauge Rod Guide 1
-36 627164 Tube Assembly, Oil Gauge Rod Guide 1 111 1
-36 628543 Tube Assembly, Oil Gauge Rod Guide 1
-36 AN123865 O-Ring 1 111111 1
-37 537299 Ring, Oil Gauge Lock 11111111 j1p1]1
-38 *% Rod Assembly, Oil Gauge TP rprprprprjrp)ga
-39 AN123860 O-Ring 111111111 1
-40 25328 0O-Ring 1
-40 631928 Hose 1
-41 631915 Housing, Extension 1
-42 36151R Clamp 2
-43 631266-1 Clamp 1
-44 631275-1 Bracket 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-45 22904 Screw 1
-46 2471 Washer, Plain 1
-47 22910 Washer, Lock 1
-48 13XX1896 Nut, No. 10 1
*  These parts shipped loose.
**  To order oil gauge rod assembly, supply engine model, name of airplane and year manufactured.
@  See Section VI For Specification Applications.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-13



FIGURE 7. CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT EXTENSION ASSEMBLIES
MODEL 10-470-P

2-14 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION
7- 1 629885 Nut, Bearing Retaining
-2 632873 Seal, Cover-to-Retaining Nut
-3 531141 Cover, Extension Housing
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex
-5 2274 Washer, Flat
x  x x
-6 AN6230-26 O-Ring 1
-7 538135 Bearing, Roller 1
-8 538136 Ring, Spacer 1
-9 629675 Bracket Assembly, Engine Mounting 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-10 2443 Nut, Plain, Hex
-1 25171 Washer, Plain
*  * x  x
628245 Adapter and Housing Assembly, Prop Ext,
-12 401861 Stud, 3/8 X 1-3/4 Inch Long
-13 No Number Housing, Crankshaft Extension
ATTACHING PARTS
-14 2441 Nut, Hex, 3/8
-15 401507 Washer, Plain
% % x
-16 402066 Stud, 3/8 X 1-7/8 Inch Long
-17 401830 Stud, 7/16 X 2-1/4 Inch Long
-18 532683 Dowel
-19 No Number Adapter, Housing-to-Crankcase
ATTACHING PARTS
-20 539961 Bolt, 3/8 X 1-3/4 Inch Long
-21 401507 Washer, Plain
x  * % %
-22 538127 Extension, Crankshaft Assembly
ATTACHING PARTS
-23 AN78-10 Bolt, Drilled Hex Head
-24 AN960-816L Washer, Flat
* x % %
-25 531494 Dowel
-26 22366 Screw, Special No. 10 X 11/32 Inch Long

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

NOVEMBER 1975



FIGURE 8. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
MODELS O-470-A,B,E,G,J,K,L,M,P,R, S

2-16  NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITYPER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Aelelcl Tl mlrTRT s
8- 633225 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly 1 1 1 11 1
633227 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly 1
633256 Crankshaft, Damper & Qil Transfer Assy 1
633219 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly 11 1] 1
633258 Crankshaft, Damper & Oil Transfer Assy 1
-1 No Number Crankshaft Assembly ns |ns |ns |ns [ns |ns jns {ns [ns{ns jns
-2 350998 t Bushing, Crankshaft Damper 4| 4| 4| 4| 4] 8| 8| 8| 8] 4] 4
639195 Counterweight Assembly 2| 2t 2 2| 41 41 4| 4] 2| 2
639197 Counterweight Assembly 2
-3 No Number Counterweight ns {ns [ns |ns ins |ns {ns |ns |ns |ns fns
-4 639193 t Bushing, Counterweight al al 4| 4| a4l 4| 4| 4| 4| 4] 4
-5 X17948B Pin 1 1] 1 1
-6 630261-2 Pin 4 2
-6 630261-37 Pin 2 2 2 2| 2
-6 630261-35 Pin 2 2 21 8| 8| 8} 8] 2 2
-6 630261-5 Pin 2
-7 635623 Plate 8! 8| 8| 8| 8{16{16|16{16{ 8| 8
-8 629104 Snap, Ring 8{ 8| 8| 8| 8{16{16|16|16{ 8| 8
-9 633189 . Plug, Oit Control HIBIEIEIBIRIERIEIRIEI
-10 628136 Thrust Washer 4| 4| 4| 4| a4} 4| 4| 4] 4| 4| 4
-11 633136 &t Bearing, Main, Front 2| 21 2 21 2] 212 2] 2
-12 530386 &t Bearing, Main 6 6] 2| 6] 6] 6 2l 616
12 630464 &t Bearing, Main 6 8 6| 8
-13 530383 * t Bearing, Connecting Rod 12|12112§12[12|12|12{12{12]12
-13 628750 t Bearing, Connecting Rod 12|12(12112[12[12{12{12112{12|12
-14 626739 t Collar Assembly 1 1
-15 626889 Dowel 2 2
-16 401893 t Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 Inch Long 2 2
-17 6324434 Nut, Marsden Lock 2 2
-18 AN123965 & O-Ring 1 1
-19 626890 Sleeve, Oil Transfer 1 1
.20 641250 Oil Seat Assembly HBRIBIBIRIRIEI BRI
-21 536563 t Dowel W1 111 gt
-22 536421 Gear, Crankshaft HRIBIBRIBIRI R RI R
¥ ATTACHING PARTS
;@;;23 536379 Screw, Drilled Hex Head 6| 61 6| 61 6| 6| 6] 6] 6/ 6] 6
X1454 Washer, Plain UHRIBIBIBIRIERINIRIEEn
534757 Gear Assembly, |dler HIRIBIBRIRIRIBIRIRIEBEE
534741 Bushing, Idler HEBIBRIBIBIERI BRI BIRIRIR

NOTE:

0-470-G engines with modernized crankshafts require two (2) each 627024 front main and six (6) each

537848 rear and intermediate bearings.

* Use Bearing 530383 with Rod Assembly A36121.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-17



2-18

NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlainlylklLIimIinipIRlSTUlV
9- 633258 Crankshaft, Damper & Oil Transfer Assembly 1
630977 * Crankshaft and Damper Assembly 1 1
633246 Crankshaft, Damper & Qil Transfer Assembly 1 1
630886 *  Crankshaft and Damper Assembly 1
630932 * Crankshaft and Damper Assembly 1
630027 * Crankshaft and Damper Assembly 1 1 11 1 1
632195 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly 1| 1
629882 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly 1
-1 No Number Crankshaft Assembly ns |ns |ns|ns |ns |ns |ns |[ns [ns |ns [ns |ns |ns |ns {ns |ns
-2 350998 t Bushing, Crankshaft Damper 8! 8| 8| 8| 8| 8] 4 81 8| 8| 8} 8| 8} 8] 8
639195 Counterweight Assembly 4| 4| 4f 4] 4] 4| 2| 2| 4] 4| 41 2| 4| 4| 2| 2
- 639196 Counterweight Assembly 2_ 2
-3 No Number Counterweight ns |ns [ns {ns |ns |ns [ns [ns [ns [ns [ns |ns |ns |ns {ns |ns
-4 639193 LI Bushing, Counterweight 4l 4} 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4|1 4| 4] 4| 4| 4] 4
-5 630261-2 Pin 4
-5 630261-3 Pin 2| 2| 4 21 2
-5 630261-4 Pin 8| 8| 8| 8] 8| 8 2| 4| 8] 8 8] 8| 4| 4
-5 630261-32 Pin 2| 2
-6 635623 Piate 16)|16|16|16|16 16| 8| 8|16]|16]16| 8|16]16|16|16
-7 629104 . Snap Ring 16|16(16|16{16 16| 8| 8|16]16]|16] 8|16{16|16|16
.8 633254 #* _ Tube Assembly, Qil Transfer 1
-9 633189 Plug, Oil Control IRIEIRInInIRINIREE 1111 1)1
10 522188 . Retaining Ring 1
11 628136 Washer, Thrust 44| 4] 4| 4] 4| 4| 4] 4| 4| 4 4] 4| 4] 4
12 632319 &t Bearing, Main, Flanged 2
13 629848 &t Bearing, Main, Flanged 2
14 530386 &t Bearing, Main 2| 2] 2| 2| 22| 2]2f2]2]2 2| 2) 2| 2
14 630464 &t Bearing, Main 8| 8| 8/ 8/ 8} 8| 8/ 8/ 8|8/ 8|6|8[8] 8] 8
.15 530383 + Bearing, Connecting Rod 12 121 22 1212
15 628750 t+ Bearing, Connecting Rod 12112[12§12[12[1212|12}12|12]12 12{12(12
-16 626739 t Collar Assembly URIRIRIBIRIBIRIRInER 1 1] 1] 1
-16 628198 t Collar Assembly 1
17 626889 Dowel 21 2] 2| 2] 2]2)2| 2] 2|2]2]2]2]2f 22
-18 401893 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 inch Long 2| 2] 2} 2] 2}]2(2]2]2f2]2 212| 2|2
-18 401808 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-15/16 Inch Long 2
-19 632443-4 Nut, Marsden Lock 212]2]2(2]2]|2]2]2]|2|2|2]2]222
-20 AN 123965 & O-Ring TPy 2p)1g 1t
21 626890 Sleeve MR ERIMRIMBIRIBIRIIRIRInIn!
-22 638161 Oil Seal Assembly URIERIIEIRIRIBIRERIR 1111 1] 1
-23 536563 t Dowel URIBRIRIEEIRIRINIBIRIRERIRERE I
-24 536421 Gear, Crankshaft HBRIRIRIBINIR I IR IR I
ATTACHING PARTS
-25 536379 Screw, Drilled Hex Head 6| 6| 6] 6] 6] 6 6| 66| 6| 6] 6| 6| 6] 6
-26 X1454 Washer, Plain BRI INIRIEInRIRIRIRIRIEmIEn
-27 534757 Gear Assembly, Idier URIBRIRIBIRIRINIBInIRIRIRERImIn
-28 534741 Bushing, {dler Gear HRIRIBIBIRERIRIB IR IR IR
* When engine serial number on these models is not prefixed by “‘CS”, refer to Service Bulletin M62-8
for replacement crankshaft.
** 625475A1 Tube Assembly used on earlier 10-470-C crankshafts.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-19



FIGURE 10. CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY

MODELS 0O470-A,B,E,G,J,K,L,M,P,R,S

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelgluixliimliPlrls
10- 1 538076 Gear, Governor Drive Bevel 111111111111 1i1
-2 535661 t Camshaft T rprprpr)t
-3 535660 Gear, Camshaft 1 1 11]1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 535737 Screw, Drilled Hex Head 4 4|1 4] 4 4| 4
* * »* *
-5 537432 Gear, Camshaft 1 1 11
-6 535662 Gear, Cam Cluster 1111 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-7 535666 Screw, Drilled Hex Head 414\ 4 414
¥ o %
-8 MS35756-8 Key, Woodruff (IR ERIRERERERIRERI AR
-9 534655 Gear, Governor Drive 1111111111111 1
-10 628488 Lifter Assembly, Hydraulic 12 12 1211212p2(12 12
-10 628489 Lifter Assembly, Hydraulic 12 12 12
-11 628491 Ring, Snap RIRIBERERER AR

2-20 NOVEMBER 1975




FIGURE 11. CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY
MODELS 10470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N,P,R,S, U,V

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

11-1 538076 Gear, Governor Drive Bevel 11111111y pegp1{1y1i1
-2 535661 t Camshaft T v]rfrfrprprprpin
-3 535660 Gear, Camshaft 111
-4 537432 Gear, Camshaft 111111111 1T{1r{1{1111
-4 631845 Gear, Camshaft 111
-5 535662 Gear, Cam Cluster Tl11p1frprprprp1prprprprp1p11

ATTACHING PARTS
-6 535666 Screw, Drilled Hex Head 4141444 |4|4|4|4)4|4|4)4|4]|4]4
* * * *

.7 MS35756-8 Key, Woodruff 11|11 rprpvjrrr1f1i
-8 534655 Gear, Governor Drive Ty
-9 628488 Lifter Assembly, Hydraulic 121212020212 fa2p2p2p2p2p2p12H2
-9 628489 Lifter Assembly, Hydraulic M2 12
-10 628491 . Ring, Snap 11111 rfrprprbrirprfr1itg

NOVEMBER 1975 2-21



FIGURE 12. PISTON AND RING ASSEMBLY

MODELS 0-470-A,B,E,G,J, M, P

% FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
| INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION alslelcly Ik IvlrTR
12- 534895A19 Piston and Ring Assembly 6 6 6
537883A6 Piston and Ring Assembly 6 6 |6
539814A7 Piston and Ring Assembly 6
-1 534895 t . Piston, 7:1 Compression Ratio 1 1 1
-1 537883 t . Piston, 8:1 Compression Ratio 1 11
-1 539814 t . Piston, 8:1 Compression Ratio 1
-2 639567 &t . Ring, Compression, Top Groove 111 |1 1 1 1
-2 639566 &t . Ring, Compression, Top & 2nd Groove 2
i -3 639568 &t . Ring, Compression, 2nd Groove 10111 1 1
| -4 639768 &t . Ring, Piston, Qil, Third Groove 1111111 111
; -5 539467 t . Pin and Plug Assembly, Piston O O O O 1|1

For Correct Rings to be Used with Chrome Cylinders, See Service Bulletin M75-18.

MODELS 10470-C,G,J,K,P, R

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlalnlylklLimIntelrls|U
12- 534895A7 Piston and Ring Assembly 6|6
539814A1 Piston and Ring Assembly 6 6 6|6
-1 534895 * 1t _ Piston, 7:1 Compression Ratio 111
-1 539814 » t . Piston, 8:1 Compression Ratio 1 1
-2 625147 &t . Ring, Piston Compression, Top &
Second Groove 2 2 212
-2 635557 &t . Ring, Piston Compression, Top Groove 111
-3 536938 &t . Ring, Piston Compression, Second Groove 111
-4 536939 &t . Ring, Piston, Oil, Third Groove 1 1 111 111
-5 539467 t . Pin and Plug Assembly, Piston 1 1 11 111

See Service Bulletin M72-13 for Information on Reworking Ring Gap When Used with Normalized Cylinders
See Service Bulletin M75-18 for Rings to be Used with Chrome Cylinders

2-22 NOVEMBER 1975




FIGURE 13. PISTON AND RING ASSEMBLY

MODELS 0-470-K,L, R, S

QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelglulklLImirPlr
13- 640518A1 Piston and Ring Assembly 6
632932A3 Piston and Ring Assembly 616 6
-1 640518 t . Piston, 7:1 Compression Ratio 1
-1 632932 1t . Piston, 7:1 Compression Ratio 111 1
-2 639567 &t . Ring, Piston, Top Groove 111 1
-2 639565 &t . Ring, Piston, Top Groove 1
-3 536938 &t . Ring, Piston, Second Groove 111 1
-3 639566 &1t . Ring, Piston, Second Groove 1
-5 639663 &t . Ring, Piston, Third Groove 11 111
-6 627480 &1 . Ring, Piston, Fourth Groove 111 111
-7 539467 t . Pinand Plug Assembly, Piston 111 11

See Service Bulletin M75-18 for Rings to be used with Chrome Cylinders

‘QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Alslelclu T ImlP TR
13- 626992A1 Piston and Ring Assembly 6 |6 6
-1 626992 *t . Piston, 7:1 Compression Ratio 101 1
-2 635557 &t Ring, Piston, Top Groove 1 {1 1
-3 536938 &t Ring, Piston, Second Groove 111 1
-4 536939 &t Ring, Piston, Third Groove 141 1
-6 627480 - &t Ring, Piston, Fourth Groove 111 1
-7 539467 t . Pinand Plug Assembly, Piston 111 1

¥ Parts superseded and not replaceable by new parts except in complete sets.

Pistons identified by overall length.

631481 =3.93

627738 = 3.682- 3.678 632932=3.79

626992 = 3.54

See Service Bulletin M72-13 for information on reworking ring gap when used with normalized cylinders.
See Service Bulletin M75-18 for Rings to be used with Chrome Cylinders

NOVEMBER 1975

2-23/2-23A



FIGURE 13A. PISTON AND RING ASSEMBLY
MODELS /10-470-D,E, F, H, L,M,N,S, U, V

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION olelelaiulytkiciminlieIrls|ulv
13- 631481A1 Piston and Ring Assembly 6 |6 16 6 6 |6 |6 6|66
-1 631481 t Piston, 8.6:1 Compression Ratio 1|1 1 11 1111
-2 639565 &1 Ring, Piston, Top Groove {1 |1 1 1 (1 |1 11141
-3 639566 &t Ring, Piston, Second Groove 111 1 1 101 11 1111
-5 639663 &t Ring, Piston, Third Groove 1 (11 1 111 |1 11111
-6 627480 &t Ring, Piston, Fourth Groove 1 (1|1 1 141111 111
-7 539467 t Pin and Plug Assembly, Piston 11 1 1)1 T
See Service Bulletin M75-18 for rings to be used with chrome cylinders.
FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION olelFlalulylklLImInlPIR]S Ul V
13- 627738A6 Piston and Ring Assembly 6 |6 |6 6 6 |6 |6 6 |6 {6
-1 627738 *t Piston, 8.6:1 Compression Ratio 1T 111 1 1P 111 1
-2 635095 **&t Ring, Piston, Top Groove 111 1 111 1 111 [1
-2 628985 **&t Ring, Piston, Top Groove T 1|1 1 1 {1 111 1
-3 628754 &t Ring, Piston, Second Groove 1 11 |1 1 111N 111 1
-4 536939 &t Ring, Piston, Third Groove 1 11 |1 1 111 111 1
-6 627480 &t Ring, Piston, Fourth Groove 111 |1 1 1411 11 111 1
-7 539467 T Pin and Plug Assembly, Piston 11 1 T nh 111 1
See Service Bulletin M75-18 for rings to be used with chrome cylinders.
*  Parts superseded and not replaceable by new parts except in complete sets.
Pistons identified by overall length. 627738 = 3.682 - 3.678 632932=3.79
631481 =3.93 626992 = 3.54
See Service Bulletin M72-13 for information on reworking ring gap when used with normalized cylinders.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-23B



FIGURE 14. CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
MODELS 0-470-A,E,J

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelaliiklcimlrPir
14- No Number Cylinder Assembly, Complete ns ns ns
ATTACHING PARTS
634505 Nut, Flanged 12 12
-2 531001 Nut, Flanged 36 36| 36|
% %
539491A1 . Cylinder and Valve Assembly 6| 6
628051A1 . Cylinder and Valve Assembly 6
539491 . . Cylinder Assembly 1 1
539491CP * . . Cylinder Assembly 1 1
628051 . . Cylinder Assembly 1
628051CP * . . Cylinder Assembly 1
-3 No Number . . . Head and Barrel Assembly, Cyl. ns ns ns
-4 520112 . . . Insert, Spark Plug, 18mm 2] 2| 2
-5 MS122121 . . . Insert, Intake Flange, 1/4-20 2 2 2
-6 515152 t . . . Guide, Valve 2 2 2
-7 401885 t . . . Stud, 5/16 X 1-9/32 Inch Long 2] 2 2

See Service Bulletin M72-13 regarding normalized cylinders.
* Optional Chrome Cylinders.

224  NOVEMBER 1975
b



FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlBlelaly IxklLImirPiRr
14-8 2024 Plug, Countersunk Head Pipe,

1/8 Inch NPTF 1
-8 629518-1 Plug, Hollow Square Head Pipe,

1/8 Inch NPTF 1 1
-9 35966 t Insert, Intake Valve Seat 1 1 1
-10 35967 t Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat 1 1 1
-11 24802 Key, Valve Spring Retainer 4 4 4
-12 35971 Retainer, Valve Spring, Outer 2 2 2
-13 520105 Spring, Valve, Quter 2 2 2
-14 520106 Spring, Valve, tnner 2 2 2
-15 625393 Retainer, Valve Spring, Inner 2 2 2
-16 40652 Valve, Intake 1 1 1
-17 626540 . Valve, Exhaust 1 1 1
-18 625142 Shaft, Valve Rocker 6 6 6
-19 535666 Screw, 5/16 X 25/32 Inch Long 6 6 6
20 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 6 6 6
21 2473 Washer, Plain 6 6 6

A24814 Rocker Assembly, Intake Valve 6 6 6
-22 No Number Rocker, Intake Valve ns ns ns
-23 530367 Bushing, Valve Rocker 1 1 1
-24 21007 Screw, Round Head Drive 2 2 2
A24815 Rocker Assembly, Exhaust Valve 6 6 6

-25 No Number Rocker, Exhaust Valve ns ns ns
-26 530367 Bushing, Valve Rocker 1 1 1
-27 21007 Screw, Round Head Drive 1 1 1
-28 532450-1 Cover, Valve Rocker 6 [6] |6

ATTACHING PARTS
-29 535118 Screw, Fillister Head 42 42 42
-30 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 42 42 42
-31 20522 Washer, Plain 42 41 42

o % o=

-32 532451 & . Gasket, Valve Rocker Cover 6 6 6
-33 22022 Nut, Hex 12 12 12
-34 21493 & Gasket, Exhaust Flange 6 6 6
-35 534609 Washer, Pushrod Housing 36 36 136
-36 534610 & Packing, Pushrod Housing 12 12 12
-37 536410 & Packing, Pushrod Housing 12 12 12
-38 537296 Housing, Pushrod 12 12 12
-39 626147 Spring, Pushrod Housing 12 12 12
-40 538305 Pushrod 12 12 12
-41 532200 & Packing Ring, Cylinder-to-Crankcase 6 6 6

NOVEMBER 1975

2-25



FIGURE 15. CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
MODELS 10-470-J, K

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlglulytklcimInie RIS ULV
15- No Number Cylinder Assembly, Complete ns |ns
ATTACHING PARTS
- 634505 Nut, Flanged 12|12
-2 531001 Nut, Flanged 36|36
* % % %
539491A3 . Cylinder and Valve Assembly 6| 6
539491 . . Cylinder Assembly 1 1
539491CP * . . Cylinder Assembly 111
-3 No Number . . . Head and Barrel Assembly, Cyl. ns {ns
-4 520112 . . . Insert Spark Plug, 18mm 2] 2
-5 MS122121 . . . Insert, Intake Flange, 1/4-20 2] 2
-6 515152 t . . . Guide, Valve 2| 2
-7 401885 t . . . Stud, 5/16 X 1-9/32 Inch Long 2| 2
-8 629518-1 . . . Plug, Hollow Square Head Pipe,
1/8 Inch NPTF 11 1
-9 35966 t . . . Insert, Intake Valve Seat 11
-10 35967 t . . . Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat 11

See Bulletin M72-13 regarding normalized cylinders.
* Optional Chrome Cylinders.

2-26 NOVEMBER 1975




FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION FIG|H]J]KIL{M|N]}PIR|S|UlV
15-11 24802 Key, Valve Spring Retainer 41 4
-12 35971 Retainer, Valve Spring, Outer 2] 2
-13 520105 Spring, Valve, Quter 21 2
-14 520106 Spring, Valve, Inner 2| 2
-15 625393 Retainer, Valve Spring, Inner 2] 2
-16 40652 Valve, Intake 111
-17 626540 . Valve, Exhaust 111
-18 625142 Shaft, Valve Rocker 6| 6
-19 535666 Screw, 5/16 X 25/32 inch Long 6| 6
-20 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 6! 6
-21 2473 Washer, Plain 6] 6
A24814 Rocker Assembly, Intake Valve 6| 6
-22 No Number Rocker, Intake Valve ns Ins
-23 530367 Bushing, Valve Rocker 111
-24 21007 Screw, Round Head Drive 2
A24815 Rocker Assembly, Exhaust Valve 6] 6
-25 No Number Rocker, Exhaust Valve ns [ns
-26 530367 Bushing, Vailve Rocker 1] 1
-27 21007 Screw, Round Head Drive 111
-28 532450-1 Cover, Valve Rocker 6| 6
ATTACHING PARTS
-29 535118 Screw, Fillister Head 12 142
-30 MS 35338-44 Washer, Lock 12 |42
-31 20522 Washer, Plain 42 142
*  x % =
-32 532451 & Gasket, Valve Rocker Cover 6§ 6
-33 22022 Nut, Hex 12 (12
-34 21493 & Gasket, Exhaust Flange 6
-34 632837 & Gasket, Exhaust Flange 6
-35 534609 Washer, Pushrod Housing 136 |36
-36 534610 & Packing, Pushrod Housing 121(12
-37 536410 & Packing, Pushrod Housing 1212
-38 537296 Housing, Pushrod 12112
-39 626147 Spring, Pushrod Housing 12112
-40 538305 Pushrod 12112
-41 532200 & Packing Ring, Cylinder-to-Crankcase 6| 6
NOVEMBER 1975 2-27

iy,



FIGURE 16. CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
MODELS 0-470-B,G,K,L M,P.R,S

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Alslelcluikicimlrirls
16- No Number Cylinder Assembly, Complete ns ns ns Ins Ins |ns |ns [ ns
ATTACHING PARTS
- 634505 Nut, Flanged 12 12 12112{12(12]12}12
-2 531001 Nut, Flanged 36 36 36|36 be 36|36 |36
% % %
625859A1 . Cylinder and Valve Assembly 6 6| 6
625859A3 . Cylinder and Valve Assembly 6| 6 6
625859A7 . Cylinder and Valve Assembly 6
539492A1 . Cylinder and Valve Assembly 6
625859 . . Cylinder Assembly 1 11101 111
625859CP * . . Cylinder Assembly 1 1 1 1 1] 1
539492 . . Cylinder Assembly 1
-3 No Number . . . Head and Barrel Assembly, Cyl. ns ns ns [ns |ns [ns {ns | ns
-4 520112 . . . Insert, Spark Plug, 18mm 2 2 21 2] 2| 2] 2
-4 520112-1 . . . Insert, Spark Plug, 18mm 2
-5 MS122121 . . . Insert,1/4 4 4 4| 4] 41 4] 414
-6 631496 t . . . Guide, Valve 2 2 21 2] 2|2} 2|2
-7 401804 t . . . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/16 Inch Long
-7 401893 t . . . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 Inch Long 4 4( 4] 4| 4} 4| 4
-8 629518-1 . . . Plug, Countersunk Head Pipe,
1/8 Inch NPTF 1 1 10 1) 1] 1} 111

See Bulletin M72-13 regarding normalized cylinders.
* Optional Chrome Cylinders.

2-28 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION alslelagldIkleImlPirl]s
16- 9 35966 t Insert, Intake Valve Seat 1

-9 630591 t Insert, intake Valve Seat 1 1111111
-10 35967 t Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat 1 1 1TP11 111191
-1 24802 Key, Valve Spring Retainer 4 4 4|41 4| 4] 4]4
-12 629117 Rotocap, Exhaust Valve Spring, Quter 1 1 11111
-13 35971 Retainer, Intake Valve Spring, Outer 1 1 111 1{1]1
-14 520105 Spring, Valve, Outer 2 2 212 2)2{2{2
-15 637836 Spring, Valve, Inner 2 2 212|212 2]2
-16 625393 Retainer, Valve Spring, Inner 2 2 2| 21 2[ 2] 22
-17 539988 Valve, Intake 1 111
-17 625782 Valve, Intake 111 171
-17 625821 Valve, Intake 1
-18 626540 . Valve, Exhaust 1 1 111111
-19 539740 Shaft, Valve Rocker 12 12 121121212112 (12

539742 Rocker Assembly, Intake Valve 6 6 6|6/ 6| 6|6{6
-20 No Number Rocker, Intake Valve ns ns ns ins [ns s |ns |ns
-21 639629 Bushing, Valve Rocker 2 2 212 2]2]{2}2
=22 21007 Screw, Round Head Drive 1 1 111 11111

640944 Rocker Assembly, Exhaust Valve 6 6 66| 6| 6] 6|6
-23 No Number Rocker, Exhaust Valve ns ns ns {ns |[ns |ns |ns {ns
-24 639629 Bushing, Valve Rocker 2 2 21221222
-25 21007 Screw, Round Head Drive 1 1 111 1{1]1
-26 639573 Washer, Thrust 24 24 24 (24124 24 24|24
-27 537019 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 17/32 Inch Long 12 12 1212112121212
-28 2473 Washer, Plain 12 12 1211212121212
-29 625615 Cover, Valve Rocker 6 6| 6| 6| 6| 6|6
-29 625616 Cover, Valve Rocker 6

ATTACHING PARTS
-30 535118 Screw, Fitlister Head, 1/4 X 3/4 Inch Lg. 48 48 48 (48 148 |48 148 |48
-31 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 48 48 48 148 (48 148 48 (48
-32 20522 Washer, Plain 48 148 48 (48 148 148 48 |48
% %

-33 534857 & Gasket, Valve Rocker Cover 6 6 6| 6| 6| 6({6]6
-34 534609 Washer, Pushrod Housing 48 438 48 148 |48 |48 48 |48
-35 534610 & Packing, Pushrod Housing 24 24 24 124 124 24 |24 |24
-36 626147 Spring, Pushrod Housing 12 12 12{121212)12112
-37 537296 Housing Pushrod 12 12 121212121212
-38 538304 Pushrod 12 12 1212121212412
-39 21247 Nut, Hex 24 24 24 124 124 24 24
-39 536038 Nut, Hex 24
-40 631544 & Gasket, Exhaust Flange 6 6 6|16/ 6|1 6|66
-41 532200 & Packing Ring, Cylinder-to-Crankcase 6 6 6| 6|/ 6| 6|6|6

NOVEMBER 1975

2-29



FIGURE 17. CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,L,M,N,P,R,S, UV

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlaluldlxklt[mINIPIRISIU]lV
17- No Number Cytinder Assembly, Complete ns |ns |ns [ns [ns |ns ns |ns [ns Ins |ns [ns [ns [ns
ATTACHING PARTS

-1 634505 Nut, Flanged 12112(12{12[1212 1211212{1212]12(12]|12
-2 531001 Nut, Flanged 36|36|36(36 (36 |36 36|36|36{3636|36|36(36
626820A8 . Cylinder and Valve Assembly 6| 6| 6 6 6| 6] 6 6| 6 6

625859A1 Cylinder and Valve Assembly 6 6 6| 6
626820 * . Cylinder Assembly 1 11 1 1 1|1 1111
626820CP * ¥ . Cylinder Assembly 1 11 1 1 1] 1 1] 1

625859 . Cylinder Assembly 1 1 11

625859CP *x . Cytlinder Assembly 1 1 111
-3 No Number Head and Barrel Assembly, Cyl. ns [ns [ns |ns [ns |ns ns |ns [ns [ns [ns |ns |ns [ns
-4 520112-1 Insert, Spark Plug, 18mm 2| 2] 2 2 21 2] 2 21 2] 2

-4 520112 Insert, Spark Plug, 18mm 2 2 212
-5 MS122121 Insert, 1/4 4|1 41 4| 4| 4| 4 4 4] 4] 4| 4] 4| 4
-6 631496 t . Guide, Valve 21 2] 212122 21 2] 2] 2|22 212
-7 401893 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 Inch Long 4| 4{ 4| 4| 4| 4 4| 4 41 4| 4| 4| 4

-8 629518-1 Plug, Countersunk Head Pipe,

1/8 Inch NPTF 1111111 11111111
-9 630591 1 Insert, Intake Valve Seat 101 1 1] 11 11 1) 1] 1] 1) 1] 1
-10 35967 t Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat 11 1 1] 1] 1 1] 1) 1] 1] 1) 11

Must have letter “"H”’ stamped on top left side of rocker box flange if 0.015 oversize is intended.
Replacement cylinders should be stamped in this manner. See Aircraft Service Bulletin M65-13.

See Service Bulletin M72-13 regarding normalized cylinders.
** Optional Chrome Cylinders.
2-30  NOVEMBER 1975




FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelelalululklLimInie RIS UiV
17-11 24802 Key, Valve Spring Retainer 4) 4] 4] 4| 4| 4 4| 4| 4| 4) 4] 4| 4 4
-12 629117 Rotocap, Exhaust Valve Spring, Quter 1111111 1P 1111
-13 35971 Retainer, Intake Valve Spring, Quter 111111 IR ERIEInIn
-14 520105 Spring, Vaive, Outer 2|1 242|222 21 212 2)2(2|2]2
-15 637836 Spring, Vaive, Inner 212121 212]2 21 2121 2] 2| 2] 2|2
-16 625393 Retainer, Valve Spring, Inner 212121 212]2 21 2122122 2]2
-17 539988 Vaive, Intake 1111 1)1 1111 1] 1] 1
-18 637781 Valve, Exhaust 111 1 1111 11 11

-18 626540 . Valve, Exhaust 1 1 111
-19 539740 Shaft, Valve Rocker 121212121212 12112112]1212112112112
539742 Rocker Assembly, Intake Valve 6| 6|/ 6| 6{6|6 6| 6|6} 6|6| 6| 6|6
-20 No Number Rocker, Intake Valve ns Ins |ns |ns |ns {ns ns [ns [ns {ns [ns |ns |ns |ns
-21 536033 Bushing, Valve Rocker 202121 2]2]2 2( 2122|2222
-22 21007 Screw, Round Head Drive 111111 11t
640944 Rocker Assembly, Exhaust Valve 6/ 6| 6] 6|66 6| 6| 6| 6| 6] 6| 6] 6
-23 No Number Rocker, Exhaust Valve ns [ns |ns [ns Ins ins ns [ns ins |ns ins [ns |ns {ns
-24 536033 Bushing, Valve Rocker 2|1212121212 21 2721 212]2)2)2
-25 21007 Screw, Round Head Drive 111171 1}1 (IR ERInIRERERIE
-26 534487 Washer, Thrust 2424 124124 24 24 24 124 124 24 [24 [24 (24|24
-27 537019 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 17/32 in. Lg. 12(12 121211212 12112(1211212112112112
-28 2473 Washer, Plain 1212112412112 12 1211212112 [1212112(12
-29 625615 Cover, Valve Rocker 6| 6| 6666 6| 6| 6] 6| 6| 6] 6{ 6

ATTACHING PARTS
-30 535118 Screw, Fillister Head, 1/4 X 3/4 In. Lg. 48148 148148 48 K8 48 |48 {48148 148148 (48 (48
-31 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 48148 148 |48 48 48 48 148 (48 148 |48 |48 (48 (48
-32 20522 Washer, Plain 48148 148 |48 48 48 48 148 |48 (48 |48 (4848148
-33 534857 & Gasket, Valve Rocker Cover 6{6| 6| 6|66 6{ 6| 6] 616] 6| 6] 6
-34 534609 Washer, Pushrod Housing 48 148 |48 148 48 48 48 48 |48 148 [48 148 (48 |48
-35 534610 & Packing, Pushrod Housing 24 124 [24 124 |24 P4 24124 24124124124 (24|24
-36 626147 Spring, Pushrod Housing 1211212121212 12]12(1212]12]12112}12
-37 537296 Housing, Pushrod 12121212122 12(12112112[12[12[1212
-38 538304 Pushrod 1211212121212 12(1212|12[12{12[12{12
-39 21247 Nut, Hex 24124 24124 24 P4 24124 |24 |24 [24 {24 (24 |24
-40 631544 & Gasket, Exhaust Flange 6|/6{6|6|6)6 6| 6| 6| 6|/ 6] 6] 6|6
-41 532200 & Packing Ring, Cylinder-to-Crankcase 6| 6] 66|66 6/ 6| 6| 6| 6]6| 6|6
NOVEMBER 1975 2-31



2
FIGURE 18. CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
MODELS 0-470- A,B,E,G,JK.L.MP,R,S
FIG. & PART QUANTITYPER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelglylxlLimirlrls
18- A36121 * Rod Assembly, Connecting 6/ 6|e[6|6l6]6]6]6]6]
628752 Rod Assembly, Connecting 6/ 6| 6| 6|6|6]6|6|6]6
-1 No Number . Rod & Cap, Connecting ns s Ins |ns s |ns s |ns s [ns |ns
-2 530658 Bushing, Piston Pin (1 tprpr)f1p1p1)171
-3 35972 . Bolt 212(21212]1212(12|2f2]2
-4 626140 Nut, Slotted, Hex, 3/8 21 2]12(2)12]2]2]2]|2]2}2
-5 639292 . Pin, Cotter 212121 212121212]12{2]| 2
MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G, H J K, L, MNP, RS U V
FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelFlalulylkltimInlPIRISTUlV
18- A36121 * Rod Assembly, Connecting 6 6 6| 6 6| 6
628752 * Rod Assembly, Connecting 6] 6| 6] 6 6| 6| 6] 6] 6] 6 6| 6] 6
-1 No Number Rod & Cap, Connecting ns [ns |ns |ns |ns |ns |ns {ns [ns |ns [ns |ns |ns Ins {ns [ns
-2 530658 Bushing, Piston Pin ARIRIRIRI IR IR IR IR IR I I I
-3 35972 Bolt 2121 2] 21 2] 2] 22| 2)2]2{2|2]22 2
-4 626140 . Nut, Slotted, Hex, 3/8 21212} 22121222 2|2]2]2]22 2
-5 639292 . Pin, Cotter 21212 212122 212]2]2]2]2]2] 22
* Engines not having the engine serial number prefixed by “’CS” will use A36121 rods.
For further information see Aircraft Service Bulletin M62-8, Supplement No. 1.
2-32 NOVEMBER 1975




P

FIGURE 19. FUEL PUMP, ADAPTER AND DRIVE GEAR

MODELS 0-470-B,E,G,M, P

QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Alslelagly IxkiLimirlr
19- 1 626845 Pump Assembly, Fuel {Romec No. RG15980) 11 1] 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2439 Nut, Plain Hex 4| 4| 4 4| 4
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4] 4| 4 4| 4
-4 2473 Washer, Plain 4| 4| 4 a4l 4
o %

-5 MS9137-01 Gasket, Fuel Pump 2| 2| 2 2| 2
-6 537682 Insulator, Fuel Pump 1 1| 1 1
-7 627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 1 1 1
-7 534987 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 1 1
-8 534956 . Oil Seal 1 111 11
-9 No Number . Adapter ns |ns |ns ns |ns
-10 534941 & Gasket, Fuel Pump Adapter 11 11 1 111
-1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive 1M 1] 1 11
-12 No Number . Gear ns |ns Jns ns |ns
-13 539634 . Plug 11 111 111

NOVEMBER 1975

2-33



[

FIGURE 20. OIL SUMP

2-34 NOVEMBER 1975



MODELS 0-470-A,B,E,J,K,L.M,R,S

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlB R
20- 1 534940 & Gasket, Suction Tube 111 1
-2 625207 Tube Assembly, Oil Pump Suction 111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 AN74A4 Bolt, Drilled Head 212 2
4 20522 Washer, Plain 2] 2 2
-5 AN74A3 Boit, Drilled Head 2| 2 2
-6 534743 Gasket, Qil Sump 11 1
-7 537650 Sump Assembly, Oil 111 1
-7 539937 Sump Assembly, Oil 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 530346 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 7/8 inch Long 28 |26 |28 P8 28 128 126 28 |28
-9 13XX2028B Washer, Lock, 5/16 Inch 2424128 P8 P8 28 [26 28 |28
-10 2473 Washer, Plain 24 126 28 P8 28 128 126 28 28
-11 AN900-10 & Gasket, Annular 2| 212 212122 212
-12 532432 Plug, Oil Drain, 5/8 2]12|2 2|1 2|22 212
MODELS 10-470-D,E,F,G,L,M,P,R,S, UV
FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlalrlytkliuiminleIrlslul v
20- 1 534940 & Gasket, Suction Tube 11171 11 1111 11
-2 625207 Tube Assembly, Oil Pump Suction 1111 111 11111} 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 AN74A4 Bolt, Drilled Head 212122 212 2122212
-4 20522 Washer, Plain 212|122 212 212222
-5 AN74A3 Bolt, Drilled Head 212|122 212 212f2]2]|2
-6 534743 & Gasket, Oil Sump 11 1] 1|1 111 11111111
-7 537650 Sump Assembly, Oil 1111111 1 11 141
-7 628698 Sump Assembly, Oil 1
-7 633412 Sump Assembly, Oil 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 530346 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 7/8 Inch Long 26 [26 |28 26 28 P8 P8 6 p6 30 |30
-9 13XX202B Washer, Lock, 5/16 Inch 26 [26 [28 P6 28 P8 P8 P6 P6 30 [30
-10 2473 Washer, Plain 126 |26 [28 P6 28128 P8 P6 P6 30 B0
%% %
-1 AN900-10 Gasket, Annular 212122 2 2
-11 AN900-12 Gasket, Annular
-12 20274 Plug, Oil Drain, 3/4
-12 532432 Plug, Oil Drain, 5/8 21212]2 2 2
NOVEMBER 1975 2-35




2-36

FIGURE 21. OIL SUMP

MODELS 0-470-G, P

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Alslelclo TcILImlF [/
21- 1 534940 Gasket, Suction Tube 1 1
-2 538937 Tube Assembly, Oil Pump Suction 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 AN74A4 Bolt 2 2
-4 20522 Washer, Plain 2 2
-5 AN74A3 Bolt 2 2
-6 534743 Gasket, Qil Sump 1 1
538814A1 Sump Studding Assembly 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-7 537750 Bolt, 5/16 X 1-1/8 Inch Long 32 32
-8 13XX202B Washer, Lock 32 32
-9 2473 Washer, Plain 32
-9 22533 Washer, Plain 32
-10 No Number . Sump, Oil ns ns
-1 401860 . Stud, 3/8 X 1-9/16 Inch Long 12 12
-12 401885 . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 2 2

NOVEMBER 1975




MODELS 0-470-G,P

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlBlE|GlJIKILIMIPIR
21-13 401804 + . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/16 Inch Long 4 4
-14 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 4 4
-15 MS122122 Insert, 5/16 2 2
-16 2024 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 1 1
-17 401753 Piug, Pipe, 1/4 1 1
-18 2265 Plug, Qil Drain, 5/8 1 1
-19 AN900-10 & . Gasket, Annular 1 1
-20 625383 Bracket, Engine Mount 4
-20 626089 Bracket, Engine Mount 4
ATTACHING PARTS
-21 2441 Nut, Hex 12 12
-22 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock 12 12
-23 2474 Washer, Plain 12 12
P
MODELS 10-470-C, H,J, K, N
FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION C ElalulutixicImIntelrls v
21- 1 534940 & Gasket, Suction Tube 1 1 1] 1 1
-2 538937 Tube Assembly, Oil Pump Suction 1 1 1
-2 628409 Tube Assembly, Oil Pump Suction 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 AN74A4 Bolt 2 21 2 2
-4 20522 Washer, Plain 2 2| 2] 2 2
-5 AN74A3 Bolt 2 2| 2 2
* % %
-6 534743 & Gasket, Oil Sump 1 1 141 1
538814A1 Sump Studding Assembly 1 1] 1
628372A1 Sump Studding Assembly 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
7 537750 Bolt, 5/16 X 1-1/8 Inch Long 32 32(32|30 32
8 13XX2028B Washer, Lock 32 32{32|30 32
-9 AN960-516L Washer, Plain 32 32(32(30 32
x  ox %
-10 No Number . Sump, Oil ns ns |ns |ns ns
-1 401860 t . Stud, 3/8 X 1-9/16 Inch Long 12 12{12{12 12
-12 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 2 2| 2 2
-13 401804 t Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/16 Inch Long 4 4] 4
-13 401806 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 Inch Long 4 4
-14 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/16 Inch Long 4 4] 4
-15 MS122122 Insert, 5/16 2 2| 2
-16 2024 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 1 11
-17 401753 Plug, Pipe, 1/4 1 1] 141
-18 2265 Plug, Oil Drain, 5/8 1 11 1] 1 1
-19 AN900-10 & . Gasket, Annular 1 1 1] 1 1
-20 625383 Bracket, Engine Mount 4
-20 626089 Bracket, Engine Mount 4 4] 4 4
ARRACHING PARTS
-21 2441 Nut, Hex 12 12{12]12 12
-22 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock 12 12[12[12 12
-23 2474 Washer, Plain 12 12{1212 12
X x xx
-24 534625 Felt, 3-1/16 X 4-1/16 inch 1
NOVEMBER 1975 2-37



FIGURE 22. OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
MODELS 0-470-A,B,E,G,J,K,LMP,R,S

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Alslelclyixklcimlipirl s
22- 632563A10 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1
632563A2 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1 1 1
632563A4 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1 111
632563A7 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1 1
632563A5 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-1 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex R RN IR EIRRIRRARRIRRIRA
-2 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock T 1111111111111
-3 20522 Washer, Plain TP 11 11111111
* % % %
-4 538185 & Gasket, Pump Housing 1M 1 1 1 1 1 1] 1| 1| 1
632563 * . Housing and Shaft Assy, Oil Pump 1 1 1 1) 1] 1) 18 1 1] 1] 1
-5 No Number . . Housing, Oil Pump ns|nsins[ns|ns|ns|ns{ns|nsfns|ns
-6 401963 t . . Stud, 1/4 X 1 Inch Long 21 20 2| 2] 2] 21 2| 2 2| 2| 2
-7 AN932-2 . . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 Inch NPT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
-8 631618 . Plunger, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 11 1 1 1 1 1 1) 4 11
-9 634150 . Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Valve i 1 101 14 1 14 14 111
-9 632478 . Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1

2-38 NOVEMBER 19756




FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Alslelals ikl MIP Rls
22-10 631653 Washer, Special, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 19 11111 11 10 11 1] 1
-1 632761 Screw, Adjusting, Oil Pressure Relief Valve R R
-12 AN9S00-18 Gasket, Annular W o1 1111019 11 11
-13 640919 Housing, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1 1) 10 1) )1 1 1if 1 1) 1
-14 X1473 Gasket, Copper 11 11 11 1 1)1
-15 632762 Nut, Lock 1 1 14 1 1)1 14 1 1 1] 1
-16 627494 ** Plunger, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1 1
17 627495 ** Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1 1
-18 627651 *x Screw, Adjusting 1 1
-19 627652 ** _ Nut, Adjusting Screw 1 1
-20 AN900-14 &** | Gasket, Annular 2 2
-21 627650 *x Cap, Qil Pressure Relief Valve 1 1
-22 637229 ** Plunger, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1
-22 538580 *x Piunger, Qil Pressure Relief Valve 1 1 1 1 4 1 1
-23 537589 ** Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1
-23 538735 ** Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1 1 11 1| 1 1 1
-24 AN900-10 &** | Gasket, Annular 1
-24 AN900-14 &** . Gasket, Annular 1 1 1 1 1] 1 1
-25 537235 Cap, Qil Pressure Relief Valve 1
-25 538736 xx Cap, Oi! Pressure Relief Valve i 1 i1 11 1
-26 631638 Valve, By-Pass 0o 1 111y
-27 631478 Spring, By-Pass Valve O T A N
-28 AN900-14 & Gasket, Annular LI O O A I A B O 1
-29 631995 Pin and Plug Assembly 171 1 1] 1 10 1 1 11
-30 2849 ** Ball, Filter By-Pass 1 1 1 1 4 1| 11 1] 1
-31 2848 *x Spring, Filter By-Pass M1 1 i1 11 111
-32 AN900-10 &** | Gasket, Annular 1 1 1 5 1 1 11
-33 532432 x* Plug, Filter By-Pass 1 1 11 1 1 111
539525 Gear & Bushing Assembly, Qil Pump S O T 2 O O O
-34 No Number Gear, Oil Pump Driven nsins|nsfns|nsins|ns|ns|ns|ns|ns
-35 539523 Bushing, Oil Pump Gear 2| 20 21 2§ 2y 2} 21 2] 2| 2 2
538516 Gear Assembly, Oil Pump and
Tachometer Drive " 1
538609 Gear Assembly, Oil Pump and
Tachometer Drive 1 i 1 11 W 11
-36 No Number Gear, Qil Pump Drive ns(nsins|ns{nsinsins|ns|ns|ns|ns
-37 535634 Dowel o1 11 114 11
-38 535008 Gear, Bevel, Tachometer Drive 1 1M 21 2| 2 "n 1
-39 535900 Gear, Bevel, Tachometer Drive 11 1
-40 625886 Cover, Oil Pump, Mechanical Tach 1n1 1 U
(For detail parts see Figure 23)
-41 538789 Cover, Qil Pump, Electric Tach 1 171 111 1 1
{For detail parts see Figure 23)
-42 538727 Filter, Oil H 11 1 1 1] 1 1 1
-43 Q9T116-218 Tube Assembiy, Perforated 10 11 1 11 111 1l 1
-44 MS20073-04-10 Bolt, Drilled Hex Head Il 141 1! 1141 11 1
-45 Q9S552-06 Washer, Annular, 1/4 Inch 1 1 1 1 111 11 1
-46 535933 Gasket, Felt, 5/8 Inch ID 21 2 2 2| 21 2 2 2
-47 Q9T116-07 Element, Filter 1 141 1 1 11 1 1
-48 628129 . Body Casting, Filter 1M 11 1 11 11 1] 1
-49 534862 . Screen Assembly, Oil 1 1
-560 AN900-28 & . Gasket, Annular 1 1 1 1 1) 1] 1) 1} 1] 111

If replacing old style pump body, service with 632563A11.
Existence of these parts indicates early style pump. If pump is serviceable, these
parts must be used to replace worn parts.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-39



/////////

2-40 NOVEMBER 1975



QUANTITY PER ASSEMB LY—I

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Alslelclylklicimirirls
23- 1 625886 Cover, Oil Pump Rf Rf| Rf|Rf|Rf RfiRf|Rf
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 20522 Washer, Plain 2 2 2] 2} 2 2| 2| 2
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 2 21 2| 2§ 2 2l 2] 2
.4 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 2 2| 21 2| 2 2| 2} 2
-5 535008 Gear, Bevel, Tach Drive Rf Rf|Rf|Rf Rf| Rf|Rf
535010 Shaft Assembly, Tach Drive 1 1 1] 1
-6 535634 Dowel! 1 1] 1| 1
-7 No Number Shaft ns ns {ns |ns
-8 631650 Shaft and Gear Assembly 1 1 1 1 1
-9 534873 Washer, Thrust 1 1 11 1 1
-10 AN900-15 & Gasket, Annular 1 11
-10 632085 & Gasket, Annular 1 1 1 1
-1 21208A1 Housing Assembly, Tach Drive 1 1 1] 11 1 1 11 1
-12 No Number . Housing ns ns|ns|nsins ns|ns[ns
-13 640087 & . Seal, Oil 1 i 1] 11 1 1 1| 1
-14 538789 Cover Assembly, Oil Pump Rf|Rf Rf
ATTACHING PARTS
-15 20522 Washer, Plain 111 1 1
-15 25164 Washer, Special 2| 2 2 2
-16 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 2( 2 2 2
-17 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 2} 2 2 2
x ox % %
-18 No Number Cover ns [ns ns ns
-19 531378 & . Seal, Oil 1| 1 1 1
-20 401963 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 Inch Long 1| 1 1 1
-21 535908 Gear, Bevel, Tach Drive 1 1 1 1
-22 535885 & Gasket 171 1 1
-23 535887 Cover, Tach Gear Box 11 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-24 2471 Washer, Plain 4) 4 4 4
-25 22910 Washer, Lock 4] 4 4 4
-26 20655 Screw 4| 4 4 4
-27 MS9134-01 & Gasket 1| 1 1 1
-28 633068 Cover, Tach Drive Pad 171 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-29 2472 Washer, Plain 4( 4 4 4
-30 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 41 4 4 4
-31 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 4] 4 4 4
* * * *

NOVEMBER 1975

2-41



FIGURE 24. OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N,P,R,S, U, V

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlalinlulklLiminle RIS ULV
24- 632563A7 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1| 1 1
632563A5 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1 11 11 1] 1 1 1
632563A6 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1 1 1] 1
632563A8 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1
632563A9 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete 1
ATTACHING PARTS
- 2437 Nut, Piain, Hex 1Myttt a1t 111111
-2 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock MMttt
-3 20522 Washer, Plain Mttt
x ox % %
-4 538185 & Gasket, Pump Housing 1 1) v 4] 1 1] 1) 1) 1] 1] 11 1] 1] 1

2-42 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION cloletelglulylklcimInte IrlsTuly
24- 632583 * . Housing and Shaft Assembly, Oil Pump BRI INInInInInEnInInEnImIn
-5 No Number . . Housing, Oil Pump and Filter ns Ins [ns |ns [ns s [ns [ns |ns Ins [ns {ns [ns ns [ns [ns
-6 401963 t . . Stud, 1/4 X 1 Inch Long 2121212V 212{2f22}2]2]22]2] 2|2
-7 2024 . . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 Inch NPT Tprppp g rprp i1 1
-8 631618 . Plunger, Oil Pressure Relief Valve INIRIRER IR I INIn I I InInInIn
-9 634150 . Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Vaive IR IR ERARINIR IR E R In I EImIn
-10 631653 . Washer, Special, Oil Pressure Relief Valve ERINIBIREIRINInInInEnIn I I
-1 632761 . Screw, Adjusting, Oil Pressure Relief Valve IRIRIRIBIRER NI IR I I A R
-12 AN900-18 & . Gasket, Annular 111 1p gyt o1y
-13 640919 . Housing, Oil Pressure Relief Valve IIRIBIRIR IR IR eI I I I
-14 X1473 & . Gasket, Copper BRI IR I I I
-15 632762 . Nut, Lock MBI IR IR IR RN
-16 627494 ** _ Plunger, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1 111 1] 11 1] 141 1
-17 627495 ** _ Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1 1111111111 1
-18 627651 ** _ Screw, Adjusting 1 1 1] 1) 17 11§81 1
-19 627652 . Nut, Adjusting Screw 1 11311y 1 1] 111 1
-20 ANS00-14 &** . Gasket, Annular 2 2| 2( 2] 2] 2122 2
-21 627650 ** _ Cap, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1 1111 11 1] 141 1
-22 537229 *% _ Plunger, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1 1111 111 1
-22 538580 **  Piunger, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 1] 111 1 111
-23 627428 *x _ Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 10111 1 1 1
-24 ANS00-14 &** . Gasket, Annular 1111 1 1 1
-25 538736 **  Cap, Oil Pressure Relief Valve 11 1 1 1
-26 631638 . Valve, By-Pass TPy rp gy 11t
-27 631478 d . Spring, By-Pass Valve IIRIRIRER IR EnInInInInInInIEIEnIE
-28 ANS00-14 & . Gasket, Annular RIS R A A T I N
-29 631995 . Pin and Plug Assembly AR A R N R A O T A R e R A
-30 2849 ** _ Ball, Fiiter By-Pass 0 Y I O O O O R D
-31 2848 ** _ Spring, Filter By-Pass RN IRIE IR A A I E O
-32 ANS00-10 &** . Gasket, Annular R T B N A
-33 532432 *# _ Plug, Filter By-Pass IR IR I I R R R
539525 . Gear and Bushirg Assembly, Oil Pump BRI I IR I I A R R O A A P R
-34 No Number . . Gear, Oil Pump Driven ns [ns [ns Ins ns {ns Ins |ns {ns Ins [ns ins Insinsins |ns
-35 539523 . . Bushing, Gil Pump Gear 2121 21242212 23 21212 2] 22 2
538516 . Gear Assembly, Ol Pump and Tach Drive 1 11
538609 . Gear Assembly, Oil Pump and Tach Drive 1 [yt 1 111 1)1
-36 No Number . . Gear, Oil Pump Drive ns |ns [ns |ns [ns |ns |ns |ns fns |ns [ns [ns [ns [ns|ns |ns
-37 535634 . . Dowel BRI I I A I A I I T I
-38 535008 . Gear, Bevel, Tachometer Drive 1 111y 1 i
-39 535900 . Gear, Bevel, Tachometer Drive 1 11 111
-40 625886 . Cover, Oil Pump, Mechanical Tach 1 I R AR | 1l 11 1] 1
(For detail parts see Figure 25)
-41 538789 . Cover, Oil Pump, Electric Tach 1 1l 1 1 11
{For detail parts see Figure 25)
-42 538727 . Filter, Oil 1] 1 1 1 1 1 11
-43 Q9T116-218 . . Tube Assembly, Perforated 11111 1 1 1! 11
-44 MS20073-04-10 . . Bolt, Drilled Hex Head 1 1)1 1 1 1l 11
-45 Q95552-06 . . Washer, Annular, 1/4 Inch 11111 1 1 1 1 1
-46 535933 . . Gasket, Felt, 5/8 Inch ID 27 2| 2 2 2 2| 2| 2
-47 Q9T 116-07 . . Element, Filter 1111 1 1 1 1] 1
-48 628129 . . Body Casting, Filter 1111 1 1 1 1)1
-49 534862 . Screen Assembly, Oil 1 111 1] 1 1 1
-60 AN900-28 & . Gasket, Annular HISIBIBIBIRIRIRIBInInInInInIEnIE

*

If replacing old style pump body, service with 632563A11.
Existence of these parts indicates early style pump. If pump is serviceable, these
parts must be used to replace worn parts.

* ¥

NOVEMBER 1975 243



FIGURE 25. OIL PUMP COVER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE
MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N,P,R,S, U V

2-44 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlainlylklcIminle Ir]lsluly
25- 1 625886 Cover, Oil Pump Rf RfIRf|Rf|Rf|Rf|Rf Rf Rf|Rf
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 20522 Washer, Plain 2 2 2| 2
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 2 2 2
- 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 2 2 21 2
*  x x % .
-5 631650 Shaft and Gear Assembly 1 1111 1)1 1 11 1
-6 632085 & Gasket, Annular 1 11111 1] 1 1 11 1
-7 21208A1 Housing Assembly, Tach Drive 1 11111111 1 11
-8 No Number Housing 1 111111 1 111
.9 21163 & . Seal, Oil 1 1M1 1111 1 11
-10 538789 Cover Assembly, Oil Pump Rf Rf Rf Rf|Rf
-10 628859 Cover Assembly, Qil Pump Rf
ATTACHING PARTS
-11 20522 Washer, Plain 2 2| 2 2 2| 2
-12 MS35338-44 ‘Washer, Lock 2 2 2 2 2| 2
-13 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 2 2| 2 2 2| 2
x o+ x o
-14 No Number Cover ns ns |ns ns ns |ns
-15 531378 & . Seal, Qil 1 1 1 1 11
-16 401963 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-1/4 Inch Long 4 4] 4 4 4] 4
-17 401816 t . Stud, 1/4 X 1-11/16 Inch Long 1
-18 535908 Gear, Bevel, Tach Drive 1 1 1 1 1 1
-19 535885 & Gasket 1 11 1 1 1
-20 535887 Cover, Tach Gear Box 1 1 1 1 i 1
ATTACHING PARTS
21 2471 Washer, Plain 4 4| 4 4 4| 4
-22 22910 Washer, Lock 4 41 4 4 4| 4
-23 20655 Screw 4 4] 4 4 4| 4
* % % %
-24 AN4045-1 & Gasket 1 1 1 1 1 1
-25 633068 Cover, Tach Drive Pad 1 11 1 1 11 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-26 531547 Washer, Plain 4 4| 4 4 4 4
-27 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 4 4] 4 4 4| 4
-28 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 4 4| 4 4 4
* % % %
NOVEMBER 1975 2-45



FIGURE 26. STARTER AND STARTER ADAPTER
MODELS 0-470-A,B,E,G,J,K,L,M,P,R.,S

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION A|B|E|G JIK LIM|P|R|S
26- 1 535856 @ Starter, 12 Volt 1
1 627841 @ Starter, 24 Voit 1 1
1 631261 @ Starter, 12 Volt 1
-1 626960 @ Starter, 12 Volt 1
1 628482 @ Starter, 12 Volt 1[1]1]1 1
1 634592 @ Starter, 12 Voit 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2441 Nut, Hex 212(2(2)12})2[212(2(2]|2
539058 Washer, Plain 212(2(21212[2|2(2(2]|2
* * * *
MS9021-038 & O-Ring t1p1p1j1p1q1 111
-5 534316 & Gasket, Starter 1 1
537743A2 Adapter Assembly, Starter, Complete 1
635050A4 Adapter Assembly, Starter, Complete T1p1 )1t {11]11{1]1
ATTACHING PARTS
6 537742 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2-13/16 Inch Long 111111111111 ]1
7 538999 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3-5/8 Inch Long 31313133333 (313]3
-8 2439 Nut, Hex 212(2(2(2]12f212(212])2
-9 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 41414|4(4]1414(4|14|4)5
-10 2473 Washer, Plain alatalalalalalalala]ls
-1 537743 Adapter Assembly, Starter 1

2-46  NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART ‘ QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlBIEIG}IJ|K{L{M|PIR|S
26-12 401965 t . . Stud, 3/8 x 1-13/32 Inch Long 2
-13 534969 . . Bearing, Needle 1
-14 AN932-2 . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 NPT 1
-15 635050 . Adapter Assembly, Starter 111111111111 1
-16 402127 t . . Stud, 3/8 x 1-17/32 Inch Long 21212|2{2]|2|2(2]12 ]2
-17 641368 * . Bearing, Needle R 1 e T T I O IO
-18 502287 . Ring, Internal Retaining 2 T T T O A |
-18 25256 . Ring, Internal Retaining 1
-19 X13041 . Bearing, Ball I e e T O T O O
-19 536449 . Bearing, Ball 1
-20 631252 . Shaft, Worm Drive IR ERERERERERNEREEE
-20 534982 . Shaft, Worm Drive 1
-21 MS.35756-8 . Key, Woodruff 11111111 {1
-22 536552 . Spring, Starter 111111 {11 {1y191]1 1
-23 539805 . Gear, Starter Worm 111111 {1]|1(1]1 1
-23 534916 . Gear, Starter Worm 1
-24 539568 . Shaftgear, Starter 111111111 1
-24 534976A1 . Shaftgear, Starter 1
-25 539800 t . Spring, Clutch (AREREREEER RN
-25 537341 t . Spring, Clutch 1
-26 539785 . Gear, Starter Worm Wheel L T A A I I O I O
-27 501867 . Washer, Tab Tyt
-28 536566 . Screw, 1/4-20 x 11/32 Inch Long 11111 111
-28 633845 . Screw, 1/4-20 x 13/32 Inch Long 1{1]1]1 1
-29 534934 . Gear, Starter Worm Wheel 1
-30 534900 . Dowel, Stepped 2
-31 535425 . Drum, Starter Clutch 1
-32 20522 . Washer, Plain 41|
-33 22537 . Screw, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 5/8 In.Lg. af % ¥ o
537738A1 . Cover Assembly, Starter Adapter 1 1' TP 1{11 1‘q ¥11 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-34 537750 . Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 Inch Long 212122122212 |2
-34 535651 . Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 Inch Long
-35 MS35338-45 . Washer, Lock 212121212 (24212 1|2
-35 MS35338-44 . Washer, Lock 2
-36 2473 . Washer, Piain 2(2(2(2]2(2]|212|2 ]2
-36 AN960-A166 . Washer, Plain 2
x % % %
-37 No Number . . Cover, Starter Adapter nsns|ns|ns{nsins|ns|ns|ns|ns | ns
-38 534938 & . . Seal, Oil L T T O |
-39 534685 . Bearing, Ball L T I O |
-40 534715 . . Ring, Internal Retaining 11111 {11111 1
-41 AN123862 & . Seal, O-Ring T T T T T O I O IO
-42 537749 & . Gaskqg_;,éover L T T T O I O O
-42 534816 . Gasket, Jover 1
-43 534980 . Sleeve, Bearing Retaining 1111 (1111111 1
-44 MS35756-8 * . Key, Woodruff TPyt
-45 AN316-9 * . Nut, Check 3 T T T I T I
-45 AN320-9 . Nut, Check 1
-46 13XX299 * . Washer, Lock P11t
-47 AN960C916 * . Washer, Plain IEREREREE RN AN AN
-48 AN381-3-18 . Pin, Cotter 1
-49 628760 indicator, Engine Timing 111 (11111111 ]1]1 1
-50 534775 @ Sheave, Generator Drive IEREEER AN AN ABEEANR 1
-51 537745 & Gasket, Adapter 11|ttt o

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

* Not included imi$@rvice Assembly 539498.

L

NOVEMBER 1975

2-47



FIGURE 27. STARTER AND STARTER ADAPTER

MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N,P,R,S, U,V

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlalHlytxleiminlrpr]|s Ul v
27- 1 637487 @ Starter, 24 Volt 1 111111 111
-1 631261 @ Starter, 12 Volt 1 1
-1 629176 @ Starter, 12 Volt 1
-1 628482 @ Starter, 12 Volt 1111 1§11
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2441 Nut, Hex 2121212112 (212|2]|2}2|2|2]|2|2|2}|2
-3 539058 Washer, Plain 2121212221222 |2|2|2}|212(|2]|2
x %% x
-4 MS9021-038 & O-Ring O O O 1‘ Tl 1131111
635050A4 Adapter Assembly, Starter, Complete Tttt
ATTACHING PARTS
-5 537742 Bolt, 5/16-18 X 2-13/16 Inch Long 11 (1 {111 {1111
-6 538999 Bolt, 5/16-18 X 3-5/8 Inch Long 3131313131333 [3|3]3|3(3|3|3(3
-7 2439 Nut, Hex 2122122212222 |2]|2|21{2]2]|2
-8 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4lal4a(4al414|4|14|4|3|4|4(41414}4
-9 2473 Washer, Plain 4141414141444 |43|3|4|414(4]|4
-9 2473 Washer, Plain 1

2-48

NOVEMBER 1975




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolele laTal Tl Tmlnte TrTs Tulv
27-10 635050 . Adapter Assembly, Starter IR I IR IR InEn EnInEn
-1 402127 t . . Stud 3/8 X 1-17/32 Inch Long 22121 2)212)12f2|2|2|2y2)212]|2]2
-12 629713 t . Bearing, Needle T 111 tfapaf 11111
-13 502287 Ring, Internal Retaining IRARINIEER NI IR NN I EnEEEn
-14 X13041 . Bearing, Ball TP 1] 1frypry1]p1] 1
-15 631252 . Shaft, Worm Drive 1111ty 1p1f1prp1p1p1p1
-16 MS35756-8 Key, Woodruff 111 rpafaprfaprf1)p1f1f
-17 536552 Spring, Starter 111y 1)1 1111
-18 539805 Gear, Starter Worm TR IN NI IR A En I el
-19 539568 . Shaftgear, Starter RN IR I IR A I A A ]
-20 539800 t . Spring, Clutch HRINIBIRER A InInIn I ARl
-21 539785 Gear, Starter Worm Wheel RN IR IR IR I IERIn I I AN I
-22 501867 Washer, Tab 1111 ap1p 1]t
-23 633845 Screw, 1/4-20 X 13/32 Inch Long 0 T T T O N O O O
537738A1 Cover Assembly, Starter Adapter 1Ty 1p 1ty rprp g1t
ATTACHING PARTS

-24 537750 Bott, 5/16-18 X 1-1/8 Inch Long 2y 2125 2| 2| 2|2} 2] 2] 2]2|2]2]2]2|2
-25 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 2t 2121 2 222y 2) 21212221222
-26 2473 Washer, Plain 21212y 2 2)12]2]2]212]2]2{2]|2}22
-27 501868 Washer, Tab HRIRIRIE IR e
-28 No Number . . Cover, Starter Adapter ns |ns ins |ns [ns [ns [ns |ns |ns [ns [ns |ns |ns |ns |ns |ns
-29 534938 & . . Seal, Oil g1t
-30 534685 Bearing, Bali 111 rppaprp i1
-31 534715 . Ring, Internal Retaining T g ep ] rpr]ipr)1p1pt
-32 AN123862 & . Seal, O-Ring AR I I
-33 537749 & . Gasket, Cover IR IR I I IR I
-34 534980 Sleeve, Bearing Retaining R IERIBIR IR IR IR I Il
-35 MS35756-8 Key, Woodruff RN I A
-36 AN316-9 Nut, Check RN IR I
-37 13XX299 Washer, Lock WPt rp g
-38 AN960C916 Washer, Plain UEIRIERIBIR IR IR R e
-39 628760 Indicator, Engine Timing TP p ] rprp a1t

40 534775 @ Sheave, Generator Drive ERIEIBRIREN IR I I I EnEn
40 628319 @ Sheave, Generator Drive 1] 1
-41 537745 & Gasket, Adapter 11yt

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-49



FIGURE 28. GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
MODELS 0-470-A,B,E,G,J,K,L,M, P, R

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION alslelglyiiklcimlrlr
28- 1 539547-31.19 Belt, Generator Drive 11111 ]1§1]1]1{1
-2 535541 Spacer, Sheave 111{1[1(1 1(1
-2 536213 Spacer, Sheave 1 1
-3 634787 @ Sheave, Generator Drive 1111111111
-4 535928 @ Generator, 24 Volt 1
-4 627272 @ Generator, 12 Volt, 50 Amp 1- 1
-4 627274 @ Generator, 24 Volt, 25 Amp 1
-4 627273 @ Generator, 12 Voit, 35 Amp 1 1 11111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-5 ANS-10A Bolt TP (111t 1[(1]1
-6 2473 Washer, Plain, 5/16 Inch 11 111
-7 AN101218 Bolt 11141 11111
-7 AN101217 Bolt 1
-8 AN315-5R Nut, Plain, Hex 2|12|2)212|2(2]|2]2]|2
-9 401506 Washer, Plain, 21/64 Inch 2121212(2|2(2]21{2]2
-10 AN75A6 Bolt 11 )1p1|1y1r|1t1i1]1
-1 537539 Washer, Plain 112(212(2]2]|2({2]2]|2
x ox % x

-12 538346 @ Arm, Generator Belt Adjusting 1 1
-13 538070 @ Arm, Generator Belt Adjusting 11111 1 1 1
-13 538069 @ Bracket, Generator Support 1111111 {1]1¢1
-14 539579 @ Bracket, Generator Mounting 11111 pr )11 (111

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

2-50 NOVEMBER 1975

S



p
N’
FIGURE 29. GENERATOR AND MOUNTING BRACKETS
MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H J,K,L,N, PR, S
~ FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlalulylkliLImIn|rir SIUIV
29- 1 539547-31.19 Belt, Generator Drive 111111111 11111
-2 536213 Washer 1111 1(1]1]1
-3 627377 @ Sheave, Generator Drive 111111111111 11141141
-4 627272 @ Generator, 12 Volt, 50 Amp 1 1 1 1 1
-4 627273 @ Generator, 12 Volt, 35 Amp 1 1 111 1
-4 627274 @ Generator, 24 Volt, 25 Amp 1
-4 630686 @ Generator, 24 Volt, 256 Amp 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-5 AN5-16A Bolt 111111t 1111
-6 ANG-15A Bolt 11111111 111111
-7 2473 Washer, Plain {11y {1 {rpr|1{1 111111
N~ -8 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex 2(212[2(2]2]2|2(2 2(2(2]2
-9 AN75A6 Bolt (IR EREREARARREREN 11111
-10 537539 Washer, Special IERERERERERERERAER 1111
-1 627673 Idler, Kiss INREREREREREREREL 1117111
-12 22661 Nut, Elastic Stop (AR ERERERERE AN 1{1]1]1
~— -13 627276 @ Arm, Generator Belt Adjusting 111111 {1f{1]1}1 111141
-14 AN75A15 Bolt IR RERER RN 1111111
-15 627279 Washer, Specail 6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6 66|66
-16 627281 Bushing 3|1313}3|3(3|3|3(3 3|3(3]3
-17 627282 Bushing, Rubber 6|{6|6|/6|6|6|6|6]6 6|6|6|6
-18 627068 @ Bracket, Generator Support 11111111111 111111
— -19 627277 @ Bracket, Generator Mounting 1 1 1
-19 627690 @ Bracket, Generator Mounting 1 111 1 1 1
@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-51



FIGURE 30. GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
MODEL 10-470-M

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlalulolxic]mIn]r|Rr]sS
30- 1 539547-32.00 Belt, Generator Drive 1
-2 536213 Washer 1
-3 627377 @ Sheave, Generator Drive 1
-4 629417 @ Generator, 24 Volt, 50 Amp 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-5 ANS5-17A Bolt 1
-6 ANbB-15A Bolt 1
-7 2555 Washer, Plain, 5/16 1
-8 2473 Washer, Plain, 5/16 1
-9 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex, 5/16 2
-10 AN75A6 Bolt 1
-1 537539 Washer, Plain, 11/32 1
x % %
12 627673-2 Idler, Kiss 1
-13 22661 Nut, Elastic Stop, 1/4 1
-14 629825 @ Arm, Generator Belt Adjusting 1
-15 AN75A10 Bolt 1
-16 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 1
-17 627279 Washer, Special 4
-18 627281 Bushing 2
-19 627282 Bushing, Rubber 4
-20 630039 @ Bracket Assembly, Generator Support 1
-21 628004 @ Bracket, Generator Mounting 1

2.52

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

NOVEMBER 1975




FIGURE 31. GENERATOR AND MOUNTING

MODELS 10-470-U, V

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Flcin JIK Liminle IR]S ULV

31- 1 539547-30.00 Belt, Generator Drive 111
-2 536213 Washer 111
-3 628005 @ Sheave, Generator Drive 111
-4 629417 @ Generator, 24 Volt, 50 Amp 111

ATTACHING PARTS
-5 ANS5-17A Bolt 111
-6 AN75-16 Bolt 111
-7 2555 Washer, Plain, 5/16 111
-8 2473 Washer, Plain, 5/16 111
-9 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex 2412
-10 AN75A6 Bolt 111
-11 537539 Washer, Plain, 11/32 111
* * * *
-12 627673 Idler, Kiss 111
-13 22661 Nut, Elastic Stop, 1/4 111
-14 628580 @ Arm, Generator Belt Adjusting 111
-15 538607 Bolt, 5/16 X 1-15/32 Inch Long 111
-16 21213 Nut, Elastic Stop 111
-17 AN75A10 Bolt 111
-18 627279 Washer, Special, 21/64 6|6
-19 627281 Bushing 313
-20 630519 Bushing, Rubber 6l6
-21 628583 @ Bracket, Generator Support 111
-22 628004 @ Bracket, Generator Mounting 111
@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-53

.



FIGURE 32. ALTERNATOR (OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT)

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION ALL MODELS
32- 1 631111 Alternator 1
-2 631094 Fan, Alternator 1
-3 630985 Sheave, Alternator Driven 1
-4 631000 Bracket Assembly 1
-4 634673 Bracket, Engine Mount and Alternator 1
-5 630989 Shaft, Alternator Mount 1
-6 631200 Bracket Assembly, Alternator Support, Lower 1
-7 631202 . Idler, Kiss 1
-8 632312 Bracket, Alternator Adjusting Arm, Upper 1
-9 628730 Screw, Bracket at Alternator 1
-10 537539 Washer, Bracket at Alternator 1
-1 630988 Bushing, Rubber, Lower Support 1
-12 633062 Washer, Lower Support 2
-13 2439 Nut, Plain 2
-14 2560 Palnut 2
-15 630519 Bushing, Rubber 2
-16 627281 Bushing 1
-17 501868 Washer, Tab 1
-18 537750 Screw 1
-19 627673-2 Idler, Kiss 1
-20 22661 Nut, Elastic Stop 1
-21 539547-31.19 Belt 1

Optional for all 0-470/10-470 Models.
See Section VI for customer specification.

2-564 NOVEMBER 1975




FIGURE 33. OIL COOLER

MODELS 0-470-A.E, J, K

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelgliikiLimlirlr
33- 1 534503 @ Cooler, Engine Oil 1 1 1] 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2437 Nut, Plain Hex 5 5 5] 5
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 5 5 5| 6
-4 20522 Washer, Plain 5 5 5| b
-b 625303 & Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-Crankcase - 1 1 1] 1

@ See SectionVI For Specification Applications.

MODEL 10-470-F

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlalnlylklLimInle IR]S V
33- 1 534503 @ Cooler, Engine Oil 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2437 Nut, Plain Hex 5
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 5
-4 20522 Washer, Plain 5
-5 625303 & Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-Crankcase . 1
@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-b5



FIGURE 34. OIL COOLER
MODELS 0-470-G,L,P,R,S

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlBlElGly IkiLIMiPIR] S
34- 1 627392 @ Cooler, Engine Qil 1 1 1 11
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 535631 Screw, 1/4 X 1 Inch Long 5 5 5| 615
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 8 8 8|/ 8|8
-4 20522 Washer, Plain 8 8 8] 8| 8
-5 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 3 3 3] 3|3
* * * *
-6 625017 & Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-Plate 1 1 11111
-7 2026 Plug, Pipe, 1/4 Inch 11
-8 625016 Plate, Oil Cooler Adapter 1 1 11111
ATTACHING PARTS
-9 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 2 2 21 2|2
-10 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 2 2 21212
-1 20522 Washer, Plain 2 2 21 2] 2
-12 625303 & Gasket, Plate-to-Crankcase 1 1 11]1

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

2-56 NOVEMBER 1975




SN
N—
N’
N
FIGURE 35. O/L COOLER
MODELS 10-470-C,E,G,H,J,K,N,R, S
FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION c elelclrlulklciminteIrls uly
35- 1 627392 @ Cooler, Engine Oil 1 1 11 1] 1 1 11 1
| ATTACHING PARTS
| -2 535631 Screw, 1/4 X 1 Inch Long 5 5 5| 5/ 5 5 5 51 b
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 8 8 8| 8| 8] 8 8 8| 8
-4 20522 Washer, Plain 8 8 8| 8| 8| 8 8 8| 8
-5 2437 Nut, Plain He: L 3 3 3| 3] 3} 3 3 3] 3
-6 625017 Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-Plate 1 1 11 11 111 1 111
-7 2026 Plug, Pipe, 1/4 Inch 1 1 1111 1 1
-8 625016 Plate, Oil Cooler Adapter 1 1 11 1)1 1 11
-9 535958 Adapter, Oil Cooler Pad 1
ATTACHING PARTS
f
-10 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 2 2 2 2] 2] 2 2] 3| 2| 2
-1 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 2 2 21 2| 2| 2 2| 3] 2f 2
-12 20522 Washer, Plain 2 2 212 2] 2 2] 3] 21 2
-13 625303 Gasket, Plate-to-Crankcase 1 1 1 1] 111 1 111
-_ -14 535756 Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1
-15 401763 Plug, Pipe, 1/4 Inch NPT 1
-16 530028 Plug, Pipe, 1/2 Inch NPT 2

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

NOVEMBER 1975 2-57



FIGURE 36. OIL COOLER

2-568 NOVEMBER 1975



MODELS 0-470-B.M

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION alslelacluixklLImlrlr
36- 1 626189 @  Cooler, Engine Oil 1 1
-1 635995 @ * Cooler, Engine Oil 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 535631 Screw, 1/4 X 1 Inch Long 12 12
-2 535668 * Screw, 1/4 X 1-3/8 Iinch Long 12
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 12 12
-4 20522 Washer, Plain n2 12
-5 537282 & Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-Plate 1 1
-6 2026 Plug, Pipe, 1/4 Inch 1 1
-7 537312 Plate, Oil Cooler Adapter 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 5 5
-9 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 5 5
10 20522 Washer, Plain 5 5
-1 625303 & Gasket, Plate-to-Crankcase 1 1
-12 626342 * Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-Plate 1
-13 626332 *  Plate, Oil Cooler Adapter 1
-14 639305 *  Vernatherm, Control Assembly 1
-15 626341 * Gasket, Plate-to-Crankcase 1
-16 2026 *  Plug, Pipe, 1/4 Inch 1
MODELS 10-470-D, L, M, U, V
FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelelaluly I klLImIN]P R]S ulv
36- 1 626189 @ Cooler, Engine Qil 1 111
-1 639152 @ * Cooler, Engine Oil 1 11
-1 635993 @ * Cooler, Engine Oil 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 535631 Screw, 1/4 X 1 Inch Long 12 12 12
-2 535668 * Screw, 1/4 X 1-3/8 Inch Long 112 12 12 (12
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock n2 12 12 12112
-4 20522 Washer, Plain h2 12 12 1212
5 537282 & Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-Plate 1 111
-6 2026 Plug, Pipe, 1/4 Inch 1 111
-7 537312 Plate, Oil Cooler Adapter 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 5 5(5 5|56
-9 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 5 5|5 5|5
-10 20522 Washer, Plain 5 5 5[5
-1 625303 & Gasket, Plate-to-Crankcase 1 111
-12 626342 *  Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-Plate 1 1 111
-13 626332 *  Plate, Oil Cooler Adapter 1 1 1|1
-14 639305 *  Vernatherm, Control Assembly 1 1 11
-15 626341 * QGasket, Plate-to-Crankcase 1 1 111
-16 2026 *  Plug, Pipe, 1/4 Inch 1 1 1
* Denotes optional non-congealing oil cooler and associated parts. Standard on 10-470-U & V.
@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-59



FIGURE 37. MAGNETO AND ACCESSORY DRIVES

MODELS O-470-A,B,E,G,J,K,L,M,P,R,S

FIG. & PART QUAMTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelclL TkI TmlrTRT s
37- 1 633068 Cover, Accessory Drive 2121212121221 2212]2
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 8/ 8/8|8|18(8/8|8]8[8]|8
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 8| 8(8|8;8[8[8|8|88]8
2472 Washer, Plain 8 8 8
o % o
-5 MS9134-01 & Gasket, Cover 2(2)12)2)12(2(2]2{2]2]2
-6 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex 6|6/ 6|/6|6(6({6|6|6|6|6
-7 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock . 6| 6|/6|6|6(6|6|6|6|6|6
-8 2473 Washer, Plain 6| 6| 6|/6|6{6]6|/6|6]6|6
-9 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex 21 2] 2|2} 2122|2222
-10 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock 21 212(2]2|2|2|2|2] 22
-1 401507 Washer, Plain 21 2y 2(2]2|2]2|2|2] 22
-12 534861A1 Adapter Assembly, Magneto &

Accessory Drive 21 21 2121212 2]2]2}2]|2
<13 No Number Adapter, Magneto and Accessory Drive ns [ns |ns [ns [ns [ns [ns [ns |ns [ns |ns
-14 534742 Bushing, Adapter 11111111
-15 401852 t Stud, 1/4 X 1-13/32 Inch Long 41 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4) 44| 4] 4
-16 25102 & . Seal, Oil, Adapter Wy rp1p )t 1f1 1]
-17 534863 & Gasket, Adapter 21 21 2121212222 212
-18 629076 Gear Assembly, Magneto &

Accessory Drive 2| 21 2]12]2)2| 2 2|2 2|2
-19 No Number Gear, Magneto & Accessory Drive ns [ns [ns [ns |ns ns |ns [ns [ns |ns |ns
-20 629077 Sleeve, Gear 11 1] 1] 131
-21 531178 Retainer, Magneto Drive Coupling 2( 2} 21 2] 2] 2f 2| 21 2| 212
-22 638172 Coupling, Magneto 4 4 4 4 4

2-60 NOVEMBER 1975




FIGURE 38. MAGNETO AND ACCESSORY DRIVE

MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J K, L, M,|N,P,R, S UV

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION elelalnlylklLiminte RIS TUlV
38- 1 633068 Cover, Accessory Drive 2121 2{212|2]2|22]22|2]2]2] 22
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2437 Nut, Piain, Hex 8/8/8|8/8|/8/8/84,8/8|8/8|8(8(8
-3 537629 Boit, 1/4 X 11/16 Inch Long 4
-4 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 8/ 8/8/8|/8(8;8|8/8/88|8|8|8}8|8
-5 2472 Washer, Plain 8/ 8|/ 8{8|/8(818|8(8 8 8| 8
* x x %
-6 MS9134-01 Gasket, Cover 21 2121212212122 2]22]2]|2]2|2
-7 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex 6| 6]6|6,6|/6]6|/6|6]/6{6|/6|6|6;6|6
-8 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 6| 6| 6| 6|6|6|6|6(6|4(6{6|6]6(6|6
-9 2473 Washer, Plain 6/ 6|/6|/6|6|/6|6|/6|/6|4|6|/6|6|6(6|6
-10 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex 221 22(2{2|2|2(2|2|2]2]2(2]2]2
-1 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock 202122221222 2|2]2]22]2]2
-12 401507 Washer, Plain 212 2(2)2]2]2|2]2]2]2|2|2]2]22
-13 628581 Adapter Assembly, Magneto &
Accessory Drive, 2-4-6 Side 1
-13 534861 Adapter Assembly, Magneto &
Accessory Drive 21 2(2)22{2]|22]1] 2222 2| 2
-14 No Number Adapter, Magneto and Accessory Drive ns ns [ns s ns [ns |ns [ns |ns {ns Ins [ns [ns [ns |ns [ns
-15 534742 Bushing, Adapter RIS IR IR IR AR I NI I En
-16 25008 Stud, 1/4 X 1-13/32 inch Long 4l 4( 4| 4j4|4|4l4)aj414|4|4]|4]|4]|4
-17 25102 . Seal, Oil, Adapter TPyt
-18 534863 Gasket, Adapter 2121212212121 212|2y21212]2f2]2
-19 629076 Gear Assembly, Magneto &
Accessory Drive 212121 21212]2]2]2}2]2|2|2]2]2]2
-20 No Number Gear, Magneto & Accessory Drive ns |ns [ns [ns ns ns s |ns [ns ns |ns [ns |ns |ns |ns |ns
-21 629077 . Sleeve, Gear TP 1)1 tprp1f1]1]1 1
-22 531178 Retainer, Magneto Drive Coupling 2212212221212 2]12]2]12]|2]2]2
-23 638172 Coupling, Magneto 41 414|141414]|4 4 4 4 4

NOVEMBER 1975 2-61



\, 2
F((»
Nﬁ/{h 2/

Y,
& w\m’\,&'/&'

FIGURE 39. IGNITION SYSTEM
MODELS 0-470-A,B,E,G,J,K,L,M,P, R

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION alslelclylxlicimirlr
39- 1 631237 @ Magneto Assembly 21 2] 21 2|2} 2{2]2]22
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2439 Nut, Hex 4| 4| 41 4] 4] 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4| 4] 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
-4 535847 Washer, Magneto Holding 4 4 4 4
% %
5 534750 & Gasket, Magneto 2|1 2| 21 2] 2| 22|22 2
6 352024 Kit, Ground Terminal 21 2] 2] 2| 2] 21 2| 2|2 2
-7 25318 . Nut, Coupling URIBIB IR
8 25317 . Ferrule, Ground Wire, Outer 11 111111111
9 25316 . Ferrule, Ground Wire, Inner 11 111 1] 1] 11
-10 530455 . Sleeve, Insulating 11 11 1] 1)1 1171
-1 25314 . Washer, Plain IRIBIRIRIRIRIRAnIE
-12 630378 Spark Plug, 18 mm 12 12 12
-12 539433 Spark Plug, 18 mm 12|12 12
-12 626026 Spark Plug, 18 mm 12 12
-12 627643 Spark Plug, 18 mm 12
-12 627978 Spark Plug, 18 mm 1 12

2-62 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION alslelclylxlLimlelr
39-13 535468 @ oo » Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
~— Left Magneto 1
-14 535469 @ oo * Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
Right Magneto 1
-13 625298 @ oo ** Harness Assembly, Shielded lgnition,
Left Magneto U 111
-14 625299 @ oo *x Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
- Right Magneto 1| 1 1 1| 1
-13 625982 @ oo * Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
Left Magneto 1 1
-14 625983 @ ©° * Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
Right Magneto 1 1
-13 627039 @ oo ** Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
. Left Magneto 1 .
~ -14 627038 @ o x» Harness Assembly, Shielded lgnition,
Right Magneto 1
-13 633113 @ oo *= Harness Assembly, Shielded ignition,
Left Magneto 1
-14 633114 @ = xx Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
Right Magneto 1
-15 25302 #x* _ Nut 12112[12]|12|12(12{12]|12(12]12
-16 20087 =** _ Ferrule 12[12|12(12]12]12(12]12]|12]12
-17 25312 Plate, Cable Outlet 21 21 2] 2| 2(2]22]2 2
-18 36219 Grommet, Plate 2| 2] 21 2| 2(2)2]2 2|2
-19 25388 Washer, Cable Contact 12
-20 25387 Screw, Cable Contact 12
-21 627001 Sleeve, Distributor Cable 121121211212 (12]12]12]12
~ -22 627002 Washer, Magneto Block 12112112112[12(12{12{12]12
-23 535042 Clamp, Ignition Leads 2
-23 625965 Clamp, Ignition Leads 2
-24 625965-1 Clamp, Ignition Leads 1
-25 21264 . Rivet 2 3
-26 25320 Screw, Machine, 8| 8| 8) 8/ 8/ 8] 8| 8 8( 8
-27 25321 Washer, Lock 8 8| 8| 8| 8] 8/ 8] 8| 8] 8
539140 Bracket Assembly, Ignition Harness 111111 1)1 1
535559 Bracket Assembly, Ignition Harness 1
-28 630093 Bracket and Nut Assembly,
* Ignition Harness IRIRIEIEIRIRIEIR
-28 538480 Bracket, Ignition Harness 1
-29 535557 Clip, Bracket 1 1] 1] 1 111 11
— -30 20527 Washer, Lock 2f 2] 2] 22| 22222
-31 AN515-8-6 Screw, Machine 21 2| 2] 2|2 2| 2] 2 2
oo See Figure No. 44 for Individual Cable Assemblies
* See Figure No. 45-1 for Detail Parts of Ignition Cable Spark Plug End.
**  See Figure No. 46-1 for Detail Parts of Ignition Cable Spark Plug End.
~ *** Applicable to all cable assemblies.
@ See Sectoin VI For Specification Applications.
S—r

NOVEMBER 1975

2-63



13

FIGURE 40. IGNITION SYSTEM
MODEL 0-470-S

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelglslxlLImlrirls
40- 1 625765 @ Magneto Assembly 2

ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2439 Nut, Hex 4
MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4
535847 Washer, Magneto Holding 4

* O* X ¥

-5 534750 Gasket, Magneto 2
-6 631277 Spark Plug 12
-7 633311 @ Harness Assembly 1
-8 633580 * . Cable Assembly, No. 1 Upper, 19 Inches Long 1
-9 633580 * . Cable Assembly, No. 3 Upper, 21 Inches Long 1
-10 633579 * . Cable Assembly, No. 5 Upper, 28 Inches L.ong 1
-11 633579 * . Cable Assembly, No. 2 Lower, 43 Inches Long 1
-12 633579 * . Cable Assembly, No. 4 Lower, 39 Inches Long 1
-13 633579 * . Cable Assembly, No. 6 Lower, 42 Inches Long 1
-14 633579 * . Cable Assembly, No. 1 Lower, 38 Inches Long 1
-15 633579 * . Cable Assembly, No. 3 Lower, 42 Inches Long 1

2-64 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlB|EIG|J|K]L|{M|PIR|S
40-16 633579 . Cable Assembly, No. 5 Lower, 50 Inches Long 1
-17 633580 . Cable Assembly, No. 2 Upper, 21 Inches Long 1
-18 633580 . Cable Assembly, No. 4 Upper, 18 Inches Long 1
-19 633580 . Cable Assembly, No. 6 Upper, 25 Inches Long 1
-20 633586 . Spring 1
-21 633585 . Screw 1
-22 633584 . Sleeve {nsulating 1
-23 633583 . Ferrule 1
-24 633582 . Washer 1
-25 633581 ** . Nut, Magneto End 1
-26 636692 . Clamp Assembly 2
-27 632105 . Screw 2
-28 629837 . Nut 2
-29 636922 . Clamp Assembly 1
-30 626919 . . Clamp 1
-31 636687 . . Screw 1
-32 633927 . Nut 1
-33 AN501-10-8 . Screw 1
-34 22910 . Washer, Lock 1
-35 MS20365-1032A . Nut, Elastic Stop 1
-36 633926 . Ty-Rap 10
-37 633925 . Clamp 12
-38 633593 . Nut 1
-39 633589 . Ferrule 1
-40 633583 . Ferrule 1
-41 633590 . Spring 1
42 633592 . Washer 1
43 633591 . Sleeve 1
-44 633586 . Spring 1
-45 633585 . Screw 1

633580 for leads up to 28 Inches Long

633579 for leads up to 50 Inches Long
Disassemble lead assemblies at magneto end, Cut lead to length specified and

reassemble per instructions in overhaul manual or Slick Electro Form No. 1007.

**  Order dash number depending on lead required, i.e., 633581T4 for No. 4 upper

lead or 63358186 for No. 6 lower lead.

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

Service leads furnished in two lengths only and terminated at both ends.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-65



FIGURE 41. IGNITION SYSTEM
MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,L,M,N,P, R

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelelcTnl Tl ImINTe TRTS
41- 1 631237 @ Magneto Assembly 21 2] 2| 21 2] 2 2] 2

-1 628472 @ Magneto Assembly, Left Hand 1] 1| 1
-1 628473 @ Magneto Assembly, Right Hand 11 1|1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2439 Nut, Hex 4] 4| 4| 4] 4| 4 4| 4| 4] 4] 4
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4l 4| 4| 4] 4| 4 41 4| 4] 4| 4
-4 535847 Washer, Magneto Holding a4l 4| 4| 4] 4] 4 4| 41 4| 4| 4
* * * *
-5 534750 & Gasket, Magneto 21 2| 2] 2] 2] 2 2] 2] 2] 2|2
6 628739 Kit, Ground Terminal, Left Magneto 1 1] 1
-7 629007 . Nut, Coupling 1] 11 1
-8 629008 . Bushing, Shouidered 1111
-9 629009 . Bushing, Insulating 1M 111
-10 629010 . Washer, Plain 1 111
628740 Kit, Ground Terminal and Right Magneto 21 2] 2
-7 629011 . Nut, Coupling 1 111
-8 629008 . Bushing, Shouldered 11 1] 1
-9 629009 . Bushing, insulating 1 111
-10 629010 . Washer, Plain 1 11
-1 352024 Kit, Ground Terminal and Right Magneto 21 2|1 2 2| 2] 2 2] 2
12 25318 . Nut, Coupling 1] 11 1 1] 111 11
-13 25317 . Ferrule, Ground Wire, Outer 1 1 1 1] 1| 1 11
-14 25316 . Ferrule, Ground Wire, Inner 1M1 1 1| 11 111

2-66 NOVEMBER 1975

S



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelFlGglulu]lklLimIniPIRISIUIV
41-15 530455 . Sleeve, Insulating "1 1 14 111 11
-16 25314 . Washer, Plain 1M 1 1 1| 111 111
<17 632516 Spark Plug, 18 mm 12 12
-17 627449 Spark Plug, 18 mm 12
-17 627450 Spark Plug, 18 mm 12 12|12
-17 634675 Spark Plug, 12112 1211212
-18 627805 @ Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
Left Magneto 1 1] 1] 111 1M 111 111
-19 627804 @ Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
Right Magneto 1 1 1] 141 1 1] 1] 1} 1
-18 627863 @ Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
Left Magneto 1
-19 627862 @ Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition
Right Magneto 1
-20 25302 Nut 121212p2n02 2 1212021202
-21 20087 Ferrule 12n2p2p420212 n2h12 21212
-22 25312 Plate, Cable Qutlet 212|212|2}2 212(212|2
-23 36219 Grommet, Plate 21212|2|2]12 2|121212]2
-24 627001 . Sleeve, Distributor Cable 12121202022 n212n1212 12
-25 627002 . Washer, Magneto Block 12p12n12n202 2 n2np2p2p12n02
-26 627921 Clamp, Ignition Harness 21212121212 2121212]|2
ATTACHING PARTS
-27 627759 Bolt 2|2 21212 21212{2]2
-28 627756 Nut, Stop 2(212|12(|2}2 21212122
-29 25320 Screw, Machine g/g8|8|8|818 gi{g8)|8(8|8
.30 25321 Washer, Lock 8|!8/8|8|818 8|8(8|8]|8
-31 628271 Band, Clamp 2121212]|2(2 212121212
.32 626577-2R Clamp, Ignition Cable 12122020232 nznr2p2p2p2
-33 626486 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube 212122122 212121212
539140 Bracket Assembly, Ignition Harness 111 1111 111
-34 630093 Bracket and Nut Assembly,
Ignition Harness 11111 |1 111
-35 535557 Clip, Bracket 111110111 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-36 ANb15-8-6 Screw, Machine 21212)2)2]2 212
-37 20527 Washer, Lock 2121212122 212
-38 628271 Band, Clamp 2 111 |1
ATTACHING PARTS
-39 AN526-1024-1 Screw, Sheet Metal 1111
-40 537911 Nut, Speed 11111
* * * *
-41 626524 Bracket, Ignition Harness 111 |1
o See Figure No, 44 for Individual Cable Assemblies
* See Figure No. 47-1 for Detail Parts of Ignition Cable Spark Plug End.
** Applicable to all cable assemblies.
@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-67



FIGURE 42. IGNITION SYSTEM
MODELS 10470-S, U, V

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlalrlylxlLimintp|R]IS]U
42- 1 628472 Magneto Assembly, Left Hand ' 1 1]
628473 Magneto Assembly, Right Hand 111411

ATTACHING PARTS

-2 2439 Nut, Hex 4| 4 4
3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock a4l a4} 4
-4 535847 Washer, Magneto Hoiding a4l 4l 4
-5 534750 Gasket, Magneto 212|2
-6 628739 Kit, Ground Terminal, Left Magneto 111]1
-7 629008 . Bushing, Shouldered 111101
-8 629009 . Bushing, Insulating 11101
-9 629010 . Washer, Piain 1111
-10 629007 . Nut, Coupling 11111
-1 628740 Kit, Ground Terminal, L & R Magneto 11111
-12 629008 . Bushing, Shouldered 111411
-13 629009 . Bushing, Insulating 1]11]1

2-68 NOVEMBER 1975




FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION cloletrlglHly K[L mIntPiRrISTUlY
42-14 629010 . Washer, Plain 111]1
-15 629011 . Nut, Coupling 11101
-16 634675 Spark Plug, 18 mm 121212
-17 636954 @  + Harness Assembly, Complete Shielded Ign. 1111
No Number . Harness Assembly, Right Magneto ns{ns|ns

-18 637409-48 ** _ Cable Assembly, No. 1, Upper
15.25 Inch Long 111]1

-19 637409-48 ** _ Cable Assembly, No. 3, Upper
20.06 inch Long 111]1

-20 637409-48 **  Cable Assembly, No. 5, Upper
28.06 Inch Long 1111

-21 637409-48 ** . Cable Assembly, No. 2, Lower
39.06 Inch Long 1111

-22 637409-48 **  _ Cable Assembly, No. 4, Lower
35.69 inch Long {11

-23 637409-48 ** _  Cable Assembly, No. 6, Lower
42.06 inch Long ns| ns{ns
No Number . Harness Assembly, Left Magneto 1111

-24 647409-48 ** __ Cable Assembly, No. 1, Lower
35.69 inch Long 1(1]1

-25 637409-48 ** . Cable Assembly, No. 3, Lower
40.56 Inch Long 11111

.26 647409-48 ** . Cable Assembly, No. 5, Lower
47.56 Inch Long 111

27 647409-48 **  Cable Assembly, No. 2, Upper
20.00 Inch Long 111

-28 637409-48 **  (Cable Assembly, No. 4, Upper
17.19 Inch Long 11141

-29 637409-48 ** _ _ Cable Assembly, No. 6, Upper
23.06 inch:-Long 1111
-30 633009 **% _ . Plate, Cable Outiet 11111
-31 629498 *** . Ferrule, Cable 6{6]|6
-32 629496 **%  _ Grommet, Plate 111]1
-33 629495 *** . Eyelet, Cable Contact 6|6|6
-34 629494 . Strap, Ignition Harness 1ol1ono
-35 632106 . Clamp, Ignition Cable n2f12n2
-36 631739 . Clamp, ignition Harness 212]2
-37 629837 . Nut, Speed 2{2]2
-38 632105 . Screw 2|12|2
-39 635363 . Clamp 11111
-40 635360 . Screw 11111
-41 25320 Screw 8|88
-42 25321 Washer, Lock 8|8|8

*  See Figure No. 48-9 for Detail Parts of Ignition Cable Spark Plug End.

Service leads furnished in two (2) lengths only.
637409:48 Cable Assembly for leads up to 48" long.
637409-72 Cable Assembly for leads up to 72 long.

=xx  Applicable to all cables assemblies,
Service sleeves - Use Thomas and Betts crimping tool No. WT-217.

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

NOVEMBER 1975 2-69



FIGURE 43. IGNITION SYSTEM
MODELS 10-470-J, K

2-70 NOVEMBER 1975




FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION FlglrlslkiLiminte irlS
43- 1 625765 @ Magneto Assembly 2] 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2439 Nut, Hex 4] 4
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 41 4
-4 535847 Washer, Magneto Holding 4| 4
-5 534750 & Gasket, Magneto 21 2
-6 539433 Spark Plug, 18 mm 12112
628379 @ * Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
Left Magneto 111
-7 628391-31.75 Cable Assembly, No. 1, Lower 111
8 628391-32.00 Cable Assembly, No. 3, Lower 141
-9 628391-37.50 Cable Assembly, No. 5, Lower 111
-10 628320-16.25 Cable Assembly, No. 2, Upper 1|1
-1 628320-12.75 Cable Assembly, No. 4, Upper 11
-12 628320-16.00 . Cable Assembly, No. 6, Upper 111
628380 @ » Harness Assembly, Shielded Ignition,
Right Magneto 111
-13 628320-11.00 Cable Assembly, No. 1, Upper 111
-14 628320-14.25 Cable Assembly, No. 3, Upper 111
-15 628320-17.50 Cable Assembly, No. 5, Upper 111
-16 628391-32.50 Cable Assembly, No. 2, Lower 1] 1
-17 628391-32.50 Cable Assembly, No. 4, Lower 111
-18 628391-36.50 Cable Assembly, No. 6, Lower 11
-19 25302 ** _ _ Nut 12 |12
-20 20087 ** . Ferrule 12 (12
21 627921 Clamp, Ignition Harness 2| 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-22 627759 Bolt, No. 6-32 X 5/16 Inch Long 2|2
-23 627756 Nut, Stop, No. 6-32 2|2
* ox %
-24 628271 Band, Clamp 212
-25 628474 Bracket, Ignition Cable Support 1] 1
-26 628271 Band, Clamp 111
ATTACHING PARTS
27 537911 ,Nut, Speed 111
-28 ANb526-1024-4 Screw, Sheet Metal 111
-29 626486 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes 2|2
-30 626577-2R Clamp, Wiring Harness 12112

* See Figure No. 48-1 for Detail Parts of Ignition Cable Spark Plug End.

* %

@ See Section VI For Specification Applications.

Applicable to all cable assemblies.

NOVEMBER 1975 2-71



)

)

. . . . . . v08L29
69°LY 69°G¢ 61°6€ 69°¢cC a AN 6191 ov0/c9 oraubeyy 141y o ~m
d NI
. . . . . . §08.29 “T'H'D
6LZy 6L'LE v6'9E BL'EC v6'81 vv6l 0v0LZ9 o10UBe} 1457 ‘43
69°CC 1241} 6L91L ¢€8929 298L¢29
69'LY 69'GE 69°L€E L£89Z9 o1aubey 1ybiy
6l°LC v6'L1 ol C€8949 £98429
ol'lY 6l'LE ¥6°9¢€ 1€89¢29 olaubey 1487 J
9'ON| SON | *'ON | £€ON [ 2ON | L ON 9'ON | SON | v¥'ON | EON| Z'ON | LON ‘ON LHVd HIGWNN 1LHVd 13aow
SH19N31av31 9N1d H3MO1 SHLON31 av31 9N1d 43ddN "ASSV 378V0 "ASSV SS3INHVH 3NION3
0LV Ol
. . . . . . vLLEEYD
69°6€ vv'Ce 69°v¢ 69°¢C v¥'6l 6191 6G£9C9 oyaubeyy 1ybiy
. ) . . . . CLLEE
69°6€ 69'€t vy Ee 6L°LC v6'L!1 6l 6G£929 o10uBRp 1597 Y
69°CC vi'6l 6191 0v0.C9 8€0L29
69°6¢ vvce 69'vE LYvL8C9 olaube|y 1ybry
6l°LC ve'LL vv'6l 0v0L29 6€0LC9
69°'6€ 69'¢€E vv'ee LYL8C9 ojaubeyy 3497 W
69°'¢e 16l 6191 2£8929 £86G29
LE6E 90°ee LEvE 1£8929 olaubepy 1ybry
6l°1¢C 68l vv'6l ¢€89¢9 £865¢9
LE£'6E LE'ee G9'6€ L€89¢9 olaubely 149 d’oO
. . . . . . 6625629
69'6€ v'ze 69'vE 6922 vr6L 6191 658929 | o supepy 1y
. . . . . . 86¢GC9 T
69'6€ 69°€E vree | 6LLL vl vi'6l 69€929 o10UBEL 1407 ‘'3g
. . . . . . 69¥5ES
69'6€ vv'ze 69°€€ 69°2C vr6L 6191 96LEES | o)aubepy 1ubiy
. . . . . . 89¥6ES
69°6€ 69°Ee vv'ce 6L°LC v6'LL rv'6l 96/€£S ojaubep 1497 v
mree—
9ON| SON| von| cON | zZON | LON 9'ON | SON | vON | €ON| ZON | L ON ‘ON LHVd HISWNN LHVd 1300w
SH1ON3I1Av31 9N1d H3IMO1 SHLON31 AV 95N1d H3ddN "ASSV 378V2 "ASSV SSANUVH 3INION3

oLvO

FIGURE 44. IGNITION CABLE LEAD LENGTHS.

2-72 NOVEMBER 1975



SEEEY

D/H

FIGURE 45. IGNITION CABLE, SPARK PLUG END, MODELS 0-470-A, G, P.

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelGld ikiLImlrlRr
45- 1 No Number Cable Assembly ns ns
-2 636675 . Nut, Spark Plug End 1 1
-3 636676 . Ferrule, CAble, Outer 1 1
-4 636677 . Ferrule, Cable, Inner 1 1
-5 636678 . Grommet 1 1
-6 WE365 . Elbow Assembly (626831 Cable) 1 1
-6 WE1017 . Elbow Assembly (626832 Cable) 1 1
-7 628986 . Sleeve, Spark Plug Terminal 1 1
-8 626718 . Nail 1 1
-9 No Number Cable Assembly ns
-10 532148 . Nut, Spark Plug End 1
-1 532149 . Ferrule, Cable 1
-12 532151 . Elbow Assembly, Cable 1
-13 21440 . Sleeve, Spark Plug Terminal 1

NOVEMBER 1975

2-73



J

S

11

3

5

/gﬁﬂ/ls

2.74

FIGURE 46. IGNITION CABLE, SPARK PLUG END, MODELS 0-470-B,E, J, K, L, M, R.

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelaglylklLImirlr
46- 1 No Number Cable Assembly ns
-2 636675 . Nut, Spark Plug End 1
-3 636676 . Ferrule, Cable Outer 1
-4 636677 . Ferrule, Cable Inner 1
-5 636678 . Grommet 1
-6 WEG78 . Elbow Assembly 1
-7 WEG26 . Spring, Compression 1
-8 WES65 . Grommet 1
-9 626714 . Spring, Terminal 1
-10 626713 . Stud, Terminal Spring 1
-1 No Number Cable Assembly ns|ns ns |ns |ns ns
-12 636675 . Nut, Spark Plug End 1 1 1 111 1
-13 WE502 . Ferrule, Cable 11 1 1M 111 1
-14 636678 . Grommet 1 1 1 111 1
-15 WE1017 . Elbow Assembly 11 1 1M1 1 1
-16 628986 . Sleeve, Spark Plug Terminal 11 11 111 1
-17 626718 . Nail 1] 1 11 1] 1 1

NOVEMBER 1975




2

3

|
AV L \

S

1
10

13
S

o

14

15
16

{

»

@

17 18

FIGURE 47. IGNITION CABLE, SPARK PLUG END, MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,L,M,N,P, R.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlaintyIklLiminlrirls]u] v
47- 1 No Number Cable Assembly ns
-2 636675 . Nut, Spark Plug End 1
-3 636676 . Ferrule, Cabie Outer 1
-4 636677 . Ferrule, Cable Inner 1
-5 636678 . Grommet 1
-6 WE365 . Eibow Assembly (626831 Cable) 1
-6 WE1017 Elbow Assembly (626832 Cable) 1
-7 628986 . Sleeve, Spark Plug Terminal 1
-8 626718 . Nail 1
-9 No Number Cable Assembly ns|ns]nsfns |ns ns [ns |ns |ns |ns
-10 636675 . Nut, Spark Plug 17 14111 11 11 1] 1 1
-1 636676 Ferrule, Cable Outer 1 1] 1] 111 1 1] 1] 1)1
-12 636677 Ferrule, Cable Inner 1 1] 1] 11 1 11 1)1 1] 1] 1
-13 636678 . Grommet 1 1] 1 1} 1 17 111 111
14 WEG30 . Elbow Assembly 1 11 14 1|1 1 1) 11 111
-15 WEG626 . Spring, Compression 1 11 1] 11 1 1] 1] 1] 1
-16 WES65 . Grommet 11 1| 111 11 111 1| 1
-17 626714 . Spring, Terminal 1 1] 1] 111 1 1111 1] 1
-18 626713 . Stud, Terminal Spring 1 1] 1] 1] 1 "1 1] 1)1

NOVEMBER 1975 2-75



: no
x%s @j) 12 3
> 1 @ M
q;s é’”@a&f

FIGURE 48. IGNITION CABLE, SPARK PLUG END
MODELS 10-470-J,K, S, U, V.

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlglHlulklLimIinte RISl Ul V
48- 1 No Number Cable Assembliy Ins [ns
-2 636675 . Nut, Spark Plug End 1] 1
-3 636676 Ferrule, Cable Outer 111
-4 636677 . Ferrule, Cable Inner 1|1
-5 636678 . Grommet 111
-6 636679 . Elbow Assembly (628320 Cable) 111
-6 WE365 . Elbow Assembly (626831 Cable) 11
-7 628986 . Sleeve, Spark Plug Terminal 111
-8 626718 . Nail 11
-9 No Number Cable Assembly hs [ns |ns
-10 629502 . Nut, Spark Plug End 11111
-11 633012 Ferrule 111
-12 633096 . Ferrule 10171
-13 629504 . Spring Assembly, Compression 11 1] 1
-14 629505 . Sleeve, Spark Plui;Terminal 1111
-15 633099 . Terminal, Crimp Type 11 1]1
-16 629506 . Spring, Spark Plug Terminal 11111

2-76

NOVEMBER 1975




FIGURE 49. PRIMING SYSTEM
MODELS 0-470-B,G, M, P

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelGli IklLImirPlr
49- 536486 Priming System Assembly 1 1 111
-1 532685 . Tube Assembly, Primer, No. 3,4 2 2 2] 2
-2 532686 . Tube Assembly, Primer, No. 5 1 1 11
-3 532687 . Tube Assembly, Primer, No. 1,6 2 2 212
-4 536485 . Tube Assembly, Primer, No. 2 1 1 111
-5 No Number . . Tube, Primer ns ns ns [ns
-6 AN805-2 . . Nut, Union 2 2 212
-7 20720 . . Cone, Union 2 2 21 2
-8 21512 . . Protector, Primer Tube 1 1 111
-9 AN4022-1 . Nipple, Priming System Jet Union 6 6 6| 6
-10 532943 . Clamp Assembly, Primer Lines,
2-4-6 Side 1 1 111
-1 5632944 . . Bracket, Primer Lines Clamp 1 1 1
-12 532945 . . Clamp, Primer Lines 1 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-13 AN530-10-6 . . Screw, Tapping 2 2 2|2
-14 532362 . . Nut, Speed 2 2 21 2
*  xox %
-15 532946 . Clamp Assembly, Primer Lines,
1-3-5 Side 1 1 11
-16 532947 . . Bracket, Primer Lines Clamp 1 1 111
-17 532945 . . Clamp, Primer Lines 1 1 11
ATTACHING PARTS
-18 ANB30-10-6 . . Screw, Tapping 2 2 2] 2
-19 532362 . . Nut, Speed 2 2 2| 2
% %o
-20 2024 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 Inch NPT 1 1 11
-21 AN780-2 Nipple, Union, Primer Distributor 6 6 6| 6
-22 539520 Distributor, Primer 1 1 11

NOTE: When a priming system is required for 0-470-A, E, J, K or L Engine, order complete
priming system number EQ5880.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-77



FIGURE 50. INDUCTION SYSTEM
MODELS 0-470-A,J,K,L,R .S

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelclyIklLimlrPlr] S
50- 1 536036 Bracket, Manifold Riser, Right Side 1 1 1
-2 536037 Bracket, Manifold Riser, Left Side 1 11
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 AN75A15 Bolt 4 4 4
-4 501868 Washer, Tab 4
-5 2473 Washer, Plain 4 4| 4
-6 538361A1 Riser Assembly, Manifold 1 1 1
-7 627658A1 Riser Assembly, Manifold 1 1| 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 AN75A26 Bolt 4 4| 4
-9 2473 Washer, Plain 4 4| 4
-10 538999 Bolt, 5/16 X 3-5/8 Inch Long 2 2| 2
-1 AN75A15 Bolt 2 2 2
-12 2473 Washer, Plain a4l 4
* * * *
13 No Number . Riser, Manifoid ns ns|ns|ns ns
-14 629518-1H . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 Inch NPT 1 1 1] 1 1 1
-15 401971 . Stud, 5/16 X 1-5/8 Inch Long 4 4| 4| 4 4| 4
-16 536432 Extension, Throttle Control 1 1 1 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-17 22661 Nut, Hex 1 1 1 1 1
-18 20522 Washer, Plain 1 i 1 1 1

2-78 NOVEMBER 1975

* * * *




FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelclylklLimirlrl s
50-19 538872 @ Carburetor, Modet MA4-5 1 1
-19 539883 @ Carburetor, Model MA4-5 111 1
-19 641139 @ Carburetor, Model MA4-5 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-20 2439 Nut, Hex 4 41 4] 4 41 4
-21 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4 4] 4| 4 4\ 4
-22 2473 Washer, Plain 4 4| 4| 4 41 4
P
-23 535961 Sleeve, Carburetor Mounting 4 4| 4| 4 4
-24 35985 & Gasket, Carburetor 1 1111 11 1
-25 631972 Clamp, Hose ) 4| 4 4| 4
-26 36151J Clamp, Hose 16 16
-26 36151L Clamp, Hose 12112 1212
-27 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose 2 21 2{ 2 2] 2
-28 535832 & Hose, Riser-to-Elbow 2 2
-28 639660-11 & Hose, Riser-to-Elbow 2] 2 2] 2
-29 535681 Tube, Elbow 2 21 2
-29 539758 Tube, Elbow ] 2
-29 632323 Tube Assembly, Elbow 2| 2
-30 639660-11 & Hose, Intake Manifold 8 8| 8( 8 8| 8
-3t 629138 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifolds 6| 6 6| 6
-32 535484 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold, No. 2 1 L
-32 538554 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold, No. 2 1
-33 535079 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold, No. 3, 4 2
-33 538554 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold, No. 3, 4 2
-34 6535076 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold, No. 1,5, 6 3
-34 538554 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold, No. 1,5, 6 3
ATTACHING PARTS
-35 24830 Bolt, 1/4 X 13/16 Inch Long 12
-35 24835 Bolt, 1/4 X 7/8 inch Long 122424 24124
-36 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 12 12|24(24 24|24
-37 20522 Washer, Plain 24(24 24|24
-38 536413 & Gasket, Intake Manifold 6| 6 6 6
-39 536740 & Seal, Intake Manifold Tube 6 6
40 534365 Washer, Intake Manifold Tube 6 6
-41 534360 Spring, Intake Manifold Tube 6 6
42 630626 Tube Assembly, Balance 1111 1 11 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-43 530346 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 7/8 Inch Long 2| 2|2 2
-44 13XX202B Washer, Lock 21 2|2 2
45 2473 Washer, Plain 2122 2
*  ox o x
46 535912 Tube Assembly, Balance
-47 535787 Clamp, Balance Tube 2
ATTACHING PARTS
48 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 4
49 AN520-416-12 Screw, Machine 4
-50 535785 Bracket, Balarice Tube, Left Side 1
51 535784 Bracket, Balance Tube, Right Side 1
ATTACHING PARTS
.52 501868 Washer, Tab 4
.53 530346 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 7/8 Inch Long 4

@ See Section VI for Specification Applications.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-79



2-80

FIGURE 51. INDUCTION SYSTEM
MODELS 0-470-B, E,M

FIG. & PART QUANTITYPERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION
51- 1 536413 Gasket, Intake Manifolds 6 6
-2 537873 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifo.d, No. 1,5, 6 3 3
-3 537875 Tube Assembly, intake Manifold, No. 3, 4 2 2
-4 537874 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold, No. 2 1 1
-5 538554 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifolds
ATTACHING PARTS
-6 20522 Washer, Plain, 5/16 Inch
-7 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock
-8 24835 Bolt, 1/4 X 7/8 Inch Long
-8 24830 Bolit, 1/4 X 13/16 Inch Long
-9 536740 Seal, Intake Manifold Tube 6
-10 534365 Washer, Intake Manifold Tube 6
-1 534360 Spring, Intake Manifold Tube 6
-12 539571 & Hose, Intake Manifold 8

NOVEMBER 1975




FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelclyIklcImirlir
51-13 539571 & Hose, Riser-to-Elbow 2 2
-14 36151J Clamp, Hose 4116 8
-15 631972 Clamp, Hose 4 8
-16 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose 2| 2 2
-17 536332A1 Tube and Valve Assembly, Balance 1] 1 1
-18 536332 Tube Assembly, Balance 1] 1 1
-19 536326 Ring, Internal Retaining 11 1
-20 538433 Valve, Manifold Drain 111 1
21 535787 Clamp, Balance Tube 2| 2 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-22 MS35338-44 Wash¥r, Lock 4| 4 4
-23 AN520-416-12 Screw, Machine 4| 4 V'S
% % %
-24 535784 Bracket, Balance Tube, Right Side 11 1
-25 535785 Bracket, Balance Tube, Left Side 1] 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-26 501868 Washer, Tab, 5/16 Inch 4| 4 4
-27 AN75A15 Bolt 4
-27 537961 Bolt, 5/16 X 1 Inch Long 4
-27 535960 Bolt, 5/16 X 13/16 Inch Long 4
% ox %
-28 536871 Tube, Elbow, Left Side 11 1
-29 536872 Tube, Elbow, Right Side 11 1
-30 538469 Bracket Assembly, Carburetor Support 111 1
-31 AN4-26A Bolt 11 1
-32 AN364-428 Nut, Self-locking 111 1
-33 538468 Bushing, Carburetor Support Bracket 2 2 2
-34 634807 Bracket, Carburetor Support, Right Hand 111 1
-35 539113 Bracket, Carburetor Support, Left Hand 11 1
-36 20522 Washer, Plain 111 1
.37 22661 Nut, Self-locking 11 1
-38 25135 & Gasket, Carburetor Air Scoop 11 1
-39 536911 @ Carburetor, Model PSD-5C
(Bendix No. 391435) 1
-39 627178 @ Carburetor, Model PSD-5C
(Bendix No. 391668-2) 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-40 2439 Nut, Hex 4| 4 4
-41 MS36338-45 Washer, Lock 4| 4 4
-42 2473 Washer, Plain 4| 4 4
* * * *
-43 359856 & Gasket, Carburetor 11 1
-44 537939 Bracket, Crankcase-to-Riser 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-45 2473 Washer, Plain 1 1
-46 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 3 3
-47 536795 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 3/4 Inch Long 1 1
-48 538996 Spacer, 11/32 Inch X 3/16 Inch Thick 2 2
-49 537750 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 1-43/64 Inch Lag. 2 2
*  x % x
-50 538434A1 Riser Assembly, Manifold 111 1
51 No Number Riser, Manifold ns |ns ns
-52 629518-1H Plug, Pipe, 1/8 Inch NPT 211 1
-53 401824 t Stud, 5/16 X 1-1/2 inch Long 41 4 4

@ See Section VI for Specification Applications.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-81



FIGURE 52. INDUCTION SYSTEM
MODELS 0-470G, P

2-82 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlslelclyIklcImirlr
51-13 539571 & Hose, Riser-to-Elbow 2 2
-14 36151J Clamp, Hose 416 8
-15 631972 Clamp, Hose 4 8
-16 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose 2| 2 2
17 536332A1 Tube and Valve Assembly, Balance 111 1
-18 536332 Tube Assembly, Balance 11 1
-19 536326 Ring, internal Retaining 111 1
-20 538433 Valve, Manifold Drain 111 1
21 535787 Clamp, Balance Tube 2] 2 2
ATTACHING PARTS
C 22 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 4| 4 4
-23 AN520-416-12 Screw, Machine 4| 4 [ 3
x  ® %= *
-24 535784 Bracket, Balance Tube, Right Side 11 1 1
-25 535785 Bracket, Balance Tube, Left Side 11 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-26 501868 Washer, Tab, 5/16 inch 41 4 4
-27 AN75A15 Bolt 4
-27 537961 Bolt, 5/16 X 1 Inch Long 4
-27 535960 Boit, 5/16 X 13/16 Inch Long 4
*  x % %
-28 536871 Tube, Elbow, Left Side 11 1
-29 536872 Tube, Elbow, Right Side 11 1
-30 538469 Bracket Assembly, Carburetor Support 11 1
-31 AN4-26A Bolt 111 1
-32 AN364-428 Nut, Self-locking 11 1
-33 538468 Bushing, Carburetor Support Bracket 2| 2 2
-34 634807 Bracket, Carburetor Support, Right Hand 111 1
-35 539113 Bracket, Carburetor Support, Left Hand 11 1
-36 20522 Washer, Plain 1 1 1
-37 22661 Nut, Self-locking 11 1
-38 25135 & Gasket, Carburetor Air Scoop 11 1 1
-39 536911 @ Carburetor, Model PSD-5C
(Bendix No. 391435) 1
-39 627178 @ Carburetor, Model PSD-5C
(Bendix No. 391668-2) 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-40 2439 Nut, Hex 4] 4 4
-41 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock al 4 a
-42 2473 Washer, Plain 4| 4 4
* * * *
-43 35985 & Gasket, Carburetor 141 1
-44 537939 Bracket, Crankcase-to-Riser 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-45 2473 Washer, Plain 1 1
-46 MS35338-456 Washer, Lock 3 3
-47 536795 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 3/4 Inch Long 1 1
-48 538996 Spacer, 11/32 inch X 3/16 Inch Thick 2 2
-49 537750 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 1-43/64 Inch Lg. 2 2
* % % »
.50 538434A1 Riser Assembly, Manifold 11 1
-51 No Number Riser, Manifold ns |ns ns
-52 629518-1H Plug, Pipe, 1/8 Inch NPT 211 1
-53 401824 T Stud, 5/16 X 1-1/2 Inch Long 4) 4 4

@ See Section VI for Specification Applications.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-81



FIGURE 52. INDUCTION SYSTEM
MODELS 0-470-G,P

2-82 NOVEMBER 1975



N—

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PERASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBERi DESCRIPTION alslelslsikliimlelr
52- 1 35985 & Gasket, Manifold 1 1
-2 20882 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 Inch NPT 1 1
-3 538927 Manifold Assembly, Rear 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 2439 Nut, Hex 4 4
-5 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4 4
-6 22533 Washer, Plain 4 4
*  x  * %
-7 361514 Clamp, Hose 12 12
-8 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose 2 2
-9 539571 & Hose, Intake Manifold 8 8
-10 537874 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold No. 2 1 1
-11 537875 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold No. 3, 4 2 2
-12 537873 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold, No. 1, 5, 6 3 3
ATTACHING PARTS
-13 24835 Bolt, 1/4 X 7/8 inch Long P4 P4
-14 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock P4 P4
-15 20522 Washer, Plain b4 D4
* % % *
-16 536413 & Gasket, Intake Manifolds 6 6
-17 538882 Tube Assembly, Balance 1
-18 625411 Clamp, Balance Tube 2 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 22661 Nut, Self-locking 4 4
* * * *
-20 532364-.50 Felt, Sump-to-Balance Tube 2 2
21 628023 @ Carburetor, Model PSH-6BD
(Bendix No. 391735-1) 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
22 2439 Nut, Hex 2 2
-23 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4 4
-24 22533 Washer, Plain 4 4
-25 537961 Bolt, 5/16 X 1 Inch Long 2 2
*  * % x
-26 35985 & Gasket, Carburetor 1 1

@ See Section VI for Specification Applications.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-83



2-84

NOVEMBER 1975

FIGURE 563. INDUCTION SYSTEM
MODELS 10-470-C,H,J, K, N




FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlialulylklLimInipIr]S|U]V
53- 1 35985 & Gasket, Manifold 1 11
-2 628336 Manifold Assembly, Rear 1
-2 629599 Manifold Assembly, Rear 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
.3 2439 Nut, Hex 4 41 4
MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4 4| 4
22533 Washer, Plain 4 4| 4
-6 629601 Manifold Assembly, Rear 1
-6 628383 Manifold Assembly, Rear 1
-7 629518-1H Piug, Pipe, 1/8 Inch NPT 1 111} 2 1
-8 AN737TW82 Clamp, Manifold Bracket 1
-9 628390 Bracket, Sump-to-Manifold Clamp 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-10 MS35303-36 Bolt 2
-1 538949 Washer, Ptain 2
-12 539571 & Hose, Throttie Body-to-Manifold 1
-12 539023 & Hose, Throttle Body-to-Manifold 1
-13 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose 1
-13 629163 Clamp Assembly, Hose 1
-14 36151J Clamp, Hose 16|16
-14 36151L Clamp, Hose 12 12 8
-15 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose 2 2| 2
-16 539571 & Hose, Intake Manifold 8 8| 8 8
-17 628381 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold No. 6 11 1
-18 538554 Tube Assy, Intake Manifold No.1,2,3,4,5 \ 5/ b
-19 629325 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold No. 6 1 1 1
-20 629138 Tube Assy, Intake Manifold No. 1,2, 3,4, 5 5 5 5
ATTACHING PARTS
21 24835 Bolt, 1/4-20 X 7/8 inch Long 24 2412|111 24
-22 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 24 24i12|12 24
-23 20522 Washer, Plain 24 24 24
-24 535631 * Screw 1
-25 536413 & Gasket, Intake Manifold 6 6 6
-26 536740 & Seal, Intake Manifold Tube 6| 6
-27 534365 Washer, Intake Manifold Tube 6] 6
-28 534360 Spring, Intake Manifold Tube 6| 6
-29 626527 Tube Assembly, Balance 1 1 141 1
-30 626530 Bushing, Balance Tube 2 21 2
-31 625411 Clamp, Balance Tube 2 2| 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-32 22661 Nut, Setf-locking 4 4| 4
-33 2472 Spacer, Balance Tube 4 4
-34 25164 Spacer, Balance Tube 4 4
-35 628597 Bushing, Balance Tube 2 2
-36 628416 Clamp, Balance Tube 4 4
ATTACHING PARTS
-37 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 4 4
-38 2437 Nut, Hex 4 4
-39 532364-.50 Felt, Sump-to-Balance Tube 2 2| 2] 2

* No. 2 Cylinder Only.

NOVEMBER 1975  2-85



FIGURE 54 . INDUCTION SYSTEM
MODELS 10-470-D,E,G,L,P,R U,V

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlainlolkicIminte IRISTUlV
54- 1 536413 & Gasket, Intake Manifold 6| 6 6 6 6] 6 6| 6
-2 629138 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold,
No.1,2,3,4,5 5 5 5[ 5
-3 629325 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold, No. 6 1 1 1
-4 629138 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifolds 6 6 6| 6
ATTACHING PARTS
-5 24835 Bolt, 1/4-20 X 7/8 Inch Long 2424 24 24 24 |24 2424
MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 24 24 24 24 24124 24124
20522 Washer, Plain 24 124 24 24 24 24 2424
-8 631972 Clamp, Hose 88 8 8 8|8 8| 8
-9 36151L Clamp, Hose 8] 8 8 8 8!8 8| 8
-10 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose 2|2 2 2 20 2 21 2
-1 639660-11 Hose, Intake Manifold 1010 10 10 1010 10[10
-12 627011 Tube, Eibow, Left Side 1 1 1 111

2-86 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clo G KL U
54-12 626744 Tube, Elbow, Left Side 1
-13 629595 Tube, Elbow, Right Side 1 1
-13 629597 Tube, Elbow, Right Side 1
-14 627250A1 Tube and Valve Assembly, Balance 1
-15 No Number Tube Assembly, Balance ns ns
-16 536326 Ring, Internal Retaining 1 1
-17 538433 Valve, Manifold Drain 1 1
-18 535787 Clamp, Bracket 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 AN520-416-12 Screw, Hex Head 4
20 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 4
* x %%
21 627254 Tube, Balance Tube Clamp 2
-22 535785 Bracket, Balance Tube, Left Side 1
-23 535784 Bracket, Balance Tube, Right Side 1
-24 628701 Tube Assembly, Balance 1 1
-25 AN737TW46 Clamp, Batance Tube 1 1
-26 632280 Bracket, Balance Tube 1 1
-27 630627 Tube Assembly, Balance 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-28 537961 Bolt, 5/16-18 X 1 Inch Long 4 4 4
-29 501868 Washer, Tab 4 4 4
-30 538469 Bracket Assembiy, Air Throttle 1 1
-30 627390 Bracket Assembly, Air Throttle 1 1
-31 AN4-26A Bolt 1 1 1
-31 AN4-27A Bolt 1
-32 AN364-428 Nut, Self-locking 1 1 1 1
-33 634805 Bracket, Air Throttle Support,
Left-hand 111 1 1 101 11
-34 634807 Bracket Assembly 11 1 1 11 o1
-35 538468 Bushing, Air Throttle Support 212 2 2 212 2| 2
.36 627681 Bracket, Crankcase-to-air throttle 212 2 2 2|2 212
ATTACHING PARTS
-37 535666 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16-24 X 5/8 Inch Long 11 1 1 11 11
38 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 1] 1 1 1 11 11 1
-39 2439 Nut, Hex 11 1 1 11 1M1
-40 537750 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16-18 X 1-1/8 Inch Lg. 2| 2 2 2 2| 2 2| 2
-41 13XX2028B Washer, Lock 21 2 2 2 21 2 21 2
42 2473 Washer, Plain 2| 2 2 2 212 2| 2
43 627836 Bracket, Air Throttle Support, Lower 1 1 1 1 1
43 627670 Bracket, Air Throttle Support, Lower 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
44 2437 Nut, Hex, 1/4 2 2 2
-45 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 2 2 2
-46 20522 Washer, Plain 2 2
-47 627368 Gasket, Air Throttle 1 1 1 1
-438 No Number Throttle Assembly, Air ns ns ns ns

NOVEMBER 1975

2-87




FIGURE 55. INDUCTION SYSTEM
MODELS 10-470-F, S

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION ciolelrlalrlytklLimInte IRISIUlV
55- 1 536413 & Gasket, Intake Manifold 6 6
629138 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold,
No.1,2,3,4,5 5
-3 629325 Tube Assembly, intake Manifold, No. 6 1
-4 629138 Tube Assembly, Intake Manifold 6
ATTACHING PARTS
-5 24835 Bolt, 1/4 X 7/8 Inch Long 24 24
- MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 24 24
-7 20522 Washer, Plain 24 24

2-88 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION F S
55- 8 631972 Clamp, Hose 8 8
-9 36151L Clamp, Hose 8 8
-10 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose 2 2
-1 539571 Hose, Intake Manifold 10 10
-12 535681 Tube, Eibow, Left Side 1
-12 627011 Tube, Elbow, Left Side 1
-13 627820 Tube, Elbow, Right Side 1
-13 629595 Tube, Elbow, Right Side 1
-14 630628 Tube Assembly, Balance 1
-14 630627 Tube Assembly, Balance 1
-15 630296 Bracket, Balance Tube 1 1
-16 AN737TW26 Clamp, Balance Tube 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
17 530346 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 7/8 Inch Long 2
-17 537961 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1 Inch Long 4
-18 13XX202B Washer, Lock 2
-18 501868 Washer, Tab 4
x o ox =
-19 No Number Throttle Assembly, Air ns
x % %
-20 627681 Bracket, Crankcase-to-air throttle 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-21 537750 Bolt, 5/61-18 X 1-1/8 Inch Long 2
-22 13XX2028B Washer, Lock p
-23 2473 Washer, Plain 2
-24 535666 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 X 5/8 inch Long 1
-25 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 1
-26 2439 Nut, Hex 1
-27 630474 Bracket Assembly, Air Throttle 1
-28 537728 Bolt, 1/4-28 X 25/32 Inch Long 1
-29 629353 Bushing, Air Throttle Support 2
-30 629354 Sleeve, Air Throttle Support 1
-31 22661 Nut, Self-locking 1
-32 627836 Bracket, Air Throttle Support, Lower 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-33 2437 Nut, Hex 2
-34 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 2
-35 20522 Washer, Plain
x ox % %
-36 627368 Gasket, Air Throttle 1
-37 No Number Throttle Assembly, Air ns

NOVEMBER 1975




FIGURE 56. INDUCTION SYSTEM
MODEL 10-470-M

2-90 NOVEMBER 1975



FIGURE 57. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
MODELS 10-470-C, H, J

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION c F 'G HIJIklLImINIP LR S[U

57- 1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive 1 111

-2 No Number . Gear, Fuel Pump Drive ns ns |ns

-3 539634 . Plug, Fuel Pump Gear 1 11

-4 534941 & Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1 11

627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 1 111

-5 No Number . Adapter, Fuel Pump ns ns ins

-6 534956 & . Seal, Oil 1 11

-7 AN4059-1 & Gasket 2 2|2

-8 626839 Insulator, Fuet Pump 1 111
639246A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1 1

639248A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1

-9 638156-3A1 . Fuel Pump and Vapor Separator Assy. 1 111

ATTACHING PARTS

-10 2473 . Washer, Plain 4 4| 4

-1 MS35338-45 . Washer, Lock 4 41 4

-12 2439 Nut, Plain Hex 4 41 4

-13 639268 * . Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1 111

-14 626879-1 Grommet, Fuel Pump Shroud 4 41 4

2-92 NOVEMBER 1975

*Use 626860 Shroud Assembly with old style pump.




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION c FlalulytxlcIminleIr]ls Vv
57-15 534337 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 4 4] 4
-16 AN526-1024-1 . Screw 4 4] 4
626836A1 . Throttle and Control Assembly 1 1
625487A1 . Throttle and Control Assembly 1
-17 626791A1 Throttle and Lever Assembly 1
-17 625259A1 Throttle and Lever Assembly 1
(For detail parts see Figure 65)
-18 625219-2A1 Control Assembly, Complete 1 1
-18 625219-1A1 Control Assembly, Complete 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 501867 Washer, Tab 3 3i{ 3
-20 537629 Screw, 1/4-20 X 21/32 inch Long 3 313
*  x ox =
625539A1 Link Rod Assembly 1 111
-21 625539 Rod and Link Assembly 1 111
-22 626634 Spring, Compression 1 17 1
-23 625542 Rod End, Special 1 11
-24 MS20365-1032A Nut, Elastic Stop 1 111
-25 625327-2 Washer, Wave 2 2( 2
-26 537690 Washer, Plain 2 2| 2
-27 2500 . Pin, Cotter 2 2( 2
627076A1 Shroud Assy, Metering Unit, Complete 1 111
-28 627076 Shroud Assembly, Bottom 1 11
-29 627094 Shroud Assembly, Cover 1 111
-30 626891 Grommet, Rubber 2 2| 2
-31 24609 Clamp, Metering Unit Shroud 1 111
-32 631427A1 Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold
(For detail parts see Figure 66) 1 11
-33 626486 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes Rf Rf[Rf
-34 MS28741-4-0340 Hose Assembly, Flexible 1 111
-35 MS28741-4-0266 Hose Assembly, Flexible 1 11 1
-36 MS28741-4-0300 Hose Assembly, Flexible 1 111
-37 627335 Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection 6 6| 6
-38 628154 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge,
No.1 &6 2 2
-38 638440 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge,
No.1 &6 2
-38 628153 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge,
No.2 &5 2 2
-38 628439 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge,
No.2 &5 2
-38 628152 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge,
No.3 & 4 2 2
-38 628441 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge,
No.3 &4 2
-39 626577-2 Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tubes 6 6| 6
40 539819-24 Duct, Flexible, 1 inch ID X 24 In. Lg. 1 11
41 532313-27 Duct, Flexible, 1-1/2 Inch ID X
27 Inch Long 1 11
42 626524 Bracket, Tube 2 2|2
-43 533067-1 Band, Flexible Duct 2 2| 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-44 537911 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 2 2| 2
-45 525213 Screw, Thread, Forming, No. 10 X
3/8 Inch Long 2 212
x % x %

NOVEMBER 1975

2-93



FIGURE 58. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
MODELS 10-470-F

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlclululk]LImin]e [R]S
58- 1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive 1
-2 No Number . Gear, Fuel Pump Drive ns
-3 539634 . Plug, Fuel Pump Gear 1
-4 534941 & Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1
627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-5 No Number . Adapter, Fuel Pump ns
6 534956 & . Seal, Oil 1
2-94 NOVEMBER 1975




Nt

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION elelrls Ikl ImInte IR]S Vv
58- 7 AN4059-1 & Gasket 2
-8 626839 Insulator, Fuel Pump 1
640107A1 Fuel injector Equipment, Complete 1
-9 638156-3A11 Fuet Pump & Vapor Separator Assembly 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-10 2473 Washer, Plain 4
-n MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4
-12 2439 Nut, Plain Hex .o 4
* !w‘x ‘* *
-13 639268 Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-14 626879-1 Grommet, Fuel Pump Shroud 4
-15 534337 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 4
-16 AN526-1024-4 . Screw 4
640120A1 . Throttle & Control Assembly 1
-17 639766A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly 1
(For detail parts see Figure 65)
-18 625219-2A7 Control Assembly, Complete 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 501867 Washer, Tab 3
-20 630387 Bolt, Special, 1-7/8 Inch Long 3
625539A1 Link Rod Assembly 1
-21 625539 Rod & Link Assembly 1
-22 626634 Spring, Compression 1
-23 625542 Rod End, Special 1
-24 MS20365-1032A Nut, Elastic Stop 1
-25 625327-2 Washer, Wave 2
-26 537690 Washer, Plain 2
-27 2500 . Pin, Cotter 2
-27 632859A1 Shroud Assembly, Metering Unit,
Complete 1
-28 632859 Shroud, Metering Unit 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-29 20522 Washer, Plain 3
-30 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 3
-31 2437 Nut 3
-32 631427A3 Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold
(For detail parts see Figure 66) 1
-33 526486 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes RA
-34 MS28741-4-0160 Hose Assembly, Flexible, 1/4 ID X
16 Inches Long 1
-35 MS28741-4-0084 Hose Assembly, Ftexible, 1/4 ID X
9 Inches Long 1
-36 MS28741-4-0044 Hose Assembly, Flexible, 1/4 1D X
44 Inches Long 1
-37 627335D12 Nozzle Assembiy, Fuel Injection 6
-38 628154 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 1 & 6 2
-38 628153 Tube Assembly, Fuel Dishcarge No. 2 & 5 2
-38 628152 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 3 & 4 2
-39 626577-2 . Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tubes 6
*Use 626860 Shroud Assembly with old style pump.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-95



FIGURE 59. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

MODELS 10-470-K, N

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION FIG]H[J | K|L|M[N]P|R]S

59- 1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive 1 1
-2 No Number . Gear, Fuel Pump Drive ns ns
-3 539634 . Plug, Fuel Pump Gear 1 1
-4 534941 Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1 1
627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 1 1
-5 No Number . Adapter, Fuel Pump ns ns
-6 534956 . Seal, Oil 1 1
-7 AN4059-1 Gasket 2 2
- 8 626839 Insulator, Fuel Pump 1 1

639234A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1
639247A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1

-9 638156-9A1 . Fuel Pump & Vapor Separator Assembly 1
-9 638156-3A1 . Fuel Pump & Vapor Separator Assembly 1

ATTACHING PARTS
-10 2473 . Washer, Plain 4 4
-1 MS35338-45 . Washer, Lock 4 4
-12 2439 . Nut, Plain Hex 4 4
x %% x

2-96 NOVEMBER 1975




FIG & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTIAON FIGIH|J | KJL|M|N|P|RI]S \'
59-13 639268 Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1 1
-14 626879-1 Grommet, Fuel Pump Shroud 4 4
-15 534337 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 4 4
-16 AN526-1024-4 Screw, Sheet Metal 4 4
628428A1 Throttle & Control Assembly 1
628776A1 Throttle & Control Assembly 1
-17 628429A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly 1
-17 628775A1 Throttie & Lever Assembly 1
(For detail parts see Figure 65)
-18 625219-1A2 Control Assembly, Complete 1
-18 625219-2A1 Control Assembly, Complete 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 501867 Washer, Tab 3 3
-20 537629 Screw, 1/4-20 X 21/32 Inch Long 3 3
625539A1 Link Rod Assembly 1 1
21 625539 Rod & Link Assembly 1 1
-22 626634 Spring, Compression 1 1
-23 625542 Rod End, Special 1 1
-24 MS20365-1032A Nut, Elastic Stop 1 1
-25 625327-2 Washer, Wave 2 2
-26 537690 Washer, Plain 2 2
-27 2500 Pin, Cotter 2 2
627076A1 Shroud Assembly, Metering Unit, Complete 1 1
-28 627076 Shroud Assembly, Bottom 1 1
-29 627094 . Shroud Assembly, Cover 1 1
-30 626891 Grommet, Rubber 2 2
-31 24609 . Clamp, Metering Unit Shroud 1 1
-32 631427A1 Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold 1
-32 631427A11 Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold
(For detail parts see Figure 66) 1
-33 626486 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes Rf Rf
-34 MS28741-4-0266 Hose Assembly, Flexible, 1/4 1D X
26-3/4 Inches Long 1 1
-35 MS28741-4-0340 Hose Assembly, Flexible, 1/4 iD X
34 Inches Long 1 1
-36 MS28741-4-0300 Hose Assembly, Flexibie, 1/4 ID X
30 Inches Long 1 1
-37 627335 Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection 6 6
-38 628440 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 1 & 6 2
-38 628154 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 1 & 6 2
-38 628439 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 2 & 5 2
-38 628153 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 2 & 5 2
-38 628441 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 3 & 4 2
-38 628152 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 3 & 4 2
-39 626577-2 Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tubes 6 6
-40 532313-27 Duct, Flexible, 1-1/2 1D X 27 Inches Long 1 1
-41 539819-24 Duct, Flexible, 1 Inch ID X 24 Inch Long 1 1
-42 533067 Band, Type B 1 1
-43 533067-1 Band, Type B 1 1
-44 626524 Bracket, Tube 2 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-45 537911 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 2 2
-46 525213 Screw, Thread Forming, No. 10 X
3/8 Inch Long 2 2
*Use 626860 Shroud Assembly with old style pump.
Courtesy of Bomar Flying Service www.bomar.biz NOVEMBER 1975  2.97



FIGURE 60. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
MODEL 10-470-L

2-98 NOVEMBER 1975



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION FIGIH|J|K[{L|Mm|N]P|R]S|UfV
60- 1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive 1
-2 No Number Gear, Fuel Pump Drive ns
-3 539634 Plug, Fuel Pump Gear 1
-4 534941 & Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1
627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-5 No Number Adapter, Fuel Pump ns
-6 534956 & . Seal, Oil 1
-7 AN4059-1 & Gasket 2
-8 626839 Insulator, Fuel Pump 1
639255A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1
-9 638156-3A18 Fuel Pump & Vapor Separator Assembly 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-10 2473 Washer, Plain 4
-1 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4
-12 2439 Nut, Plain Hex 4
% % %
-13 631764 Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-14 626879-1 Grommet, Fuel Pump Shroud 4
628744A1 Throttle and Control Assembly 1
-15 627326A3 Throttle & Lever Assembly 1
(For detail parts see Figure 65)
-16 625219-2A4 Control Assembly, Complete 1
* x % o=
-17 501867 Washer, Tab 3
-18 630387 Bolt, Special, 1-7/8 Inch Long 3
% ox
625539A1 Link Rod Assembly 1
-19 625539 Rod & Link Assembly 1
-20 626634 Spring, Compression 1
-21 625542 Rod End, Special 1
-22 MS20365-1032A Nut, Elastic Stop 1
-23 625327-2 Washer, Wave 2
-24 537690 Washer, Plain 2
-25 2500 Pin, Cotter 2
-26 632859 Shroud, Metering Unit 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-27 20522 Washer, Plain 3
-28 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 3
-29 2437 Nut, Hex, 1/4-28 3
x % %o
-30 631427A1 Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold
(For detail parts see Figure 66) 1
-31 626486 Bracket, Fuel discharge tubes RF
-32 MS28741-4-0170 Hose Assy, Flexible, 1/4 ID X 17 In, Lg. 2
-33 MS28741-4-0340 Hose Assy, Flexible, 1/4 1D X 17 In, Lg. 1
-34 627335 Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection 6
-35 628154 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 1 & 6 2
-35 628153 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No.2 & 5 2
-35 628152 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No, 3 & 4 2
-36 626577-2 Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tubes 6

NOVEMBER 1975

2-99



FIGURE 61. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
MODEL 10-470-M

2-100 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Flo|H]J|k|L[m|N|P|R]}S U]V
61- 1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive 1
-2 No Number Gear, Fuel Pump Drive ns
-3 539634 Plug, Fuel Pump Gear 1
-4 534941 & Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1
627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-5 No Number Adapter, Fuel Pump ns
-6 534956 Seal, Oil 1
-7 AN4053-1 & Gasket 2
-8 626839 Insulator, Fuel Pump 1
639260A1 Fuel Injection Equipment, Complete 1
-9 638156-3A6 Fuel Pump & Vapor Separator Assy. k]
ATTACHING PARTS
-10 2473 Washer, Plain 4
-1 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4
-12 2439 Nut, Plain Hex 4
* o % o=
-13 639268 Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-14 626879-1 Grommet, Fuel Pump-to-Shroud 4
-15 534337 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 4
-16 AN526-1024-4 * Screw, Sheet Metal, 7/16 X 1/4 In. Lg. 4
628891A3 Throttle and Control Assembly 1
17 628861A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly 1
{For detail parts see Figure 65}
-18 625219-2A9 Control Assembly, Complete 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 501867 Washer, Tab 3
-20 630387 Bolt, Special, 1-7/8 Inch Long 3
x %% %
625539A1 Link Rod Assembly 1
21 625539 Rod & Link Assembly 1
-22 626634 Spring, Compression 1
-23 625542 Rod End, Special 1
24 MS20365-1032A Nut, Elastic Stop 1
-25 625327-2 Washer, Wave 2
-26 537690 Washer, Plain 2
-27 2500 . Pin, Cotter 2
632859A1 Shroud Assembly, Metering Unit,
Complete 1
-28 632859 Shroud, Metering Unit 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-29 20522 Washer, Plain 3
-30 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 3
-31 2437 Nut, Hex 3
x % ox o
-32 631427A2 Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold
{For detail parts see Figure 66} 1
-33 626486 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes RHA
-34 MS28741-4-0160 Hose Assy, Flexible, 1/4 ID X 16 In. Lg. 2
-35 MS28741-4-0370 Hose Assy, Flexible, 1/4 ID X 37 In. Lg. 1
-36 627335 Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injector 6
-37 628154 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 1 & 6 2
-37 628153 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 2 & 5 2
.37 628152 Tube Assembty, Fuel Discharge No. 3 & 4 2
-38 626577-2 Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tubes 6
NOVEMBER 1975 2-101



FIGURE 62. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
MODEL 10-470-S

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION clolelrlglnls ikt IMINIPIRIS U]V
62- 1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive ' 1
-2 No Number . Gear, Fuel Pump Drive ns
-3 539634 . Plug, Fuel Pump Gear 1

2-102 NOVEMBER 1975



FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION FlGlrjs|k]Lim|n]P|R]S|U]V
62- 4 534941 & Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1
627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-5 No Number Adapter, Fuel Pump ns
-6 534956 Seal, Oil 1
-7 AN4059-1 & Gasket 2
-8 626839 Insulator, Fuel Pump 1
639264A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1
-9 638156-3A8 Fuel Pump & Vapor Separator Assy 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-10 2473 Washer, Plain 4
-11 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock 4
-12 2439 Nut, Plain Hex 4
-13 639266 Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-14 626879-1 Grommet, Fuel Pump Shroud 4
-15 534337 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J a4
-16 AN516-1024-1 Screw, Sheet Metal, 7/16 X 1/4 Inch Long 4
629399A1 . Throttle and Control Assembly 1
-17 629397A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly 1
{(For detail parts see Figure 65)
-18 629703-2A1 Control Assembly, Complete 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 501867 Washer, Tab 3
-20 630387 Bolt, Special, 1-7/8 Inch Long 3
*  x x %
629364A1 Link Rod Assembly 1
21 629364 Rod & Link Assembly 1
-22 626634 Spring, Compression 1
-23 629330 Rod End, Special 1
-24 MS20365-1032A Nut, Elastic Stop 1
-25 625327-2 Washer, Wave 2
-26 537690 Washer, Plain 2
-27 2500 . Pin, Cotter 2
629338A1 Shroud Assembly, Metering Unit, Complete 1
-28 629338 Shroud Assembly 1
-29 626891 Grommet, Rubber 2
-30 626879-1 Grommet, Rubber 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-31 20522 Washer, Plain 3
-32 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock 3
-33 2437 Nut, Hex 3
X  x ox x
-34 631427A3 Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold
{(For detail parts see Figure 66) 1
-35 628295 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes,
1-3-5 Side RF
-36 628301 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes,
2-4-6 Side RF
-37 MS28741-4-0180 Hose Assy, Fiexible, 1/4 ID X 18 Inch Lg. 2
-38 MS28741-4-0330 Hose Assy, Flexible, 1/4 1D X 33 Inch Lg. 1
-39 627335 ) Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injector 6
-40 628154 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 1 & 6 2
-40 628153 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 2 & 5 2
-40 628152 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 3 & 4 2
-41 626577-2 Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tubes 6
NOVEMBER 1975 2-103



FIGURE 63. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
MODELS 10-470-U, V

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Floinlul x|t ImInteIrlStulv
63- 1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive 1
-1 631684 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive 1
-2 No Number . Gear, Fuel Pump Drive ns |ns
-3 539634 . Plug, Fuel Pump Gear 1 1
-4 631683 Coupling, Fuel Pump 1
-5 534941 & Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1
-5 631685 & Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1
627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-6 No Number . Adapter, Fuel Pump ns
-7 534956 & . Seal, Oil 1
-8 AN4059-1 & Gasket, Insulator-to-Adapter 2
-9 626839 Insulator, Fuel Pump 1
639261A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1
639185A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1
-10 638156-3A7 Fuel Pump & Vapor Separator Assembly 1
638154-3A2 Fuel Pump & Vapor Separator Assembly 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-11 2473 . Washer, Plain 4
-11 530181 . Washer, Plain 2
-12 MS35338-45 . Washer, Lock 4] 2
-13 2439 . Nut, Plain Hex 41 2
* % % %
-14 639268 . Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-14 631932 . Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-15 626879-1 . Grommet, Fuel Pump Shroud a4l 4
-16 537911 . Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 4
-16 534337 . Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 4

2-104 NOVEMBER 1975




FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION FlatnlstixlLImInlpIrlislulv
63-17 AN526-1024-4 Screw, Sheet Metal, 7/16 X 1/4 Inch Long 41 4
630074A1 Throttle and Control Assembly 1
632855-2A1 Throttle and Control Assembly 1
-18 630069A1 Throttle Assembly 1
-18 633143A1 Throttle Assembly 1
(For detail parts see Figure 65)
-19 629904-2A1 Control Assembly, Complete 1
-19 632916-2A2 Control Assembly, Complete 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-20 501867 Washer, Tab 3] 3
21 537629 Screw, 1/4-20 X 21/32 Inch Long 3
21 630387 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1-7/8 Inch Long 3
x % % %
625539A1 Link Rod Assembly 1
632558A1 Link Rod Assembly 1
-22 625539 Rod & Link Assembly 1
-22 632558 Rod & Link Assembly 1
-23 626634 Spring, Compression 111
-24 625542 Rod End, Special 1
-24 632557 Rod End, Special 1
-25 MS20365-1032A . Nut, Elastic Stop 11
-26 625327-2 Washer, Wave 21 2
-27 537690 Washer, Plain 2l 2
-28 2500 . Pin, Cotter 2| 2
627544A1 Shroud Assembly, Metering Unit,
Complete 1
-29 627544 Shroud Assembly, Bottom 1
-30 627545 Shroud Assembly, Cover 1
-29 633195 Shroud Assembly, Bottom 1
-30 633198 Shroud Assembly, Cover 2t 1
-31 626879-1 Grommet, Injector Shroud Bottom 2| 2
-32 537911 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 2| 2
-33 AN526-1024-4 Screw, Sheet Metal, 7/16 X 1/4 In. Lg. 2| 2
-34 626891 . Grommet, Rubber 2| 2
-35 631427A1 Valve Assembly, Fuel 1
-35 631351A6 Valve Assembly, Fuel 1
(For detail parts see Figure 66)
-36 628301 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes, 1-3-5 Side Rf[Rf
-37 628295 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes, 2-4-6 Side Rf|Rf
-38 635158-15.00 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
1/4 1D X 15 Inches Long 1
-38 635158-16.00 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
1/4 1D X 16 Inches Long 1
-39 635158-17.00 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
1/4 1D X 17 Inches Long 1
-39 635158-18.00 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
1/4 1D X 18 Inches Long 1
40 635158-40.00 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
1/4 1D X 40 Inches Long 11 1
41 627335-12 Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injector 6| 6
42 628154 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 1 & 6 2| 2
42 628153 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 2 & 5 2f 2
42 628152 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge No. 3 & 4 21 2
43 626577-2 Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tube 6| 6
44 625302-16 Duct, Flexible, 1 Inch ID X 16 Inches Lg. 2
45 AN737RM38 Clamp, Flexible Duct 2
NOVEMBER 1975 2-105



FIGURE 64. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
MODELS 10-470-D, E,G,P, R,

NOVEMBER 1975

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
64- 1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump Drive 1M1 1 11
-2 No Number . Gear, Fuel Pump Drive ns [ns ns ns [ns
-3 539634 . Plug, Fuel Pump Gear 11 1 151
-4 534941 & Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase 1M1 1 1
627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump 11 1 1 111
-5 No Number . Adapter, Fuel Pump ns [ns ns ns [ns
534956 & . Seal, Oil 1 1 1
-7 AN4059-1 & Gasket 2| 2 2 2| 2
-8 626839 Insulator, Fuel Pump 11 1 1
639257A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1
639258A1 Fuel Injector Equipment, Complete 1 1 1| 1
-9 638156-3A2 Fuel Pump and Vapor Separator Assy. o1 1 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-10 2473 . Washer, Plain 41 4 4 4 4
-11 MS3533845 . Washer, Lock 4] 4 4 4| 4
-12 2439 . Nut, Plain, Hex 4| 4 4 4| 4
-13 639268 . Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1 1 11
-13 639266 . Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump 1
-14 626879-1 . Grommet, Fuel Pump Shroud 4} 4 4 4] 4
534337 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 4| 4 4
AN526-1024-4 . Screw 4| 4 4
627315A7 . Throttle and Control Assembly 1
627315A3 . Throttle and Control Assembly 1




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION plelrlglutylxlciminie RISl UlY
64.17 627326A1 Throttle and Lever Assembly 1
-17 627326A2 Throttle and Lever Assembly 1 1 H1
(For detail parts see Figure 65)
-18 625219-2A2 Control Assembly, Complete 1
-18 625219-2A3 Control Assembly, Complete 1 1 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 501867 Washer, Tab 31 3 3 3| 3
-20 537629 Screw, 1/4-20 X 21/32 Inch Long 3| 3 3 3
* % *  x
625539A1 Link Rod Assembly 11 1 1l 1
-21 625539 Rod and Link Assembly 111 1 1 1
-22 626634 Spring, Compression 11 1 1 1
-23 625542 Rod End, Special 111 1 1} 1
-24 MS20365-1032A Nut, Elastic Stop 11 1 1 1
-25 625327-2 Washer, Wave 21 2 2 2[ 2
-26 537690 Washer, Plain 2] 2 2 2| 2
-27 2500 . Pin, Cotter 2| 2 2 2] 2
627544A1 Shroud Assembly, Metering Unit, Complete 1
627713A1 Shroud Assembly, Metering Unit, Complete 1 1 11
-28 627544 Shroud Assembly, Bottom 1
-28 627713 Shroud Assembly, Bottom 1 1
-29 627545 Shroud Assembly, Cover 1
-29 627734 Shroud Assembly, Cover 1 1 1 1
-30 626879-1 Grommet, Injector 21 2 2 2
-31 537911 Nut, Tinnerman, Type J 211 1 1 1
-32 ANb526-1024-4 Screw 211 1 11
-33 626891 . Grommet, Rubber 2| 2 2 2| 2
-34 631427A1 Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold
(For detail parts see Figure 66) 11 1 111
-35 626486 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tubes Rf |[Rf Rf Rf Rf
-36 635158-15.00 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
1/4 1D X 15 Inches Long 1
-36 MS28741-4-0150 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
1/4 1D X 15 Inches Long 1 1 111
-37 635158-17.00 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
1/4 1D X 17 Inches Long 1
-37 MS28741-4-0130 Hose Assembly, Fiexible,
1/4 1D X 13 Inches Long 1 1 111
-38 635158-40.00 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
1/4 1D X 40 Inches Long 1
-38 MS28741-4-0320 Hose Assembly, Flexible,
‘ 1/4 1D X 32 Inches Long 1 1 1)1
-39 627335D12  * Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection 6|6 6 6|6
-40 628154 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge,
No.1 &6 212 2 2|2
-40 628153 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge,
No.2 &5 212 2 2|2
-40 628152 Tube Assembly, Fuel Discharge,
No.3 &4 212 2 212
-41 626577-2 Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tube 6|6 6 6| 6
-42 625302-16 Duct, Flexible, 1 Inch ID X 16 In. Lg. 211 1 111
-43 625302-12 Duct, Flexible, 1 Inch ID X 12 In. Lg. 1 1 111
-44 AN737RM38 Clamp, Flexible Duct 2|2 2 212
-45 628264 Clamp, Hose 1 1 111

*Check old nozzle on engine for correct suffix.

NOVEMBER 1975

2-107



FIGURE 65. THROTTLE AND LEVER ASSEMBLY

2-108

FIG. & PART QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION C|DIE|F|G|H|J|K[L[M|N|P|R|S|U|V
65- 625259-A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly Rf
626791-A1 Throttie & Lever Assembly Rf Rf
627326-A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly Rf
627326-A2 Throttle & Lever Assembly Rf Rf Rf|Rf
629613-A2 Throttle & Lever Assembly Rf
639761-A1 Throttie & Lever Assembly Rf
628429-A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly Rf
628775-A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly Rf
628861-A1 Throttie & Lever Assembly Rf
629397-A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly Rf
630069-A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly Rf
633143-A1 Throttle & Lever Assembly Rf
625259 . Throttle Assembly - Air 1
626721 . Throttle Assembly - Air 1 1
627326 . Throttle Assembly - Air 141 1 1 11
639761 . Throttle Assembly - Air 1
628429 . Throttle Assembly - Air 1
628775 . Throttle Assembly - Air 1
628861 . Throttle Assembly - Air 1
629397 . Throttle Assembly - Air 1
630069 . Throttle Assembly - Air 1
633143 . Throttle Assembly - Air 1
-1 625454 . . Shaft - Air Throttle 111
-1 625600 . . Shaft - Air Throttle 111111 P11 (11
-1 631819 . . Shaft - Air Throttle 1
-1 630124 . Shaft - Air Throttle 101
-2 539941 . Plate - Air Throttle 111
-2 625601 . Plate - Air Throttie T )11 Tt |11
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 539942 . Screw - Throttle Plate 2122121212212 (2(2(|2]2|212}2]2

NOVEMBER 1975




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Ci{D|E|F|G|H|J|K|L|M[N[P|R|S|U|V
65- 4 626813 . Pin - Tubular, Lever i1yl
-5 625228 . Lever - Throttle Control BRI IR RN AR EE
-5 629329 . Lever - Throttie Control 1
-5 629871 . Lever - Throttle Control 1
-5 632556 . Lever - Throttle Control 1
-6 632554-2 . . . Bushing 1
-7 625457 . . Washer - Plain TP sprp g 11
-7 625457-1 . . Washer - Plain 1 1
626226-A1 . . Body Assembly - Air 1
626234-A1 . . Body Assembly - Air 1 1
625735-A1 . . Body Assembly - Air 111 1 1 111 111
626735-A2 . . Body Assembly - Air 1
639437 . . Body Assembly - Air 1
628382-A1 . . Body Assembly - Air 1
628528-A1 . . Body Assembly - Air 1
629324-A1 . Body Assembly - Air 1
-8 No Number . Body - Air Throttle ng nd ngd nd nd ngd nd ng ngd ngy ng ng ng ny ngns
-9 630455 . . Bushing - Air Throttle 212|2(12]2]2 2121212(2]2]|2|2
-10 401893 .. Stud-1/4 X 1-1/4 in. Ig. 2|2 2 212 2412 212
-10 402711 . Stud - 1/4-20 X 1/4-28
X 7/8 in. Ig. 2
-1 628981 . Stud - 1/4-20 X 1/4-28
X 1-56/16 in. Ig. 2
-12 AN932-2 . Plug - Manifold Pressure Boss 111 1 11 11111
-13 626634 . Spring - Idle Adjusting vyttt f1rpr)t
-14 639479 . . Screw - Idle Adjusting TPyt peyrprpr 1y
-15 626813 . . Pin - Tubuiar, Collar 11 111111 1 111
-16 625238 . . Collar - Throttle Shaft 1(1 1111141 1 111
-17 625327-1 . Washer - Wave 1 1 1111 1 1111
-18 625457 . Washer - Plain 1 1 11111 1 11
-19 626813 . Pin - Tubular, Throttle Lever 2 T T T e T T I O A
-20 AN501-10-10 . Screw - Throttle Lever 101 1 1 111
-20 AN501-10-14 . Screw - Throttie Lever 1 T{1]1]1 1
-21 13X X-260 . Lockwasher - Throttle Lever 11111 11111111 ]1
-22 626910 . Lever - Throttle Shaft 1 1111141 1
-22 627809 . Lever - Throttie Shaft 1
-22 629418 . Lever - Throttle Shaft 1
-22 628095 . Lever - Throttle Shaft 1 1 111
-22 628914 . Lever - Throttle Shaft 1
-22 631818 . Lever - Throttle Shaft 1
-23 625327-1 . Washer - Wave 111 1 1(1 1(1]1
-24 625457 . Washer - Plain 111 1 111 T 1
-25 626586 . Screw - Idle Adjusting 1
-26 626634 . Spring - Idle Adjusting 1
-27 X-604 . Pin - Cotter, Throttle Shaft 111
-28 2457 . Nut - Throttle Shaft 111
¥ See Section |11 for equivalent under- or oversize parts.
NOVEMBER 1975 2-109



¢

e

\

=

W

FIGURE 66. FUEL MANIFOLD VALVE

MODELS 10-470-C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N,P,R S, UV

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

DIEJFIG|H]|J | KILIMIN]P[R]S

FIG. & PART
INDEX NUMBER
66- 631427A1
631427A2
631427A3
631427A11
631351A6
-1 634011
-2 AN500-10-5
-3 22910
-4 631330
-5 626557
-6 627378
-6 630184
-7 626553
-8 AN500A8-10

2-110 NOVEMBER 1975

Fuel Manifold Valve Assembly
Fuel Manifold Valve Assembly
Fuel Manifold Valve Assembly
Fuel Manifold Valve Assembly
Fuel Manifold Valve Assembly
Bracket

ATTACHING PARTS
Screw
Washer, Lock
Seal
Screen
Spring
Spring
Cover

ATTACHING PARTS

Screw

L T T I O O I O




FIGURE 67. FUEL PUMP AND VAPOR SEPARATOR FITTING LOCATI/ONS.

MIXTURE VAPOR SEAL
Fuel Pump & INLET OUTLET RETURN RETURN DRAIN
Vapor Sep. Fitting Fitting Fitting Fitting Fitting
Number “A" Number “B’ Number “C" Number “D" Number “E’ Number
10-470-C,D,E, F,G, H,
J,K,N,P,R,U 638156 628475 629267 628478 628476 629518-1
10-470-L 638156 628475 628438 628438 628478 629518-1
X12143
10-470-M 638156 AN816-7 627119
AN914-2 630089 628478 AN816-6-2 629518-1
10-470-S 638156 628475 630089 628478 628476 629518-1
10-470-V 638154 628475 628436 628478 628476 628438

NOVEMBER 1975 2-111




WD CI3m

FIGURE 68. FUEL MANIFOLD VALVE FITTING LOCATIONS.

Fuel Manifold
Assembly Fitting Fitting Fitting Fitting
Number “A" Number “B” Number | “C"” Number “D"” Number
i0-470-C,D, E, F, G, H, Plug
J,L,N,P,R,U 631427 629518-1 628437 AN780-2 627331
10-470-K 631427 631658 628437 AN780-2 627331
10-470-M 631427 628437 628437 AN780-2 627331
10-470-S 631427 631720 628437 AN780-2 627331
10-470-V 631351 631720 628437 AN780-2 627331

2-112 NOVEMBER 1975




FIGURE 67. FUEL PUMP AND VAPOR SEPARATOR FITTING LOCATIONS.

MIXTURE VAPOR SEAL
Fuel Pump & INLET OUTLET RETURN RETURN DRAIN
Vapor Sep. Fitting Fitting Fitting Fitting Fitting
Number “A" Number "B’ Number "*C" Number “D" Number “E" Number
10-470-C,D, E, F,G, H,
J,K,N,P, R, U 638156 628475 629267 628478 628476 629518-1
10-470-L 638156 628475 628438 628438 628478 629518-1
X12143
10-470-M 638156 AN816-7 627119
AN914-2 630089 628478 AN816-6-2 629518-1
10-470-S 638156 628475 630089 628478 628476 629518-1
10-470-V 638154 628475 628436 628478 628476 628438

NOVEMBER 1975

211



e
7 So
> 7 \
/
Y, | U
Y \
\ A A Q $‘\ 1,’,//7
E } ~ -~ g - s

D D
FIGURE 68. FUEL MANIFOLD VALVE FITTING LOCATIONS.
Fuel Manifold
Assembly Fitting Fitting Fitting Fitting
Number “A” Number “B"” Number | “C"" Number “D"” Number
i0-470-C,D, E, F, G, H, Plug
J,L,N,P,R,U 631427 629518-1 628437 AN780-2 627331
10-470-K 631427 631658 628437 AN780-2 627331
10-470-M 631427 628437 628437 AN780-2 627331
10-470-S 631427 631720 628437 AN780-2 627331
10-470-V 631351 631720 628437 AN780-2 627331

2-112 NOVEMBER 1975




PORT NO. 1 B ,.@\
L-« D % Pa
3 E F

PORT NO. 2

PORT NO. 5 ng
© 3

AN /:-

PORT NO. 3
PORT NO. 4

< \626183 GASKET

539959  SCREEN ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 69. FUEL CONTROL FITTING LOCATIONS.

COL\'(LO‘ Port Port Port Port Port Mixture Pin Screw Lockwasher |Lockwasher | Cotter-Pin
VASSV No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No.5 Control | Mixture Mixture Mixture Mixture Mixture
Model | Fuel Inj. Fitting Fitting Fitting Fitting Fitting Lever Lever Lever Lever Lever Shaft
10-470 PiN No. No. No. No. No. “A”No. | “B”No. “C" No. “D"”"No. “E""No. “F""No.
627119
C-H-N 627119 626900 626900
625219-2 | 628437 628437 |AN932C2 | 628437 628434 | 626910 | 626813 | AN502-10-14 | 13X X260
627642
D 627119 2024 626900
625219-2| 628437 628476 | ANS932-2 | 628438 628434 | 627590 | 626813 [AN501-10-10 | 13XX260
E-G-P- 627119 | 626900
R 625219-2| 628437 628434 { AN932C2| 628437 | 628437 | 629111 | 626813
F 630119
625219-2| 628476 628437 |AN932C2| 628437 | AN932C2| 627590 | 626813 | AN501-10-10} 13X X260
627119
J 627119 | 626900 626900
625219-1| 628437 628437 | AN932C2| 628437 628434 | 626910 | 626813 | AN502-10-14 | 13X X260
K 627119 628437
625219-1( 628437 626900 | AN932-2 | 628437 | AN932-2| 626910 | 626813 | AN502-10-14| 13X X260
X12470
L 627119
625219-2 628438 628437 | ANQ32C2| 628437 | AN932C2| 626910 | 626813 | AN501-10-14 | 13X X260
630119 627642
M 627119 2024
629219-2( 628478 628437 | AN932C2| 628438 |AN932C2| 627590 | 626813 | AN501-10-10| 13X X260
627119
s 630119 630119
629703-2| 628437 | AN932C2 | ANG32C2| 628478 | 628438 | 629351 |6268131
627642
U 627119 2024 626900
632904-2| 628437 628476 | AN932C2| 628438 628434 2457 X-604
628438
\% 633343 2024
632916-2| 628437 628437 | AN932-2 | 634195 | AN932-2 2457 X-604

NOVEMBER 1975

2-113 /114



SECTION Il

OVERSIZE AND UNDERSIZE PARTS LIST

PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION |PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION
22319P003 Stud .003"” OS on PD | 401806P003 Stud .003" OSon PD
22319P006 Stud .006"” OS on PD | 401806P007 Stud .007"" OS on PD
22319P009 Stud 009" OS on PD | 401806P012 Stud .012"" 0S on PD
22320P003 Stud .003” OS on PD | 401808P003 Stud .003"" OSon PD
22320P006 Stud .006" OS on PD | 401808P007 Stud .007"” OS on PD
22320P009 Stud 009" OS on PD | 401808P012 Stud .012” OS on PD
22324P003 Stud .003” OS on PD | 401809P003 Stud .003” OS on PD
22324P006 Stud 006" OS on PD | 401809P007 Stud .007" OSon PD
22324P009 Stud .009” OSon PD | 401809P012 Stud 012" OSon PD
25008P003 Stud .003" OSon PD | 401814P003 Stud .003” OSon PD
25008P006 Stud .006” OSon PD | 401814P007 Stud .007" OS on PD
25008P009 Stud .009” OS on PD | 401814P012 Stud 012" OS on PD
401816P003 Stud .003” OS on PD
350998P0015 Bushing-C/wgt .0015” OSon OD 401816P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
350998P003 Bushing-C/wgt  .003" 0Son OD | 401816P012 stud 012 0S on PD
350998P005 Bushing-C/wgt .005” OS on OD
. 401819P003 Stud .003"” OS on PD
35966P005 Insert .005”" 0Son OD 401819P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
35966P010 Insert .010”" OSon OD 401819P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
35966P015 Insert .015” OS on OD
35966P020 Insert 020:: OSon OD 401824P003 Stud 003" 0S on PD
35966P030 Insert .030"” OSon OD 401824P007 Stud .007” OS on PD
401824P012 Stud .012" OS on PD
35967P005 Insert 005" OS on OD
35967P015 Insert .01 5” OSon OD 401830P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
35967P020 Insert .020” OSon OD 401830P012 Stud 012" OS on PD
35967P030 Insert .030” OS on OD
401801P003 Stud 003" OSon PD | 401841P003 Stud .003"" OS on PD
401801P007 Stud .007” OSon PD | 401841P007 Stud .007"" OS on PD
401801P012 Stud 012" 0Son PD | 401841P012 Stud .012" 0S on PD
401804P003 Stud .003” OSon PD | 401852P003 Stud .003” OS on PD
401804P007 Stud .007”" OSon PD | 401852P007 Stud .007"" OS on PD
~ 401804P012 Stud 0127 0Son PD | 401852P012 Stud .012” 0S on PD

NOVEMBER 1975 3-1



PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION | PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION
401860P003 Stud .003” OSon PD | 402066P003 Stud .003” OS on PD
401860P007 Stud .007" OS on PD | 402066P007 Stud .007" OS on PD
401860P012 Stud .012” OSon PD | 402066P012 Stud .012"" O0S on PD
401861P003 Stud .003” OSon PD | 402127P003 Stud .003” OS on PD
401861P007 Stud 007" OSon PD | 402127P007 Stud .007"" OS on PD
401861P012 Stud 012" 0Son PD | 402127P012 Stud .012" OS on PD
401870P003 Stud .003” OSon PD | 402129P003 Stud .003" OS on PD
401870P007 Stud 007" OSon PD | 402129P007 Stud 007 OS on PD
401870P012 Stud 012" OSon PD | 402129P012 Stud .012” OS on PD
401881P003 Stud .003" 0Son PD | 402151P003 Stud .003" 0S on PD
401881P007 Stud .007" OSon PD | 402151P007 Stud .007"* OS on PD
401881P012 Stud 012" 0SonPD | 402151P012 Stud .012" 0Son PD
401885P003 Stud .003"” OSon PD | 402153P003 Stud .003"” OS on PD
401885P007 Stud 007 OSon PD | 402153P007 Stud .007" OS on PD
401885P012 Stud Q127 05 an PO | 402153P012 Stud gi2> 5 on PO
401886P003 Stud .003"” OS on PD | 402162P003 Stud .003” OS on PD
401886P007 Stud .007"” OSon PD | 402162P007 Stud .007” OS on PD
401886P012 Stud 012" OSon PD | 402162P012 Stud .012 OS on PD
401893P003 Stud .003" OS on PD | 402711P003 Stud 003" OSon PD
401893P007 Stud 007" OSon PD | 402711P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
401893P012 Stud 012" 0Son PD | 402711P012 Stud .012"" OSon PD
401895P003 Stud .003” 0Son PD | 515152P005 Guide - Valve .005"" OS on OD
401895P007 Stud .007"" OSon PD | 515152P010 Guide - Valve .010” OSon OD
401895P012 Stud .012” 0OSon PD | 515152P015 Guide - Valve .015” 0S on OD
515152P020 Guide - Valve .020” OSon OD
401945P003 Stud .003” OSon PD
401945P007 Stud 007" OS on PD | 530383M010 Bearing - C/rod .010” USon ID
401945P012 Stud .012” OS on PD
530386M010 Bearing - C/shaft 010" USon ID
401963P003 Stud 003”05 on PD | 531 649P003 Stud 003" OS on PD
401963P007 Stud .007"" OSon PD
401963P012 Stud 012" OS on PD 531649P006 Stud .006"” OS on PD
531649P009 Stud .009"” OS on PD
401965P003 Stud .003"” OS on PD
401965P007 Stud .007"" OS on PD
401965P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD | 532507P003 Stud .003"" OS on PD
532507P006 Stud .006” OS on PD
401971P003 Stud .003” OSon PD | 532507P009 Stud .009” OS on PD
401971P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
401971P012 Stud .012” OSon PD | 534895P015 Piston .015"” OS on OD
402042P003 Stud .003” OSon PD | 535661P020 Camshaft .020” OS on OD
402042P007 Stud .007” OS on PD
402042P012 Stud .012” OS on PD | 535956P003 Stud .003"” OSon PD
535956P006 Stud .006" OS on PD
402056P003 Stud .003” OS on PD | 535956P009 Stud .009"” OS on PD
402056P007 Stud .007"" 0OS on PD
402056P012 Stud .012” OSon PD | 536563P005 Dowel - C/shaft 005" OSon OD

32 NOVEMBER 1975

1}

~—



PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION | PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION
536938P005 Ring - Piston .005” OS on OD | 630591P005 Insert .005" OS on OD
536938P015 Ring - Piston .015” 0S on OD | 630591P010 Insert .010”" 0S on OD
630591P015 Insert 015" OS on OD
536939P005 Ring - Piston 005" 0S on OD | 630591P020 Insert .020” OS on OD
536939P015 Ring - Piston 015" OS on OD | 630591P030 Insert .030” OS on OD
631481P01 Pi .015” 0S on O
537341P015 Spring- Clutch 0157 USon ID | 0> 1481P018 Iston 0157 0S on OD
ide - 005" D
537422P003 Stud .003" OS on PD gjggig?g g“fge za:"e g?g,, 82 z: 80
537422P006 Stud 006" 0SonPD | oo G”fde ] Val"e 015" 0S on OD
537422P009 Stud .009"” OS on PD uice - Vae ' on
631496P020 Guide - Valve 020" OS on OD
537883P015 Piston 015" OS on OD 631496P030 Guide - Valve .030" 0S on OD
539467P005 Pin - Piston 00508 on 0D | 831501P005 Ring - Piston 005" 0S on OD
631501P015 Ring - Piston .015"" 0Son OD
539800M015 Spring-Clutch 015" USon ID o
632040P005 Ring - Piston .005" OS on OD
539814P015 Piston 015" OS on OD 632040P015 Ring - Piston .015” 0S on OD
625147P005 Ring - Piston 005" OS on OD 632319M010 Bearing - C/shaft .010” USon ID
625147P015 Ring - Piston 015" OS on OD o
632355P005 Ring - Piston .005” OS on OD
626739M010 Collar - C/Shaft 010" USon 1D | 832385P015 Ring - Piston 0057 0S on OD
632932P015 Piston .015” OS on OD
626992P015 Piston 015" OS on OD
633136M010 Bearing - C/shaft  .010” US on ID
627480P005 Ring - Piston .005” OS on OD
627480P015 Ring - Piston .015” 0S on OD | 633317P005 Ring - Piston .005” OS on OD
633317P015 Ring - Piston 015" OS on OD
627738P015 Piston 015" OS on OD
635095P005 Ring - Piston .005” OS on OD
628198M010 Collar - C/shaft ~ .010” USon ID | 635095P015 Ring - Piston .015” 0S on OD
628750M010 Bearing- C/rod  .010” USon ID | 635557P005 Ring - Piston .05 OS on OD
635557P015 Ring - Piston .015" OS on OD
638;5:';8‘1’: 2!“9 ' g!sw” '8?2” 82 on gg 639193P0015 Bushing - C/wgt  .0015” OS on OD
62875 ing - Piston : on OD | 639193P003 Bushing - C/wgt 003" OS on OD
639193P005 Bushing - C/wgt .005"" OS on OD
628981P003 Stud .003” OS on PD
Gigggliggg 2“‘: 'ggg:: 82 on :Zg 639565P005 Ring - Piston 005" OS on OD
628 tu : on PD | 639565P015 Ring - Piston 015" OS on OD
628985P005 Ring - Piston 005" OS on OD 2?:526';835 Efng e '8?5” 82 on gg
628985P015 Ring - Piston .015” OS on OD 566P015 ing - Piston 015705 on
629848M010 Bearing- C/shaft 010" USon D | 832663P00S Ring - Piston 005" 08 on OD
639663P015 Ring - Piston 015" OS on OD
630464M010 Bearing - C/shaft .010”"USon ID | 640518P015 Piston .015” 0Son OD

NOVEMBER 1975

3-3/3-4



Part Number

SECTION IV
REPAIR PARTS SETS AND MATERIALS

Qty. Per
Description Assy Application

T**

633136A1
t 633136
t 530386

628136

633136A2
t 633136
t 630464

628136

630464A5
t 530386
t 630464

628136

630464A6
t 632319
t 629848
t 630464

537401A1
t 537401
t 530386

538879A1
t 538879
t 630464

538877

627795A1
t 627795
t 530386
t 630464
t

630464

626740
626741

627795A2
t 627795
t 538897
t 537848
t 530386

626740

626741

*

BEARING SETS * (THRUST WASHER TYPE)
Consists of the following: 1 0-470-E-J-K-L-T-S
Bearing - Front Thrust 1
Bearing - Intermediate and Rear 6
Washer - Top and Bottom Thrust 4
Consists of the following: 0-470-B-M-N
Bearing - Front Thrust
Bearing - Intermediate and Rear
Washer - Top and Bottom, Thrust

HON =

10-470-C-D-E- F-G-H-J-
K-L-M-N-R-S-U-V,
0-470-G-P

Consists of the following:
Bearing - Front Thrust
Bearing - Intermediate and Rear
Washer - Top and Bottom, Thrust

HOON -

Consists of the following: 10-470-P
Bearing - Front Thrust
Bearing - Front Main

Bearing - Intermediate and Rear

D NN =

BEARING SETS * (FLANGE BEARING TYPE)

Consists of the following: 1 0-470-A-E-J-K-L-R-S
Bearing - Front Thrust 2
Bearing - Intermediate and Rear

(o2}

Consists of the following: 0-470-B-M
Bearing - Front Thrust
Bearing - Intermediate and Rear

Packing - Bearing Seal

A ON =

10-470-D-E-F- H-L-M-N-S-
u-v .

Consists of the following:
Bearing - Front Thrust
Bearing - Front Main
Bearing - Front and Rear Intermediate
Bearing - Rear Silver
Washer - Top and Bottom Thrust
Washer - Top and Bottom Thrust

NNNBANN-=

0-470-P, 10-470-C-G-
J-K-R

Consists of the following:
Bearing - Front Thrust
Bearing - Rear Main
Bearing - Intermediate
Bearing - Front Main
Washer - Top and Bottom Thrust
Washer - Top and Bottom Thrust

NNNBNN -

Refer to Service Bulletin M66-4 for different crankcase, crankshaft and bearing applications.

NOVEMBER 1975 4-1



Qty. Per

Part Number Description Assy Application
RING SETS

639566A1 Consists of the following: 1 0-470-G, 10-470-C-
639566 Ring - First and Second Grooves 2 G-P-R
639768 Ring - Third Groove

628985A3 Consists of the following: 1 10-470-D-E-F-H-L-
628985 Ring - First Groove 1 M-N-S-U
639566 Ring - Second Groove 1
639768 Ring - Third Groove 1
627480 Ring - Fourth Groove 1

639565A6 Consists of the following: 1 10-470-D-E-F-H-L-
639565 Ring - First Groove 1 M-N-S-U-V
639566 Ring - Second Groove 1
639663 Ring Assembly - Third Groove 1
627480 Ring - Fourth Groove 1

639567A11 Consists of the following: 1 0-470:K-L-R
639567 Ring - First Groove 1 (632932 Piston)
639568 Ring - Second Groove 1
639663 Ring - Third Groove 1
627480 Ring - Fourth Groove 1

639567A9 Consists of the following: 1 0-470-A-B-E-J-M-P-
639567 Ring - First Groove 1 10-470-C-G-J-K-P-R
639568 Ring - Second Groove 1
639768 Ring - Third Groove 1

639567A10 Consists of the following: 1 0-470-K-L-R
639567 Ring - First Groove 1 (626992 Piston}
639568 Ring - Second Groove 1
639768 Ring - Third Groove 1
627480 Ring - Fourth Groove 1

RING SETS FOR CHROME PLATED CYLINDERS

639723 Consists of the following:
640299 Ring - First and Second Grooves 2 0-470-J-K-L-M-P
640300 Ring - Third Groove 1 10-470-J-K

639726 Consists of the following:
640301 Ring - First and Second Grooves 2 0-470-G, 10-470-C-G-P-R
640300 Ring - Third Groove 1

639729 Consists of the following:
640301 Ring - First and Second Grooves 2 10-470-D-E-F-H-L-M-N-
640300 Ring - Third Groove 1 S-U-V
640302 Ring - Fourth Groove 1

4-2 NOVEMBER 1975



Qty. Per

Part Number Description Assy Application
~— 639734 Consists of the following:
640299 Ring - First and Second Grooves 2 0-470-K-L-R
640300 Ring - Third Groove 1
640302 Ring - Fourth Groove 1
639732* Consists of the following:
~ 640301 Ring - First and Second Grooves 2 10-470-D-V
639663 Ring - Third Groove 1
640302 Ring - Fourth Groove 1

* For use with piston P/N 631481

N
GASKETS SETS *
536092A1 Consists of the following: 1 0-470-A-E-J

AN900-10 Gasket 4

AN900-15 Gasket 1

AN9S00-14 Gasket 1

AN900-18 Gasket 1

AN900-28 Gasket 1

AN4045-1 Gasket 2
AN123860 O-Ring 1
AN123862 O-Ring 3
AN123861 O-Ring 1

- 640087 Seal 1
21493 Gasket 6

25102 Seal 2

35985 Gasket 2

531083 Gasket 1

536740 Seal 6

532200 Packing 6

532451 Gasket 6
MS9021-038 O-Ring 1

534316 Gasket 1

534610 Packing 12

534740 Gasket 1

534743 Gasket 1

625303 Gasket 1

S 534750 Gasket 2
537749 Gasket 2

537745 Gasket 1

534863 Gasket 2

538185 Gasket 1

. 534938 Seal 1
e 534940 Gasket 1
534941 Gasket 1

536410 Packing 12
639660-11 Hose 8

5356832 Hose 2

— 538804 Gasket 1
25135 Gasket 1

635134 Gasket 1

* 100% Replacement Parts.
NOVEMBER 1975 4-3



Qty. Per

Part Number Description Assy Application
536092A2 Same as 536092A1 except as follows: 1 0-470-B-M, 10-470-D-F-
Additions M-U-V
AN4045-1 Gasket 1
AN4059-1 Gasket 2
531378 Seal 1
534610 Packing 24
534857 Gasket 6
534956 Seal 2
536413 Gasket 6
537282 Gasket 1
626342 Gasket 1
537379 Gasket 6
AN123965 O-Ring 1
639660-11 Hose 10
627368 Gasket 1
Omissions
AN900-15 Gasket 1
21163 Seal 1
21493 Gasket 6
532451 Gasket 6
534610 Packing 12
536410 Packing 12
536740 Seal 6
535832 Hose 8
536092A3 Same as 536092A1 except as follows: 1 0-470-K-L-R
Additions
537379 Gasket 6
534857 Gasket 6
534610 Packing 24
536413 Gasket 6
625017 Gasket 1
639660-11 Hose 10
Omissions
21493 Gasket 6
532451 Gasket 6
534610 Packing 12
536410 Packing 12
536740 Seal 6
639660-11 Hose 8
536092A4 Same as 536092A1 except as follows: 1 10-470-J-k
Additions
AN4059-1 Gasket 2
AN123865 O-Ring 1
AN123965 O-Ring 1
534956 Seal 1
639660-11 Hose 1
625017 Gasket 6
632837 Gasket 2

4-4 NOVEMBER 1975

100% Replacement Parts.



Qty. Per
Part Number Description Assy Application

— 536092A4 (Continued)

Ommissions
AN900-10 Gasket 2
AN900-15 Gasket 1
21493 Gasket 6
25135 Gasket 1
— 35985 Gasket 1
534316 Gasket 1
535832 Hose 2
626049A1 Consists of the following: 1 0-47p-G-P, 10-470-C-
AN900-10 Gasket 4 E-G-H-L-N-P-R-S-T
- AN900-14 Gasket 2
AN900-18 Gasket 1
AN900-28 Gasket 1
AN4045-1 Gasket 3
AN4059-1 Gasket 2
AN123860 O-Ring 1
AN123861 O-Ring 1
AN123862 O-Ring 3
AN123865 O-Ring 1
AN123965 O-Ring 1
20705-1 Tite-Seal 1
640087 Seal 1
25102 Seal 2
35985 Gasket 2
~ 531083 Gasket 1
532200 Packing 6
532364-.50 Felt 2
534316 Gasket 1
MS9021-038 O-Ring 1
534610 Packing 24
534740 Gasket 1
534743 Gasket 1
534750 Gasket 2
534857 Gasket 6
534863 Gasket 2
534938 Seal’ 1
534940 Gasket 1
~— 534941 Gasket 1
534956 Seal 1
535885 Gasket 1
536413 Gasket 6
537282 Gasket 1
537379 Gasket 6
~ 537745 Gasket 1
537749 Gasket 1
538185 Gasket 1
538804 Gasket 1
639660-11 Hose 10
SN—

*

100% Replacement Parts.

NOVEMBER 1975 4-5



Qty. Per

Part Number Description Assy Application
626049A1 (Continued)

625017 Gasket 1

625303 Gasket 1

627368 Gasket 1

630350 Gasket 1

632085 Gasket 1

635134 Gasket 1

* 100% Replacement Parts
GASKET PASTE
20705-1 Tite-Seal - 1 oz. Tube AR All Models
LOCKWIRE
535011 0.040 Inch Dia. Steel Per foot All Models
ENAMELS AND PAINTS

531010-1 Enamel - Black, 1 Quart AR
531010-2 Enamel - Black, 1 Gallon AR
531011-1 Enamel - Grey, 1 Quart AR
531011-2 Enamel - Grey, 1 Gallon AR
538641-1 Paint - Green, 1 Quart AR
538641-2 Paint - Green, 1 Gallon AR
626531-1 Enamel - Gold, 1 Quart AR
626531-2 Ename! - Gold, 1 Gallon AR

46 NOVEMBER 1975



SECTION V

NUMBERICAL PARTS LIST

PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
*x 05-40 AN5-16A 29-05 AN75A15 29-14

06-38 AN5-17A 30-05 50-03
AN101217 28-07 31-05 50-11
AN101218 28-07 ANb00-10-5 66-02 51-27
AN 123860 05-41 AN500A10-4 03-04 AN75A26 50-08
06-39 04-04 AN75A6 28-10
AN 123862 03-17 AN500A416-8 05-29 29-09
04-18 06-24 30-10
26-41 AN500A8-10 06-08 31-10
27-32 ANb501-10-10 65-20 AN78-10 07-23
AN123865 05-38 AN501-10-14 65-20 AN780-2 49-21
06-36 AN501-10-8 40-33 AN805-2 49-06
AN 123866 01-35 ANb515-8-6 39-31 ANS00-10 01-23
02-35 41-36 02-24
AN123961 03-14 AN516-1024-1 62-16 20-11
AN123965 08-18 AN520-416-12 50-49 2119
09-20 51-23 22-24
AN126132 02-09 54-19 22-32
AN315-6R 28-08 ANb26-1024-1 41-39 AN900-12 20-11
AN316-9 26-45 57-16 AN900-14 22-20
27-36 AN526-1024-4 43-28 22-24
AN320-9 26-45 58-16 22-28
AN364-428 51-32 59-16 24-20
54-32 61-16 24-24
AN381-3-18 26-48 63-17 24-28
AN4-26A 51-31 63-33 AN900-15 23-10
54-31 64-16 AN900-18 2212
56-29 64-32 24-12
AN4-27A 54-31 AN530-10-6 49-13 ANO00-28 22-50
AN4-7A 56-21 49-18 24-50
AN4022-1 49-09 AN6230-26 07-06 AN932-2 22-07
AN4045-1 25-24 AN737RM38 63-45 26-14
AN4059-1 57-07 64-44 65-12
58-07 AN737TW26 55-16 AN936A516 05-35
59-07 54-25 AN960-A 166 26-36
60-07 56-14 AN960-10L 05-24
61-07 AN737TW82 53-08 06-19
62-07 AN74A3 20-05 AN960-5161 21-09
63-08 20-05 AN960-816L 07-24
64-07 21-05 AN960C916 26-47
ANb5-10A 28-05 21-05 27-38
ANb-12A 03-21 AN74A4 20-03 A24814 14-
04-22 20-03 15-
ANb-13A 03-20 21-03 A24815 14-
04-21 21-03 15-
ANbB-14A 03-21 AN75-16 31-06 A36121 18-
04-22 AN75A10 30-15 MS122121 14-05
ANbB-156A 29-06 31-17 15-05
30-06 16-05
17-05

NOVEMBER 19756

5-1



PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
MS122122 01-29 36-03 55-25

02-30 36-09 57-11
21-15 37-03 58-11
MS122162 01-29 38-04 59-11
02-30 50-36 60-11
MS20073-04-10 22-44 50-48 61-11
MS20365-1032A 40-35 51-07 62-11
57-24 51-22 63-12
58-24 52-14 64-11
59-24 53-22 MS35338-46 03-18
60-22 53-37 04-19
61-24 54-06 06-05
62-24 54-20 21-22
63-25 54-45 37-10
64-24 55-06 38-11
MS28741-4-0044 58-36 55-34 MS35756-8 10-08
MS28741-4-0084 58-35 56-05 11-07
MS28741-4-0130 64-37 56-20 26-21
MS28741-4-0150 64-36 56-28 26-44
MS28741-4-0160 58-34 56-34 27-16
61-34 58-30 27-35
MS28741-4-0170 60-32 60-28 MS9021-038 26-04
MS28741-4-0180 62-37 61-30 27-04
MS28741-4-0266 59-34 62-32 MS9134-01 23-27
57-36 MS35338-45 03-12 37-05
MS28741-4-0300 57-36 03-23 38-06
59-36 04-12 MS9137-01 19-05
MS28741-4-0320 64-38 04-24 M3305208 56-24
MS28741-4-0330 62-38 05-15 Q9S552-06 22-45
MS28741-4-0340 57-34 05-20 24-45
59-36 06-15 Q9T116-07 22-47
60-33 06-27 24.47
MS28741-4-0370 61-35 06-33 Q9T116-218 2243
MS35303-36 53-10 14-20 24-43
MS356338-44 05-09 15-20 WE1017 45-06
05-28A 19-03 46-15
06-09 26-09 47-06
14-30 26-35 WE365 45-06
156-30 27-08 47-06
16-31 27-25 48-06
17-31 30-16 WES02 46-13
22-02 37-07 WEb565 46-08
23-03 38-08 47-16
23-16 39-03 WEG26 46-07
23-30 40-03 47-15
24-02 41-03 WE630 47-14
25-03 42-03 WEG678 46-06
25-12 43-03 X-604 65-27
25-27 50-21 X13041 26-19
26-35 51-41 2714
33-03 51-46 X1454 08-24
34-03 52-05 09-26
34-10 52-23 X 1473 22-14
35-03 53-04 24-14
35-11 54-38 X1794B 08-05

5-2 NOVEMBER 1975



PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
13X X-260 65-21 55-07 55-31
13XX 1896 05-26 55-35 56-22

05-50 56-06 56-30
06-21 58-29 2274 07-05
13XX202B 20-09 60-27 22904 05-47
21-08 61-29 06-45
50-44 62-31 22910 05-49
54-41 20527 39-30 06-20
55-18 41-37 06-47
55-22 20654 05-25 23-25
13XX299 26-46 20655 23-26 25-22
27-37 25-23 40-34
20087 39-16 20720 49.07 66-03
41-21 20882 52-02 23890 56-33
43-20 21007 14-24 24239 03-16
2024 14-08 14-27 04-17
21-16 15-24 2437 05-10
24-07 15-27 06-10
49-20 16-22 22-01
2025 01-26 16-25 23-04
02-27 17-22 23-17
2026 34-07 17-25 23-31
35-07 21163 25-09 24-01
36-06 21208A1 23-11 25-04
36-16 25-07 25-13
20274 20-12 21213 31-16 25-28
20522 14-31 21247 16-39 33-02
15-31 17-39 34-05
16-32 39-25 34-09
17-32 21440 45-13 35-05
20-04 21493 14-34 35-10
21-04 15-34 36-08
22-03 21512 49-08 37-02
23-02 22022 14-33 38-02
23-15 15-33 £3-38
24-03 22319 02-07 54-44
25-02 22320 01-10 55-33
25-02 22324 01-13 56-19
2511 22366 07-26 56-27
26-32 22533 21-09 58-31
33-04 52-06 60-29
34-04 52-24 61-31
34-11 53-05 62-33
35-04 22535 05-13 2439 03-24
35-12 06-13 04-25
36-04 22537 26-33 05-16
36-10 2265 21-18 05-21
50-18 22661 29-12 06-16
50-37 30-13 06-29
51-06 31-13 19-02
51-36 32-20 26-08
62-15 50-17 27-07
53-23 51-37 29-08
54-07 52-19 30-09
54-46 53-32 31-09

NOVEMBER 1975

5-3



PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
32-13 06-34 61-27
37-06 14-21 62-27
38-07 15-21 63-28
39-02 16-28 64-27
40-02 17-28 25008 38-16
41-02 19-04 25102 37-16
42-02 20-10 38-17
43-02 21-09 25135 51-38
50-20 26-10 25164 23-15
51-40 26-36 53-34
52-04 27-09 25171 03-09
52-22 27-26 03-25
53-03 28-06 04-09
54-39 29-07 04-26
55-26 30-08 07-11
57-12 31-08 25256 26-18
58-12 37-08 25302 39-15
59-12 38-09 41-20
60-12 50-05 43-19
61-12 50-09 25312 39-17
62-12 50-12 41-22
63-13 50-22 25314 39-11
64-12 50-45 41-16
2441 03-19 51-42 25316 39-09
04-20 51-45 41-14
05-06 54-42 25317 39-08
06-06 55-23 41-13
07-04 57-20 25318 39-07
07-14 58-10 41-12
21-21 59-10 25320 39-26
26-02 60-10 41-29
27-02 61-10 42-41
37-09 62-10 25321 39-27
38-10 63-11 41-30
2443 07-10 64-10 42-42
2457 65-28 2474 21-23 25328 03-14
24609 57-31 24764 03-02 04-14
59-31 04-02 06-40
2471 05-48 24802 14-11 25387 39-20
06-46 15-11 25388 39-19
23-24 16-11 2555 30-07
25-21 17-11 31-07
2472 23-29 24830 50-35 2560 32-14
37-04 51-08 2794 05-32
38-05 24835 50-35 06-30
53-33 51-08 2848 22-31
2473 03-13 52-13 24-31
03-22 53-21 2849 22-30
04-13 54-05 24-30
04-23 55-05 350998 08-02
05-14 56-04 09-02
05-19 2500 57-27 352024 39-06
05-36 58-27 41-11
06-14 59-27
06-28 60-25

5-4 NOVEMBER 1975




PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
35966 14-09 401824 51-53 402127 26-16

15-09 401830 07-17 27-11
16-09 401841 01-10 402129 01-06
35967 14-10 02-10 02-06
15-10 401852 37-15 402151 02-13
16-10 401860 21-11 402153 01-12
17-10 401861 01-15 02-12
35971 14-12 01-18 402162 02-15
15-12 02-16 402711 65-10
16-13 02-19 40652 14-16
17-13 07-12 15-16
35972 18-03 401870 01-02 501867 26-27
35985 50-24 01-10 27-22
51-43 02-02 57-19
52-01 02-10 58-19
52-26 401881 02-03 59-19
53-01 401885 01-04 60-17
361514 50-26 01-11 61-19
51-14 01-14 62-19
52-07 02-04 63-20
53-14 02-11 64-19
36151L 50-26 02-14 501868 27-27
53-14 14-07 3217
54-09 15-07 50-04
55-09 21-12 50-62
56-08 21-14 51-26
36151R 05-44 401886 01-09 54-29
06-42 02-09 55-18
36181 06-12 401893 01-07 56-17
36219 39-18 02-07 502287 26-18
41-23 08-16 27-13
401506 04-15 09-18 515152 14-06
28-09 16-07 15-06
401507 07-15 17-07 520105 14-13
07-21 65-10 15-13
37-11 401895 02-11 16-14
38-12 401945 01-15 17-14
401753 21-17 02-16 520106 14-14
401763 35-15 401963 01-02 15-14
401801 02-10 02-02 520112 14-04
401804 16-07 22-06 15-04
21-13 23-20 16-04
401806 21-13 24-06 17-04
401808 01-10 25-16 520122-1 16-04
02-10 401965 01-12 17-04
09-18 02-12 522188 09-10
401809 01-13 26-12 525213 57-45
02-18 401971 50-15 59-46
401814 01-13 402042 01-03 530028 35-16
01-17 02-03 530181 63-11
02-13 402056 01-08 530346 20-08
02-18 02-08 50-43
401816 25-17 402066 02-16 50-563
401819 02-19 07-16 55-17

NOVEMBER 1975

5-5



PART FIG. & PART FiG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
530367 14-23 532507 01-13 534740 05-07

14-26 02-13 06-07
15-23 02-18 534741 08-26
15-26 532683 07-18 09-28
530383 08-13 532685 49-01 534742 37-14
09-15 532686 49-02 38-15
530386 08-12 532687 49-03 534743 20-06
09-14 532873 07-02 21-06
530455 39-10 532943 49-10 534750 39-05
41-15 532944 49-11 40-05
530658 18-02 532945 49-12 41-05
531001 03-10 49-17 42-05
03-26 532946 49-15 43-05
04-10 532947 49-16 534757 08-25
04-27 533067 59-42 09-27
14-02 533067-1 57-43 534775 26-50
15-02 59-43 27-40
16-02 534316 26-05 534787 28-03
17-02 534337 57-15 534816 26-42
531083 05-11 58-15 534857 16-33
06-11 59-15 17-33
531141 07-03 61-15 534861 38-13
531178 37-21 62-15 534861A1 37-12
38-22 63-16 534862 22-49
531378 23-19 64-15 24-49
25-15 534360 50-41 534863 37-17
531494 07-25 51-11 38-18
531547 25-26 53-28 534873 23-09
531548 01-05 534365 50-40 534895 12-01
02-05 51-10 12-01
531649 01-09 63-27 53489519 12-
532148 45-10 534445 06-17 534895A7 12-
532149 45-11 53445 05-22 534900 26-30
532151 45-12 534470 05-01 534916 26-23
532200 14-41 06-01 534934 26-29
15-41 534487 17-26 534938 26-38
16-41 534503 33-01 27-29
17-41 534609 14-35 534940 20-01
532313-27 57-41 15-35 21-01
59-40 16-34 534941 05-17
532362 49-14 17-34 19-10
49-19 534610 14-36 57-04
532364-.50 52-20 15-36 58-04
53-39 16-35 59-04
532432 01-22 17-35 60-04
02-23 534625 21-24 61-04
20-12 534655 10-09 62-04
22-33 11-08 63-05
24-33 534685 26-39 64-04
532450-1 14-28 27-30 534942 05-18
15-28 534715 26-40 534947 03-01
532451 14-32 27-31 534948 03-01
156-32 534728 05-08
06-08

5-6 NOVEMBER 1975




PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
534956 19-08 535662 10-06 536033 17-21

57-06 11-05 17-24
58-06 535666 10-07 536036 50-01
59-06 11-06 536037 50-02
60-06 14-19 536038 16-39
61-06 15-19 536213 28-02
62-06 54-37 29-02
63-07 55-24 30-02
64-06 535668 36-02 31-02
534969 26-13 535681 50-29 536326 51-19
534976A1 26-24 55-12 54-16
534980 26-43 535709 03-11 536332 51-18
27-34 04-11 536332A1 51-17
534982 26-20 05-34 536379 08-23
534987 19-07 06-32 09-25
534995 19-11 535737 10-04 536410 14-37
57-01 535756 35-14 15-37
58-01 535784 50-51 536413 50-38
59-01 51-24 51-01
60-01 54-23 52-16
61-01 535785 50-50 53-25
62-01 51-25 54-01
63-01 54-22 55-01
64-01 535787 50-47 56-01
535008 22-38 51-21 536421 08-22
23-05 54-18 09-24
24-38 535810 03-15 536432 50-16
535010 23 04-16 536449 26-19
535042 39-23 535823 05-31 536485 49-04
535076 50-34 06-26 536486 49-
535079 50-33 535832 50-28 536552 26-22
535118 14-29 535847 39-04 27-17
15-29 40-04 536563 08-21
16-30 41-04 09-23
17-30 42-04 536566 26-28
535425 26-31 43-04 536740 50-39
535468 39-13 535856 26-01 51-09
535469 39-14 535885 23-22 53-26
535484 50-32 25-19 536795 51-47
535541 28-02 535887 23-23 536871 51-28
535657 39-20 25-20 536872 51-29
41-35 535900 22-39 536911 51-39
535559 39- 24-39 536938 12-03
535631 34-02 535908 23-21 13-03
35-02 25-18 536939 12-04
36-02 535912 50-46 13-04
53-24 535928 28-04 537019 16-27
535634 22-37 535933 22-46 17-27
23-06 24-46 537229 22-22
24-37 535956 01-21 24-22
535651 26-34 02-22 537235 22-25
535660 10-03 535958 35-09 537282 36-05
11-03 535960 51-27
535661 10-02 535961 50-23
11-02

NOVEMBER 1975

5-7




PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
537296 14-38 51-49 51-05

15-38 54-40 53-18
16-37 55-21 538580 22-22
17-37 537873 51-02 24-22
537297 01-31 52-12 538607 31-15
02-32 537874 51-04 538609 22-
537299 05-39 52-10 24-
06-37 537875 51-03 538650 03-29
537312 36-07 52-11 04-30
537341 26-25 537883 12-01 538727 22-42
537422 01-08 537883A6 12- 24-42
02-08 537911 41-40 538735 22-23
10-05 43-27 538736 22-25
11-04 57-44 24-25
537505 01-30 59-45 538773 05-28
02-31 63-16 06-23
537539 28-11 63-32 538789 22-41
29-10 64-31 23-14
30-11 537939 51-44 24-41
31-11 537961 51-27 25-10
32-10 52-25 538801 05-28
537589 22-23 54-28 06-23
537629 38-03 55-17 538804 05-27
57-20 56-16 06-22
59-20 538069 28-13 538814A7 21-
63-21 538070 28-13 538814A1 21-
64-20 538076 10-01 538872 50-19
537650 20-07 11-01 538882 52-17
537682 19-06 538100 56-23 538927 52-03
537690 57-26 538127 07-22 538937 21-02
58-26 5381356 07-07 538944-10.50 03-05
59-26 538136 07-08 04-05
60-24 5381856 22-04 538944-8.88 03-06
61-26 24-04 04-06
62-26 538304 16-38 538949 03-30
63-27 17-38 04-31
64-26 538305 14-40 53-11
537721 01-16 15-40 538969 05-33
02-17 538346 28-12 06-31
537728 55-28 538361A1 50-06 538989 03-27
537738A1 26- 538433 51-20 04-28
27- 54-17 538996 51-48
537742 26-06 538434A1 51-50 538999 26-07
27-05 538468 51-33 27-06
537743 26-11 54-35 50-10
537743A2 26- 56-35 539023 53-12
537745 26-51 538469 51-30 539050-10.75 03-08
27-41 54-30 539050-9.81 03-07
537749 26-42 538480 39-28 04-07
27-33 538516 22- 539058 05-05
537750 21-07 24- 06-04
26-34 538554 50-32 26-03
27-24 50-33 27-03
32-18 50-34

NOVEMBER 1975

5-9



PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
625601 65-02 626530 53-30 61-08
625615 16-29 626540 1417 62-08

17-29 16-17 63-09
625616 16-29 16-18 64-08
625735-A1 65- 17-18 626845 19-01
625765 40-01 626553 66-07 626856 05-30
4301 626557 66-05 626879-1 57-14
625782 1617 626577-2 57-39 58-14
625821 16-17 58-39 59-14
625859 16 59-39 60-14
17- 60-36 61-14
625859A 1 16- 61-38 62-14
17- 62-41 62-30
625859A3 16- 63-43 63-15
625859A7 16- 64-41 63-31
625859CP 16- 626577-2R 41-32 64-14
17 43-30 64-30
625886 22-40 626586 65-25 626889 08-15
23-01 626634 57-22 09-17
24-40 58-22 08-19
25.01 59-22 09-21
625965 39-23 60-20 626891 57-30
625965-1 39-24 61-22 59-30
625966 01-34 62-22 62-29
02-34 6323 6334
625982 39-13 64-22 64-33
625983 39-14 65-13 626910 65-22
626026 39-12 65-26 626919 40-30
626089 21-20 626640 03-01 626960 26-01
626140 18-04 626713 46-10 626963 05-23
626147 14-39 47-18 06-18
1539 626714 46-09 626990 03-03
16-36 4717 04-03
17-36 626718 45.08 626992 13.01

626189 36-01 46-17 626992A1 13-
626226-A1 65- 47-08 627001 41-24
626234-A1 65- 4808 627002 39-22
626332 36-13 626735-A2 65- 41-25
626334 01-33 626739 08-14 627011 54-12
02-33 09-16 55-12
626341 36-15 626744 54-12 627038 39-14
626342 36-12 626791 65- 627039 39-13
626486 41-33 626791-A1 65- 627068 29-18
43-29 57-17 627076 57-28

57-33 626813 65-04 627076A1 57-

58-33 65-15 59-
59-33 65-19 627094 57-29
60-31 626820 17- 59-29
61-33 626820A8 17- 627164 06-36
64-35 626820CP 17- 627166 06-23
626524 41-41 626836A1 57- 627178 51-39
57-42 626839 57-08 627250A1 54-14
59-44 59-08 627254 54-21
626527 53-29 60-08 627272 28-04
29-04

5-10 NOVEMBER 1975




PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER - INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
627273 28-04 59- 628008 06-03

29-04 60- 628023 52-21

627274 28-04 61- 628051 14-

29-04 62- 628051A1 14-

627276 29-13 63- 628051CP 14-
627277 29-19 64- 628095 65-22
627279 29-15 627544 63-29 628129 22-48
30-17 64-28 24-48
31-18 627544A1 63- 628136 08-10
627281 29-16 . 64- 09-11
30-18 627545 63-30 628152 57-38
31-19 64-29 58-38
32-16 627643 39-12 59-38
627282 29-17 627650 22-21 60-35
30-19 24-21 61-37
627315A3 64- 627651 22-18 62-40
627315A7 64- 24-18 63-42
627326 65- 627652 22-19 64-40
627326-A1 65- 24-19 628153 57-38
627326-A2 65- 627658A1 50-07 58-38
. 627326A1 64-17 627670 54-43 59-38
627326A2 64-17 627673 29-11 60-35
627326A3 60-15 31-12 61-37
627335 57-37 627673-2 30-12 62-40
59-37 32-19 63-42
60-34 627681 54-36 64-40
61-36 55-20 628154 57-38
62-39 627690 29-19 58-38
627335-12 63-41 627713 64-28 59-38
627335D12 58-37 627713A1 64- 60-35
64-39 627734 64-29 61-37
627368 54-47 627738 13-01 62-40
55-36 627738A6 13- 63-42
56-56 627756 41-28 64-40
627377 29-03 43-23 628198 09-16
30-03 627759 41-27 628207 04-01

627378 66-06 43-22 628245 07-
627390 54-30 627759 43-23 628257 05-02
627392 34-01 41-27 628257 06-02
35-01 627804 41-19 628264 64-45
627400 06-25 627805 41-18 628271 41-31
627433 04-12 627809 65-22 41-38
06-32 627820 55-13 43-24
627449 41-17 627836 54-43 43-26
627450 41-17 55-32 628295 62-35
627458 24-23 627841 26-01 63-37
627480 13-06 627862 41-19 628301 62-36
627494 22-16 627863 41-18 63-36
24-16 627921 41-26 628319 27-40
627495 22-17 43-21 628320-11.00 43-13
24-17 627978 39-12 628320-12.75 43-11
627518 19-07 628004 30-21 628320-14.25 43-14
57- 31-22 628320-16.00 43-12
58- 628005 31-03 628320-16.25 43-10

NOVEMBER 1975

5-11




PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
628320-17.50 43-15 628750 08-13 629176 27-01
628336 53-02 09-15 629324-A1 65-
628372A1 21- 628752 18- 629325 53-19
628379 43- 628754 13-03 54-03
628380 43- 628760 26-49 55-03
628381 53-17 27-39 56-03
628382-A1 65- 628766 56-13 629329 65-05
628383 53-06 628775 65- 629330 62-23
628390 53-09 628775-A1 65- 629338 62-28
628391-31.75 43-07 628775A1 59-17 629338At 62-
628391-32.00 43-08 628776A1 59- 629353 55-29
628391-32.50 43-16 628816 56-26 629354 55-30
43-17 628822 56-18 629364 62-21
628391-36.50 43-18 628833 56-25 629364A1 62-
628391-37.50 43-09 628859 25-10 629397 65-
628409 21-02 628861 65- 629397-A1 65-
628416 63-36 628861-A1 65- 629397A1 62-17
628428A1 59- 628861A1 61-17 629399A1 62-
628429 65- 628891A3 61- 629417 30-04
628429-A1 65- 628914 65-22 31-04
628429A1 59-17 628981 65-11 629418 65-22
628439 57-38 628985 13-02 629494 42-34
59-38 628986 45-07 629495 42-33
628440 59-38 46-16 629496 42-32
628441 57-38 47-07 629498 42-31
59-38 48-07 629502 48-10
628472 41-01 629007 41-07 629504 48-13
42-01 42-10 629505 48-14
628473 41-01 629008 41-08 629506 48-16
42- 42-07 629511 04-01
628474 43-25 42-12 629518-1 01-24
628482 26-01 629009 41-09 01-25
27-01 42-08 02-25
628488 10-10 42-13 02-26
11-09 629010 41-10 14-08
628489 10-10 42-09 15-08
11-09 42-14 16-08
628491 10-11 629011 41-07 17-08
11-10 42-15 629518-1H 50-14
628528-A1 65- 629076 37-18 51-562
628543 06-36 38-19 53-07
628580 31-14 629077 37-20 629518-3 01-27
628581 38-13 38-21 01-28
628583 31-21 629104 08-08 02-28
628597 53-35 09-07 02-29
628698 20-07 629117 16-12 629595 54-13
628701 54-24 17-12 55-13
628703 56-12 629138 50-31 629597 54-13
628705 56-11 53-20 629599 53-02
628730 32-09 54-02 629601 53-06
628739 41-06 54-04 629613-A2 65-
628739 42-06 55-02 629675 07-09
628740 41- 55-04 629703-2A1 62-18
628740 42-11 56-02 629713 27-12
628744A1 60- 629163 53-13 629825 30-14

5-12 NOVEMBER 1975



PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
629837 40-28 630988 32-11 631764 60-13

42-37 630989 32-05 631818 65-22
629847 01-32 631000 32-04 631819 65-01
629848 09-13 631094 32-02 631845 11-04
629871 65-05 631111 32-01 631915 06-41
629882 09- 631200 32-06 631927 01-31
629885 07-01 631202 32-07 631928 05-42
629887 02- 631237 39-01 06-40
629904-2A1 63-19 41-01 631932 63-14
629939 03-01 631252 26-20 631972 50-25
630039 30-20 27-15 51-15
630069 65- 631261 26-01 54-08
630069-A1 65- 27-01 55-08
630069A1 63-18 631266-1 05-45 56-07
630074A1 63- 06-43 631995 22-29
630093 39-28 631275-1 06-44 24-29
41-34 631277 40-06 632085 23-10
630124 65-01 631330 66-04 25-06
630184 66-06 631351A6 63-35 632105 40-27
630261-2 08-06 66- 42-38
09-05 631427A1 57-32 632106 42-35
630261-3 09-05 59-32 632149 05-46
630261-32 09-05 60-30 632151 05-43
630261-35 08-06 63-35 632195 09-
630261-37 08-06 64-34 632280 54-26
630261-4 09-05 66- 632312 32-08
630261-5 08-06 631427A11 59-32 632319 09-12
630296 55-15 66- 632323 50-29
630378 39-12 631427A2 61-32 632357 05-04
630387 58-20 66- 632443-4 08-17
60-18 631427A3 58-32 09-19
61-20 62-34 632478 22-09
62-20 66- 632516 41-17
63-21 631478 22-27 632554-2 65-06
630455 65-09 24-27 632556 65-05
630464 08-12 631481 13-01 632557 63-24
09-14 631481A1 13- 632558 63-22
630474 55-27 631496 16-06 6325568A1 63-
630519 31-20 17-06 632563 22-
32-15 631544 16-40 24-
16-09 17-40 632563A10 22.
630591 16-09 631618 22-08 632563A2 22-
17-09 24-08 632563A4 22-
630626 50-42 631638 22-26 632563A5 22-
630627 54-27 24-26 24-
55-14 631650 23-08 632563A6 24-
630628 55-14 25-05 632563A7 22-
630686 29-04 631653 22-10 24-
630693-10.44 03-15 24-10 632563A8 24-
630886 09- 631683 63-04 632563A9 24-
630927 09- 631684 63-01 632761 22-11
630932 09- 631685 63-05 24-11
630977 09- 631739 42-36 632762 22-15
630985 32-03 631755 06-25 24-15

NOVEMBER 1975

5-13



PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
632837 15-34 633582 40-24 635050 26-15
632855-2A1 63- 633583 40-23 27-10
632859 58-28 40-40 635050A4 26-

60-26 633584 40-22 27-
61-28 633585 40-21 635095 13-02
632859A1 58-27 40-45 635158-15.00 63-38
61- 633586 40-20 64-36
632916-2A2 63-19 40-44 635158-16.00 63-38
632932 13-01 633589 40-39 635158-17.00 63-39
632932A3 13- 633590 40-41 64-37
633009 42-30 633591 40-43 635158-18.00 63-39
633012 48-11 633592 40-42 635158-40.00 63-40
633062 32-12 633593 40-38 64-38
633068 23-28 633845 26-28 635360 42-40
25-25 27-23 635363 42-39
37-01 633925 40-37 635557 12-02
38-01 633926 40-36 13-02
633096 48-12 633927 40-32 635623 08-07
633099 48-15 634011 66-01 09-06
633113 39-13 634150 22-09 635993 36-01
633114 39-14 24-09 635995 36-01
633136 08-11 634504-10.75 04-08 636675 45-02
633143 65- 634505 14-01 46-02
633143-A1 65- 15-01 46-12
633143A1 63-18 16-01 47-02
633189 08-09 17-01 47-10
09-09 634511 03-28 48-02
633195 63-29 634592 26-01 636676 45-03
633198 63-30 634673 32-04 46-03
633219 08- 634675 41-17 47-03
633225 08- 42-16 47-11
633227 08- 634805 54-33 48-03
633246 09- 634807 51-34 636677 45-04
633254 09-08 54-34 46-04
633256 08- 56-31 47-04
633258 08- 634919 04-01 47-12
09- 634920 04-01 48-04
633311 40-07 634921 04-01 636678 45-05
633317 13-05 634922 04-01 46-05
633412 20-07 634924 04-01 46-14
633435 56-15 634925 04-01 47-05
633679 40-10 634926 04-01 47-13
40-11 634927 04-01 48-05
40-12 634928 04-01 636679 48-06
40-13 634929 04-01 636687 40-31
40-14 634932 04-01 636692 40-26
40-15 634934 04-01 636922 40-29
40-16 634935 04-01 636954 42-17
633580 40-08 634956 03-01 637409-48 42-18
40-09 634958 03-01 42-19
40-17 634959 03-01 42-20
40-18 634960 03-01 42-21
40-19 634961 03-01 42-22
633581 40-25 634964 03-01 42-23
04-01 42-24

5-14 NOVEMBER 1975



PART FIG. & PART FIG. & PART FIG. &
NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX NUMBER INDEX
42-25 639418-2 01-19
42-26 02-20
42-27 639437 65-
42-28 639479 65-14
42-29 639565 13-02
637781 17-18 639566 13-03
637836 16-15 639573 16-26
17-15 639629 16-21
637847 27-01 16-24
638154-3A2 63- 639642 06-18
638156-3A1 57-09 639660-11 50-28
: 59-09 50-30
638156-3A11 58-09 54-11
638156-3A18 60-09 639663 13-05
638156-3A2 64-09 639761 65-
638156-3A6 61-09 639761-A1 65-
638156-3A7 63-10 639766A1 58-17
638156-3A8 62-09 63997 05-12
638156-9A1 59-09 640087 23-13
638161 09-22 640107A1 58-
638172 37-22 640120A1 58-
38-23 640518 13-01
638440 57-38 640518A1 13-
639152 36-01 640620-12 05-30
639185A1 63- 640620-8 05-30
639193 08-04 640919 22-13
09-04 24-13
639195 08- 640944 16-
09- 17-
639196 09- 641139 50-19
639197 08- 641185 01-
639234A1 59- 641186 01-
639246A1 57- 641189 02-
639247A1 59- 641191 02-
639248A1 57- 641192 02-
639255A1 60- 641197 02-
639257A1 64- 641206 02-
639258A 1 64- 641213 01-
639260A 1 61- 02-
639261A1 63- 641214 02-
639264A1 62- 641226 01-
639266 62-13 641250 08-20
64-13 641270 01-
639268 57-13 641273 02-
58-13 641368 26-17
59-13 641373 01-
61-13 641390 03-01
63-14
64-13
639292 18-05
639304 05-22
06-17
639305 36-14
639418-1 01-20
0221

NOVEMBER 1975

5-15



SECTION VI

CUSTOMERS SPECIFICATIONS

The following pages contain, in tabulated form, the
various customer specifications of the basic 0-470/
10-470 aircraft engines.

If the customer specification number does not appear
on the engine nameplate, check the serial number and
locate the customer spec in the serial number to custo-
mer spec cross reference list in Section 1. All engines
manufactured after January 1973 have the customer
spec number stamped on the nameplate.

In some instances,. certain accessories are furnished by
the aircraft manufacturer. If an accessory on the engine
does not appear on the customer spec, determine
whether it is available from the aircraft manufacturer.

NOVEMBER 1975

6-1



CONTINENTAL MODEL 10-470-C
(SPECIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN SAME AS BASIC ENGINE)

§
&

Q
S
Q
~

53
&
)
/O\

§
S

Al

&

&
o~
&

N
Q
<

QU
S
s/
Q
;

§
L

55
o
tuobiﬁl

S

<
&
§

&
&
S S
© )
& &
S R

g

>
N

$
<

S

L
&
~
<
¥ &

N

& -
N
<& &
e‘u/?
&
& &

Q& o~
Ly
< @
NN
©“
&

&

Q
s
3

639246A1

627392A

627862
627863

631237

627272

628482

&
L)

1

NOVEMBER 1975

@ See Service Bulletin M74-3

6-2



paysiuany si 1ojesauab uaym Jeas 13| 1e asn) e
Buijeabuoo-uop @ €1-¥/ZIN uns|ng adiAleg 93g @
® (@) £L¥829
|V/GZ6E9 | 91229 | 890L29 | 08929 | £L£LZ9 | SLLYES | 800829 ZG1659 | ¥S69€9 | Ti¥829 | vierzo | z8vseo zs
) ) €1¥829
LV/GZ659 | 0858Z9 | €8G8Z9 | $008Z9 | S008Z9 | 61£8Z9 | 800829 Zsl6e9 | vS69€9 | ziv8Z9 | L1v629 | 7889 0§
® (@) €L1829
LV/GZ6E9 | 92129 | 890129 LLEL29 | SLLYES | 800879 ZGl6e9 | ¥S69€9 | Ziv8Z9 | viTiT9 | LY8LED v
[io) G08/Z9
LV /GZ6E9 LLELZO | SLLYES ZG16€9 | v08.29 | L£21€9 | v/2L29 | OLBBES A%
® [©) G08.Z9
Iv/GZ6€9 | 085829 | €8G8z9 | ¥008Z9 | 500829 | 6L£829 | 800829 ZGl6E9 | ¥08.29 | clezLe9 | L1veT9 | Lv8LE9 (0]
@ ® €L¥829
1vVE9Z6E9 | 085829 | €85879 | +008Z9 | G008Z9 | 6LE8Z9 | 800879 ZGL6E9 | ¥S69E9 | TL¥8ZO | LLv6Z9 | Z8Y8Z9 Lz
® £/¥829
IV/GZ6E9 | 085829 | €8G8¢9 | ¥00829 | S008Z9 | 61£829 | 800829 G66GE9 | VS69€9 | T/¥8Z9 | LLv6Z9 | T8Y8T9 T4
® () 608/29 | £L¥829
LvYZ9Z6€9 | 085879 | €8G98zZ9 | +008Z9 | S008Z9 | 61£8Z9 | 800829 zalee9 | vo8rzo | zivezo | LLveTo | z8v8Z9 61
[¢) €189
LV£GZ6E9 LLELTY | SGLLVES zGaleeo | vS69c9 | ziv8eo | vizizo | z8vy8zo Gl
()] (<) 50829
LV/GZ6E9 | 9/2.29| 890229 | 06929 | £L.£1T9| GLLVES | 800829 ZGL6e9 | v08.29 | lez1e9 | vizizo | z8v8zo rA)
[©) G08.Z9 |
LV £GZ6E9 LLELTO | SLLYES ZG16€9 | v08L29 | Lecle9 | bizLzo | z8v8eo 6
®) 508.29
LV .SZ6€9 LLELTY | GLLVES 261659 | 0829 | (eTle9 | vizizo | z8vseo L
@ [©) v£0829
LVLGZ6E9 | 9/2.29| 890/29| 06929 | LL£4T9| GLLVES| 800829 TS16€9 | €40829 | LETLE9 | €LTLT9 | OLBBES S
© 508/29
LV .GZ6E9 LLELT9 | SLLYES ZG16€9 | v08.29 | LezLe9 | wizizo | zevsezo v
[i0) 508/29
LV/GZ6E9 LLELZY | SLLVES ZGL6€9 | v08.Z9 | (LETLE9 | viTLE9 | z8vsz9 . L

(INIONT I1SvE SV JNVS NMOHS LON SNOILVYII3103dS)

a-oL¥-0Ol 13AOW TVLN3INILNOD

6-3

NOVEMBER 1975



€L-PLIN UnB|INg 20IMI8G B8 @

)

)

60829
1VvV8G26€£9 C6ELTY 08429 LECLED [AXARA’] 0166£9 €l
£L¥829
1 V8G26€E9 é6£.L29 ¥S69€9 CL¥8C9 €L2LT9 281829 9
S08.29
1 V8S26€E9 C6ELC9 ¥08.L29 LETLEY €L2.T9 281829 l
&
(&) © & 2 v
/) o Jrs5 /ry /) =
58/ 3 )5S /5T §
& Y m m (23
N o ~ ~
$/9) §

(INIDNT DISVY9 SV INVS NMOHS 1ON SNOILVYII4103dS)

3-0{¥-0l T3AOW TVLN3INILNOD

6-4

NOVEMBER 1975



€L-FLIN unsjng ad1AI8g 88§ @

)
3e.7qq,
slro),/'/:;g
»)
¥y
7000 ,
o]
k
o vy
OIJ\IVOVIY
/
o)
*1:74/\9.%’/
4

(INION3 2ISVE SV IWVS NMOHS LON SNOILVDIZ103dS)
4-04v-Ol 13A0ON TVLNINILNOD

)

(1)/9z829

LVL0L0V9 ¥00829 S00829 61£8¢9 | (€)81G6€G 86£6¢C9 1S16€9 LLEEES G9/.G29 [ARARA) LY8LEY 8l
(1)£528¢9

LVL0L0V9 (€)8166€S 86£629 681929 LLEEES G9/G¢9 LY8LE9 Ll
(1),528¢9

LVL0LOP9 (€)8166ES €0SvES LLEEE9 G9/G¢29 LY8LE9 Ll
(1)L52829

LV.0L0¥9 (€)8156€S 681929 LLEEEY G9/929 LY8LEYD 6
(1),Gz8¢29 €L¥829

LVL0L0V9 (€)8156€5 86£629 £0SvES ¥569€9 ¢L¥829 LY8LEY 8
(1)292829

EV9010v9 00829 G008¢9 (€)8166€S 86£6¢9 6819¢9 LLEEES G9/G29 26589 L
{1)26¢8¢9 £L¥829

V901 0v9 0858¢9 £888¢9 ¥008¢9 500829 61€8¢9 | (€)81G6€S 6819¢9 $G69£9 ¢L¥829 L1¥629 LV8LED 1%
(1)/5¢2829 €L¥829

£Vv9010¥9 LLELCY G//VES | (£)8LS6ES £0SPES ¥S69€9 CLv8C9 CLCLTY LY8LEY )
(1)2628¢9 G08L2C9

LV.L0L0V9 9LCLC9 890.29 069/29 LLELTY GLLYES | (€)8166EG £0SvES ¥08.¢29 LECTLEY [ARARA’] LY8LED l

PN 12 :Wv
& ” s
7

6-5

NOVEMBER 1975



CONTINENTAL MODEL 10-470-H
(SPECIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN SAME AS BASIC ENGINE)

L
S
Q

Qe
5®
Q
¢s
S
V%
‘L/"\'
S
g

s

(&}
§&
N
(<]

&
o~
&

Y
9
'D/V/l 37

1y
147,
g,
-D/V &7
1, St
TS0yl
b 2

QU
]
s/

&

o

Q <>

S 53
Q.Q

627392A

&

& ~
N
~
g
&
&

s/ <
§/ &8
A &
g
(&)

Q@
&
<
<
&
&

&
Q
s
< S

639249A1

627804
627805

631237

627272

628482

&
%)

1

NOVEMBER 1975

@ See Service Bulletin M74-13

6-6



€l-vLN uns|ing adIAeg 335 @

08€8¢9
LV8YC6ES [ASAA) 6.£829 G9/GC9 cLeLe9 28¥8¢29 9
08€8¢9
LV8bZ6E9 26€L29 6.,£8¢9 G9/6¢9 €LCLT9 281829 €
08€8¢9
LV8YZ6E9 Z6ELTZY 6.€8¢C9 G9/G29 28v8¢29 l
n
% S (o) 2
m 9 O g
o~ 9 22 ~ X5 N ny )R A
S S ) DS %) S s NS
N > S o S S PN AN >
NS &S o N 5 & 2 & % S
®5 / § S5 S g3 S /A3 ) AN S
_ N v > 5 o ~ O <3 3
(®) 2 X
<
(INIDN3 2I1SVE SV INVS NMOHS LON SNOILYOI4103dS)
r-04v-Ol 13AOW TV.LNINILNOD
[ 4 .

)

6-7

NOVEMBER 1975



)

SL-vLIN unsjing ad1AIag 333 @

)

)

(INIONI 2ISVE SV INVS NMOHS LON SNOILVII4103dS)

A-0L¥-O1 13AONW TVLININILNOD

ZLv829
LVETEEY 265429 | vS69E9 | TLY8Z9 z8v829 Al
LVPEZ6ED Z6£L29 | LLEEE9 | 1LYLOEY 265YE9 Ll
08£829
L VYEZ6E9 LLLBEY | 6/£829 | G9/G29 | TLTLz9 | TBSYES 9
08£829
L VEZ6ED z6£L29 | 6L£829 | S9.S29 z8v8z9 >
(%)
(&) o o & v
~ .d.m# S .VW ” Md » o \ud
S Fe 9 NN 2
e /&5 /) & /XY /23 /) S
2] N m
&w < o ~ .do ~ % nN\WﬁwV

6-8

NOVEMBER 1975



Baj junow auibua pue 1axoeiq ‘Buiunow Joleusslje UOIIBUIqWOD @
Jojeusaye 10 Jojesauab yum paddinba sy auibua usym gGEES Pue £/9v€9 (1) 40 /652829 (1) 3N G
EL-vLI unaling aoimiss 285 (V)

6-9

NOVEMBER 1975

©

LVEGZ6E9 | GZ8629 £/9v£9 | L/SE9 | 6915E9 1516€9 | 1£00v9 | 0£00v9 | ze9ve9 | L¥8LE9 1z
£/v829

L VESZ6E9 681929 | ¥S69€9 | z./¥8Z9 LY8LEY Y4

(o)

LveSzee9 | LL9vE9 £L9VE9 | LLSVEQ | 69LSED 1GL6E9 | OvLoe9 | 1vLoe9 | z69ve9 | Lp8LEY 61
® 6G6Z€9

IVESZ6E9 | zLeze9 | 00ZLe9 | 000LES | GB60E9 | GLLPES | £GC8Z9 LGL6E9 | ZS69€9 | 8562€9 | LLLLED | L¥8LEQ 8l
Q@ €L¥829

IVESZEES | LLOVED £L9ve9 | LLGvE9 | 69169 L5169 | ¥969€9 | z/v879 | z69veE9 | Lv8LEQ Gl
() €829

LVEGZ6E9 | G28629 | 00ZLES | ¥008Z9 152829 vS69€9 | ZL¥8Z9 LY8LEY €l
® 6562€9

Iveszeso | ziczeo | oozieo | o0o0ieo | gee0c9 | GLives | 192829 | 00e629 | 1G16E9 | 296959 | 8962£9 | LLLLEQ | L¥BLEY 6
£Lv829

Lveseee9 | zLezeo | 00zLE9 | 000LEQ | SB60E9 | GLLVES 00€629 | 1GL659 | ¥S6959 | ¢/¥829 | LLLLEQ | L¥8LE9 8
® £L1829

LVPGZ6E9 | G28629 | 650089 | 00829 | Li£29 | SLLVES | LSBT 1GL6E9 | vae9c9 | zivszo | oiveze | Lvsre9 g
a €829

IvpSz6c9 | Sz86z9 | 6£00€9 | 00829 | Lr£L29 | GLLVES | 1Sz829 | 00£629 | 681929 | ¥S69€9 | Ti¥8Z9 | 91629 | LPBLEY €
® £L¥829

1vsszeeo | szeeza | ec00c9 | v008z9 | Li8129 | 1Szwes | 1G2Bz9 | 00c6Z9 | 681929 | ¥S69E9 | ziv8T9 | 9Lvezo | L¥BLE9 L

/O o) 2 lnoo
= Ls N o » o 3
o L N & .
o s o PN PNIPN >
o ~S S & X & > S
~ &S g /A3 /5y N
$§ /)58 /) & Jrs /) 8
&7 2

(INION3 2ISVE SV 3WVS NMOHS LON SNOILVDI4103dS)
7-04%-01 13AON ..Imez_._.ZOo




CONTINENTAL MODEL 10-470-M
(SPECIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN SAME AS BASIC ENGINE)

AO)
Q
¥s
S&
(]
g X
[~}
S

639260A1

28
S
Q

s
5
s

s
A
%

&
&
o~
&
$ g

&
Q

28
S
Q

N

5

v/ @
&

~

9
34/, N ’7014/

47,
(7
3 Wge 5y
Sb'())/ Jn s
Nb&b

&
S
Q

S

<
$&

&
T

Q
N
&

7
e
S

~
&

I
Q
&3

S
&

<
L

&
&

Lo
~

< Q@

II
&

&

&
@
5
< N

&
)

626189A

636954

628472

628473

629417

637847

1

@ See Service Bulletin M74-13

NOVEMBER 1976

6-10

(

(



EL-YLIN uUnB|Ng 901A18S 235 @

L VGGE6ED 26ELE9 £099¢€9 0£00¥9 ¢6Sve9 il
LVVSSEBE9 26g£.L29 LLEEEY L¥19€9 26S¥€9 0ol
£.1¥829
LVLYZ6E9 2¢6gL29 ¥G69€9 ¢Lv8T9 [ARAXA") ¢6Sve9 L
€L¥8C9
LV LYZ6E9 26E€LC9 ¥S69€9 ¢Lv8C9 CLCLCY LP8LEI l
(2
o 12 ) v
2]
S SIS 9 NN 2
Q 2N » 2 X L2 3
S &9 ] m g i S
2 < o ~ ndo ~ %

(INIDONI DI1SVE SV IJWVS NMOHS LON SNOILVII4103dS)
N-OL¥-Ol T13AOW TVLN3INILNOD

)

6-11

NOVEMBER 1975



)

SL-YZIN una|ng 8oIAI8g 238G @

)

)

s

LV$926£9 z6£Lzo| Lleeg9| G9/G29 z6ave9 | ¢
LV$926£9 26529 | Lleee9| G9/629| zrzize| zesved| €
LV$926£9 681929 | LlEceo| G9/629| erzize| zeaves| ¢

€1v829
LV$926€9 26£L29| ¥96989| ziv829| zizize| zesved| |
Ry
6 O D (o) ,.w..
m N n () ) 0
sF /) & /ey 5 § /oS /838 5 /&5 /) 8§ /RE [ 7a g
NS o Py ~ S /8§22 o 23 o Y 5 NN
&S > 3§ 5 HS S s/ o S S S 2y /&P 3
0f /) § /5 / § /) & /)S§)5s8) £ )85 ) & JES/EF ) §
N g @ v § sx/868 /) £ @ $ g /I3 /g 2
$ s $

(INION3 OISVE SV 3WVS NMOHS LON SNOILVDI4103dS)
S-0Lv-0l T3AOW TVLN3INILNOD

6-12

NOVEMBER 1975



CONTINENTAL MODEL 10-470-U
(SPECIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN SAME AS BASIC ENGINE)

28
S
Q

S |
5®
O
¥s
&5
v &
4‘,-\
>
&

§

I%
&

N
2
(=]

&
¥3
b

g
$
o

§

g

<
$

&
Q

N
~

I
S

Q
§&
§ /8

<

~

§
&q,
Qg-ﬁ'
“ g

Sq
i
J <
&
& &

§

S
N
&

~
@
&

>
<

639261A1

626189

636954

628472

628473

629417

637847

1

@ See Service Bulletin M74-13

&
L)

NOVEMBER 1975

6-13



)

EL-b/IN UBd|INg S0IAISS 89S @

)

)

€L¥8¢9
LvE8leE9 | LLBEEY CY6EEY | €S6EE9 | 000¥E9 900S€9 CSL6EY | VS69E9 | TLVBCO | LLLLE9 | L¥8LEY ol
€L¥829
LVS8L6E9 6v9vE9 9005€9 CGl6E9 | GLv¥9e9 | T/¥8C9 LY8LEY 6
€829
LVS8L6E9 | L16EEY ZY6EEY | E£GB6EEY | 0OOVEQ 900S€9 | ZGI6E9 | SIVPIE9 | ZL¥8Z9 | LLLLE9 | [¥BLEQ 8
£Lv829
LVG8L6€E9 ZGL6€9 | ¥S69E9 | ZLY8ZY LYBLEY 9
€4Y8Z9
LVG8I6E9 | L16EEY ZYBEEY | EGBEEY | 00OVED ZGLBED | ¥S69£9 | Z/¥BZ9 | LLLLES | LbBLEY 4
£L1829
LVS8L6E9 | 868EEY LY6EEY ZSL6E9 | VS69£9 | Z/vBZ9 | LL¥6Z9 | L¥BLEY l
(2]
(< [5) (2 O
N S /x5 [y S
85 ) § /53 )88 ) &
© Y m &
W o ~ ~
5 >/ P

(INIDN3 DISVE SV JWVS NMOHS LON SNOILYOI4103dS)
AOLY-Ol T13AON TVLN3INILNOD

6-14

NOVEMBER 1975



662529
9vEBES £8¢8¢€SG LLELTY G/LLYES £0SveS 862529 LECLEY \ZXARAS 9G8GES Ly
662929
0.08€S £8¢8¢ES LBLVES G/LPES £0Sves 86¢CSC9 LETLEY €LCLEY 28189 L
662529
9vE8ES £8¢8¢€S LLELTY GLLYES £0SYES 8625¢9 LECLED €L2LC9 9G8GES 9
PN (2] ﬁw
Cs () (2]
e A s/ § /%8 /)%, ) &
AR T/ m S /%) NS v
O a4 m o ~ S N EY FXAPFN I
5/ IF e/ FE 5 R S A $
~ Y 2 m o S W &
2 o Mm ~ ~
S S 2 EY
(INIONT J1SVE SV IWVS NMOHS LON SNOILVOI5103dS)
g9-04v-0 13Ad0OW TVLNIANILNOD
4

6-15

NOVEMBER 1975



CONTINENTAL MODEL 0-470-E
(SPECIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN SAME AS BASIC ENGINE)

$
AN
¢®
3
%
~/
g N
-]
Q

Q
S
g

s

(<]
N
©

<

<
&
S
<
< Q

&
Q

8
S
Q
~

o, 037

Y
O

Q
&
§

./ &
&
S N
o )
N &
o R

&
t

[

2
N

&
S

L
s
o

&

§N/
N
& &
“ &
°’/

627273

539164

534503

625298
625299

631237

628482

3

NOVEMBER 1975

6-16



CONTINENTAL MODEL 0-470-G
(SPECIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN SAME AS BASIC ENGINE)

S
5®
O
§s
S£
~/
q,-\
(7]
o

a
S
Q

s

s
S L
NG
&

&

41"
v- ~
Q <
< Q

Q
S
QU
~

O
g
R
K3
~ &
&

0.0,
Sgby

Q/VO

Lty

~/
Q
&I

S
&

<
L
&

@
&

Q& o~
N
< Q@
AN
©
&

&

Q
s
E

NM [N
00 00 |00 O
[ RN
0O (0 ©
NN [N N
©w|[© ©
~ ™~
™ ™
N N
- -
™ ™M
0 ©
N o~
™~ ~
o~ o~
~ ~
o o~
© ©
o o
o] (o]
< <
o0} o0
N N
(o] ©

&
2

1

7

NOVEMBER 1975

6-17



CONTINENTAL MODEL 0-470-G
(SPECIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN SAME AS BASIC ENGINE)

>

$

&
&
~
@
&
&
J

G
S

g

<
N

3
Q

L
§s
Y

&
S

&~
L
Q
$ &
$
y /8§

G

R
<
o &

625982
625983
625982
625982

631237

631237

627272

627272

628482

628482

1

7

NOVEMBER 1975

6-17



CONTINENTAL MODEL 0-470-J
(SPECIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN SAME AS BASIC ENGINE)

L
S
Q

S

IS
S §®
& Ss
& S L

~/
S X
o
Q

A
©

S/V Iy,

x
&s*ld
4

&
L
&

§
& Q
> S N
Q
N &
) &

&

<
N

&
<

&
S

L
>
S
\J Y

S

F ~
N g
< &
nJ
&
&

S
&

~
L
~
T Q
T I
&
&

&

Q
§ /
< N
: %

™ I30) (o))
Q o ©
vs) To] —
<t <t ©
™ ™ N
Y] Y] ©
OD(OD 00D
ODNIOD [OD
NN NN NN
O WL LW
ANNINN (NN
OO |©O©
™~ ™~ ~
™ ™ ™m
~ ~N N
— -— -—
™ ™ ™
© © ©
™ ™ ~N
~ ~ ~
N ~N N
~ ™~ ~
o~ o o
© © ©
o o o
© 0 ©
< < <
0 0 [s)
N N N
© © ©

&
)

1

6

NOVEMBER 1975

6-18



C>>Oﬂvv_mw.hm ‘_On— ®¢ w._Jm_n_ wmw @
siied paie|dy 104 @| aunbi4 8eg @
662525
681919 | 862925 | Lezle9 | zizLzo | zsysz9 LL
662523
685929 €0SYES | 862G92G | Lez1e9 | €Lzizo | zsvszo Gl
662525
685929 z6€129 | 86z92S | lezies | clzizo | zsvszo vl
662525
£0SveS | 86z92G | sez1e9 | crzezo | zsvszo 6
® ® O) 662525
08%95G | 81G/29 | z9ZGES | OLVYES 698929 | €09ves | 86¢S2S | Lszls9 | srzizo | zevszo g
662525
€0GvES | 862925 | sczieo | crzize | zsvezo £
662525
cosves | 86z9zS | cezieo | crzizo | zsvezo L
<&
R
RS ”
FN (9}
£ A

O
(o]
g / 5
< S K;
2 BN
o O
X S

~
2
S
Y

% %
S /FAZ [ Fe /.
[2) Y v Y
5 /& /sy /) &
S $
o N n &
3 D o

(INIDN3T 21SVE SV IWVYS NMOHS LON SNOILYDI3103dS)
A0Ly-0 T3AOW TVLIN3INILNOD

6-19

NOVEMBER 1975



Zz @4nbi4 ass @
662529
681929 | 862929 | LeETLE9 | TLTLCO | T8BYBZY 9l
O) €L¥829
LVY/E9STEY [ASRA) TLY8C9 | cClTlT9 | TBGYEQ €l
® £.¥829
L\/E9SZEI 768429 | vS69€9 | TL¥BCY Z65vE9 cl
® €L¥829
LVE9STEI Z6ELT9 | VS69E9 | TLYBZY | TLTLTY 265Y€9 ]
662529
z6cL29 | 8626T9 | L€TIE9 | TLTLTY9 | T8Y8LI 6
26€£L29 z8v8z9 4
662529
862.29 | 8626929 | LETLE9 | €L2LTY9| T8Y8LY L

(INI1DN3I DISVE SV IWVS NMOHS LON SNOILVII41D3dS)
7-0Lv-O0 13AOW TVLIN3IANILNOD

6-20

NOVEMBER 1975




6€0429
6819¢9 wmbhwo LECLEY 826GES LY8LEY €
6€0L29
681929 8€0LC29 | LECLEY | 8C6SES LY8LEY ac
6€0.29
681929 8€0.29 LECLEY LV8LEI clL
6€0L29
6819¢9 8€0.29 LECLEY LY8LEYS Ll
6€0429
9reE8ES £828¢€9 08S6€£S 681929 8€0.¢29 LECLEY vicLe9 LP8LEY ol
6€0L29
o 681929 8£04C9 LETLEY LY8LEYS 8
6€0L29
9VEBES £8C8ES 08S6€£S 681929 8€0L29 LECLEY vieLe9 LY8LEY l
(2] (2]
P ny R
rOP%u .thv & &’
) S PN S5
DX IO 2 N
Sy )8R &
™ E 2
i 2

(INIDN3I D1SVE SV INVS NMOHS LON SNOILYII4193dS)
W-0L¥-O T13dON TVLININILNOD

6-21

NOVEMBER 1975



[ -

CONTINENTAL MODEL 0-470-S
(SPECIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN SAME AS BASIC ENGINE)

$
AN
¢®
S
)
& N
&
S

S
S
Q

s
&
S

&
A
)

&
o~
&

&
Q
&

(9’2

&
&
5

&

&
&
S S
o )
N <
o &

<
N

&
Q

&

s
193, L
& X
s/ & N
w N O

S
&

v
&

~
&
Q
A4

<
&
<

w
&

N -
(2] N~
™ -
~ N
o ™
© ©
- -
- -
™ (v}
(v (W]
[92] ™
© ©
0 L
© ©
~ ~
Yol Yol
oN oN
©o ©
N N
[=2] ()]
Yol [Te)
< <
[32] (2]
© ©

&
Q
§ /£
&
W
&

1

2

MNOVEMBER 1975

6-23



TABLE I
STARTERS ,
o’
535856 DELCO REMY . ..... 12V
539910 DELCO REMY . ..... 12V
626960 DELCO REMY ...... 12V
627841 DELCO REMY . ..... 24V -
628482 DELCO REMY . .. ... 12V b
629176 DELCO REMY ... ... 12V
631261 DELCO REMY . ..... 12V
. §34592 DELCO REMY . ... .. 12V
637487 DELCO REMY ... ... 24V
GENERATORS
535928 DELCO REMY . ..... 24V
627272 DELCO REMY . ..... 12V 50 AMP ;
627273 DELCO REMY . ..... 12V 35 AMP
627274 DELCO REMY . ..... 24V 25 AMP
629416 DELCO REMY . ..... 24V 40 AMP
629417 DELCO REMY .. .... 24V 50 AMP
630687 DELCO REMY ...... 24V 25 AMP
ALTERNATORS
631111 DELCO REMY ...... 24V
634692 PRESTOLITE . ..... 24V 50 AMP Y
640393 PRESTOLITE ... ... 24V 50 AMP
641658 PRESTOLITE ... ... 24V 50 AMP
| ——
~r’

NOVEMBER 1975 ____6-24 /

~



